SYSTEMS

FOREST RIVER DIESEL
MODELS AND PARTS
VOLUME I




Jack Drawings

Slide Drawings

Pump Drawings

Hose Kits

TABLE OF CONTENTS-VOLUME Iii

(7134, 7214)

(1925 Bracket Change, 7257, 7258, 7258A, 7293, 7293A,
7343, 7343B, 7369, 7455, 7495FR, 7570, 7602, 7607, 7662,
7708, 7783, 7795, 7796, 7889, 7900, 7903, 7926, 7993,
7993A, 7997, 70005, 70006, 70015, 70016, 70040, 70041,
70042, 70043, 70058, 70058A, 70062, 70090, 70151, 70158,
70236, 70279, 70328, 70359, 70382)

(1716/1745 Valve Change, 7330, 7380, 7604, 7604A, 7611,
7611KS, 7666, 7667, 7668, 7731, 7731KS, 7744, 7801,
7931)

(7423A, 7423B, 70044, 70044A, 70044B, 70059, 70088A,
70088B, 70235, 70265, 70280, 70336, 70360, 70448,
70470)

3-6

7-146

147-189

190-234



PARTS LIST

PART#

DESCRIPTION

1124

FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

1201

WASHER—1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC

1383

SCREW-3/4-10 X 1 1/4 FHSCS 7

1601

CYLINDER-3 X 18 MH DP FIXED

1603

FOOT-DP 12 X 12

1638

PLATE-LEG BOLT 3"

1799

CUSHION—DAMPENING RING—MEDIUM

18890DD

NUT-1/2-13 REV LOCK

19110D

BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/2 HCS ZINC GR 5

2118

FITTING—RESTRICTOR #6 OR X #4 JIC 90

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizégsenrse 7

REVISIONS

BY:

DATE:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE _ |TITLE |USED ON:
SPECIFIED: DP/SL 18 FIXED LEG ASSEMBLY |[FOREST RIVER
;g;E'iANocg% SIZE|SCALE |MATERIAL
XK £0.010 TiIlAaAS NOTED

X % 0.030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:
ANG. + 1/2 SJ 2/18/09 DP/SL 18 FIXED LEG ASSEMBLY

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND[APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 1 OF 2|P7/7 134 —




55169 COUNTY ROAD 3

lqua[zlzer ELKHART, IN 46515

REVISIONS

BY:

DATE:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE USED ON:
DP/SL 18 FIXED LEG ASSEMBLY ||-_OREST RIVER

SIZE[SCALE [MATERIAL
A 111

AS NOTE DO

DRW BY: | DATE:
SJ 2/18/09

PART NAME:
DP/SL 18 FIXED LEG ASSEMBLY

APP’D BY|DATE:

PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:
20F 2|1P7134 |—




2

DRAWIN
G
NUMBER

PART NAME

QTY.

1638

PLATE-LEG BOLT 3"

1911DD

BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/2 HHCS GRS

3116

NUT-1/2-13 FLANGE-SERR

7214

SL163S

(

@@@@@@@@@@

TITLE: USED ON:
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE | BY EQ SL 16 LEG ASSEMBLY | FOREST RIVER
SIZE: SCALE: MATERIAL:
SYSTEMS A 1:8
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED INTHS | DRAWN BY: DATE: PART NAME:
BES CORPORATON, FLETART. I ANy C1T 04/10/2024 7214SL16-1638
B R LR SO GIOLE CAPP'D BY: DATE: PAGE: DWG NO: REV:
e S 1 o 2 72141638

1




/214

1911DD

\

\

2

(0600698 &

1638

TITLE: USED ON:
SL 16 LEG ASSEMBLY FOREST RIVER
SIZE: SCALE: MATERIAL:
SYSTEMS A 1.8

LEnroRaion comanegi s | DRAMEED PATE PARTAME
DAYS CORPORATION, ELKHART, IN. ANY CTT 04/] 0/2024 72] 4 SL] 6 _] 638
g%g?gﬁﬁg&%ﬁ%ﬁoﬁfﬁﬂ%m APPD BY: DATE: PAGE: DWG NO: REV:
PROHIBITED. ) C 2 OF 2 7214-1638




ORIGINAL 1925 BRACKET
USED ON ALL CENTER

CYLINDER SLIDES (EXCEPT

NORCO/EQUALIZER HYBRID)
THROUGH NOVEMBER 2010

NEW STYLE 1925 BRACKET
USED ON ALL CENTER
CYLINDER SLIDES (EXCEPT
NORCO/EQUALIZER HYBRID)
STARTING IN NOVEMBER 2010
THIS REPLACES THE OLD ONE
AND REQUIRES (2) 2669
BOLTS, AND (2) 2670 NUTS,
THAT ARE USED AS STOPS
FOR THE SLIDE

Warranty authorization must come directly
from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

- 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 REVISIONS DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:
l qua!zzer ELKHART, IN 46515 # SPECIFIED: CYLINDER MOUNT BRACKET CHANGE |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
;ngRiANOCg% SIZE|SCALE |MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, Id ng principles fd sign, is the X £ 0010 A [1: 1
p p rty of D ys C Orpol rat , Elkhart, Indiai ‘th the :X + 0:030 DRW BY: | DATE: E:
ey that ey oo ‘;mP ol tﬂm:ﬁ'z"m:{.,'“"“’ ANG. £ 1/2 SJ 11/17/10 BRACKET— CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN
d tlyt D y Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: WG NO.: REV:
agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX| — — '] OF 1 |:> ’| 9 25 —_




7257 PARTS LIST

PART#

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1146

FITTING—#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

N

1357

STOP TUBE-4 3/4"

1369

WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392

BUTTON-1.5" UHMW

1403

FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1725

BUTTON—1/2" UHMW

1728R

TUBE-36" DRIVE RH

1752

BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1862

NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F

PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F

NUT-3/8-16 NYLOCK Z

1866F

WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1867F

BOLT-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1891DD

NUT—1/4-20 NYLOCK

2320

BEARING-3/4" 2 BOLT FLANGE

2367

CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 1/2" X 24"

2381

FRAME-MAIN KITCHEN SLIDE FRAME-FR

2404

VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2439

BOLT-1/4-20 X 1 1/2 HHCS ZINC

2447

TUBE-36" DRIVE W/CYL BKT LH

2451

FITTING—#4 FEM X #4 O-RING 90

2540

COUPLING—3/4" TIMING SHAFT

2562

WASHER-3/4 STAR

2593

SCREW-1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594

NUT—1/4-20 FLANGE

2771

SHAFT-3/4 X 33 5/8" CRS W/TUBE

2772

SHAFT-3/4 X 36" CRS W/TUBE

ol == =N === ]| s ||| ||| —=|o || —

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer %2

REVISIONS

DATE:

Updated shaft and tube numbers.

7/22/19

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE |TITLE |USED ON:
Tgfg&ﬂggs MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
XXX+ 0.010 iZEHC‘ALEI |MATERIAL
XX £ 0.010 :

X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: v,
ANG. £ 1/2° SJ 3/13/09 MAIN SLIDE—20
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND[APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 1 OF 4|P72577 A




SEE SHEET FOUR FOR
SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

E [ Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE USED ON:
QUALIGET e 4es15 Updated shaft and tube numbers. s | 7/22/19 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
TJOLERANCES: SIZE[SCALE | MATERIAL

. L . - L XXX £ 0.010 | ) |
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX + 0.010 1 . 1
property ::fﬂls::tys-:tC_c:rpo::u't;on,b Elkhart,d Indgma. vnt: ':heI . :X T 0:030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: .
agreemen It IS noi 0 be reproduced, copied, or loan: . —_—
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. 1/2 S‘J . 3/’I 3/09 MA' N S |—| D E 20
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of thia will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 4|P/7257/7 A




7257HD PARTS LIST
PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN
1201 [WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC 4
2380 |PLATE-ROOM MOUNT PLATE-FR KITCHEN 2
2412 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE 4
3097 |NUT—1/2-13 NYLOCK 4
3097
1201 2380
@\ e
@ . >
REN 2
S
)
~ \ 0
2412
Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE |TITLE |USED ON:
£ qualzzer ELKHART, N 46515 A Updated shaft and tube numbers, s | 7/22/19 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL
o ERANCES: SIZE|SCALE |MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the :XX + 0:010 A 1 . 1
property of Days: c_orporu'tion, Elkhart, Indiana, v_lith the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: v
curenrt bt 10 ok b b produeet, o, o ocnes e sz |S)_— |3/13/09  |MAIN SLIDE—20
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of thia will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 3 0F 4|P/72577 A




I ‘
" / 2320
6840—RH ASSEMBLY (7257)

SR
ST
‘,0.“.‘ »
2593 e e 2094 REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

6839—LH ASSEMBLY (7257)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

E [ Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:

QUARZET e ses1s A Updated shaft and tube numbers. s | 7/22/19 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
o ERANCES: SIZE|SCALE |MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the .XX + 0'010 1 . 1

property ('::nfﬂl13<<’1':y.=-:tC_orpo::u't;on.b Elkhart,d Indi:lma. vnt: ':heI o :X + 0:030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: .

agreemen It IS noi 0 be reproduced, copied, or loan: . —_—

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + 1/2 S‘J . 3/1 3/09 MA' N S |—| D E 20

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of thia will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 4 OF 4|\P/72577 A




7258 PARTS LIST

PART#

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124

FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

—_

1146

FITTING—#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1368

SHAFT-5/8 X 38 1/4 COLD ROLL & GEAR

1369

WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392

BUTTON—-1.5" UHMW

1403

FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4 —042 ORIFICE

1445

BEARING-2 BOLT FLANGE

1693

SHAFT-5/8 X 30 5/8 COLD ROLL & GEAR

1725

BUTTON—-1/2" UHMW

1728L

TUBE-36" DRIVE LH & GEAR RACK

1728R

TUBE-36" DRIVE RH & GEAR RACK

1752

BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1862

NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F

PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F

NUT-3/8-16 NYLOCK Z

1866F

WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1867F

BOLT-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1891DD

NUT—1/4-20 NYLOCK

1925

BRACKET-CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

1938DD

WASHER 1/4 FLAT

1947DD

BOLT-1/4-20 X 1 1/4 HHCS

2119

FRAME-MAIN SLIDE FRAME-FR

2368

CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 1/2" X 32"

2404

VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2451

FITTING—#4 FEM X #4 O-RING 90

2499

SCREW-1/4 X 1 1/4 TEK

2539

COUPLING—5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561

WASHER-5/8 STAR

2593

SCREW-1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594

NUT—1/4-20 FLANGE

*Part 34/1 was Part 3283 which was

2699

BOLT-1/2-13 X 3 TAP GR 5

part 1/91 prior to 201/=34/71 & 5283

2670

NUT—1/2-13 JAM NUT

2778W

GUARD-CYLINDER ROD

are interchangeable, 1791 is not.

2967

NUT—5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT

Warranty authorization must come directly

3471*

TUBE—ELECTRIC CORD-2" SQUARE

N I CY PSS FCY O [ [ SN 1 CY FNCY R I IS PG PG FCY) QI G "3 NG /1 NG o)l I NG G G /- ) Q) I 7, ) I ) (G N

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer v

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

# REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE USED ON:
A E—cord tube was 1791 & general updates S| 6/21/17 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
JOLERANCES: SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL
B CHANGED E—CORD TUBE FROM 3283 TO 3471 sJd | 2/13/18 XXX £ 0010 A |1‘ q |
XX £ 0.010 :
X + 0.030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: v,
ANG. £ 1/2° SJ 3/13/09 MAIN SLIDE—32
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND[APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG _NO.: REV:
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 1 OF 4|P 7258 B




R

SEE SHEET FOUR FOR
SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

construed as an agreement of the above.

©
E [ Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE USED ON:
QUALGET  excw i ses15 A E—cord tube was 1791 & general updates s | 6/21/17 SPECIIED: | MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
B CHANGED E—CORD TUBE FROM 3283 TO 3471 sd | 2/13/18 XXX + 0.010 S'ZE|3‘{ALE |MATER'A'-
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX + 0.010 1 . 1
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the .X + 0'030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:

t that it is not to b duced, copied, or loaned . s _ »
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. £ 1/2 SJ__[3/13/09 MAIN SLIDE—=32
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX |— - 2 OF 4|P7258 |B




7258HD PARTS LIST

PART#

DESCRIPTION

1201

WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC

2377

PLATE-ROOM MOUNT PLATE-FR DIN

2412

BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE

3097

NUT—1/2-13 NYLOCK

Fqualizer Ewass

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

# REVISIONS BY: DATE:
A E—cord tube was 1791 & general updates S| 6/21/17
B CHANGED E—CORD TUBE FROM 3283 TO 3471 S| 2/13/18

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE USED ON:
MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE[SCALE [MATERIAL
A [1: 1

DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: .
SJ 3/13/09 MAIN SLIDE—32
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:
- - S O0F4P7258 |B




6842—RH ASSEMBLY (7258/7570)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY

2594 INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

6841—LH ASSEMBLY (7258/7570)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

E [ N 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:

QUALZET e ses1s A E—cord tube was 1791 & general updates s | 6/21/17 SPECIIED: | MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
B CHANGED E—CORD TUBE FROM 3283 TO 3471 sd | 2/13/18 XXX + 0.010 S'ZE|S°A'-E |MATER'A'-

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, ia the XX + 0.010 1 . 1

property :fﬂ?:tys.tc_orportat‘i:on.b Elkhart.d Indi:l:no. mt: ':heI o :X + 0:030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: .

agreemen It Is noi 0 be reproduced, copied, or loan: . —_—

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + 1/2 S‘J . 3/1 3/09 MA' N S |—| D E 32

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 4 OF 4|P7258 B




7258A PARTS LIST

PART#

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124

FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

1146

FITTING—#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1368

SHAFT-5/8 X 38 1/4 COLD ROLL & GEAR

1369

WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392

BUTTON—-1.5" UHMW

1403

FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4 —042 ORIFICE

1445

BEARING-2 BOLT FLANGE

1693

SHAFT-5/8 X 30 5/8 COLD ROLL & GEAR

1725

BUTTON—1/2" UHMW

1728L

TUBE-36" DRIVE LH & GEAR RACK

1728R

TUBE-36" DRIVE RH & GEAR RACK

1752

BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1862

NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F

PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F

NUT-3/8-16 NYLOCK Z

1866F

WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1867F

BOLT-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1891DD

NUT—1/4-20 NYLOCK

1925

BRACKET-CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

1938DD

WASHER 1/4 FLAT

1947DD

BOLT-1/4-20 X 1 1/4 HHCS

2119X

FRAME-MAIN SLIDE FRAME-FR-2021

2368

CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 1/2" X 32°

2404

VALVE—-ANTI CREEP

2451

FITTING—#4 FEM X #4 O-RING 90

2499

SCREW-1/4 X 1 1/4 TEK

2539

COUPLING—5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561

WASHER-5/8 STAR

2593

SCREW-1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594

NUT—1/4-20 FLANGE

2699

BOLT-1/2-13 X 3 TAP GR 5

2670

NUT—1/2-13 JAM NUT

2778W

GUARD-CYLINDER ROD

2967

NUT—5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT

3471A

TUBE-ELECTRIC CORD-2" SQ-2021

N O PSS FCY O [N [ SN 1 CY FNCY R I IS PG IS FCY) QI G "3 NG /1 NG o) I NG G DG 7Y N Q) I 7Y I ) [N N

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer s

REVISIONS

DATE:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE |TITLE |USED ON:
Tgfg&ﬂg@g MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
XXX + 0.010 ﬂZE|§IC‘ALI-;I |MATERIAL
XX £ 0.010 :
X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: '
ANG. £ 1/2° SJ 1/17/20 MAIN SLIDE—-32"—2021
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 1 OF 4|P7258A —




¥

SEE SHEET FOUR FOR
SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

Use two 1392

buttons in back
of 34/71A—one in
the bottom and
one in the side.

55169 COUNTY ROAD 3
ELKHART, IN 46515

Equaler

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:
XXX £ 0.010
XX £ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE USED ON:
MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE| §ICALI-;I | MATERIAL

E:
SLIDE—32"-2021

DWG_NO.: REV:
P7258A -




7258HD PARTS LIST

PART#

DESCRIPTION

1201

WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC

2377

PLATE-ROOM MOUNT PLATE-FR DIN

2412

BOLT-1/2—-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE

3097

NUT—1/2-13 NYLOCK

Fqualizer Sowres®

REVISIONS

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE USED ON:
MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE[SCALE [MATERIAL
A [1: 1

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: .,
SJ 1/17/20 MAIN SLIDE—32"—-2021
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE:

DWG_NO.: REV:
3 OF 41P7258A -




6842—RH ASSEMBLY (7258/7570)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY

.‘, § .
2594 e INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

6841—LH ASSEMBLY (7258/7570)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

E [ N 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:

QUANZET e, W 4ess _SPECFED:  |MAIN SLIDE_ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
. L . L o XXX + 0.016 iZEHL:ALE] |MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 -

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: N

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . e - -

in any manner tlhcllt may constitute a detrimentldirectly or ANG. * 1/2 S‘J . 1/1 7/20 MAlN SLlDE 32 2021

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: RI

construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 4 OF 4|P7258A —




7293 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

—_

1146 |FITIING—#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1369 |WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392 [BUTTON—1.5" UHMW

1403 |FITTING—RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1445 |BEARING-2 BOLT FLANGE

1725 |BUTTON—1/2" UHMW

1728L |TUBE-36" DRIVE LH

1728R |TUBE-36" DRIVE RH

1730 |SHAFT-5/8 X 48 1/8 COLD ROLL

1752 |BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1862 [NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F |PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F |NUT-3/8-16 NYLOCK Z

1866F |WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1867F |BOLT-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1891DD|NUT-1/4-20 NYLOCK

1925 |BRACKET—CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

1938DD|WASHER 1/4 FLAT

1947DD|BOLT-1/4-20 X 1 1/4 HHCS

2368 |CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" X 327

2404 |VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2451 |FITTING—#4 FEM X #4 0-RING 90

2499 [SCREW-1/4 X 1 1/4 TEK

2539 |COUPLING-5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561 |WASHER-5/8 STAR

2583 |FRAME-84" MAIN SLIDE FRAME-FR

2593 |SCREW-1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594 [NUT-1/4-20 FLANGE

2669 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 3 TAP GR 5

2670 |NUT-1/2-13 JAM NUT

2778W |GUARD—CYLINDER ROD

2853 |SHAFT-5/8 X 33 3/8 COLD ROLL

2967 |[NUT-5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT

3471 |TUBE-ELECTRIC CORD-2" SQUARE

G I NCY G DG FCY Y POV Y] (G DG Y FNCY) (G I G B [ NCY ) DI .23 VNG "1 NG e ) G B (R B 7 %) (NG I Y Y- ) S

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer ESwmae®

REVISIONS

BY:

Updated Cylinder Bracket

SJ

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

Show additional o—ring in creep prevent assembly

SJ

Changed e—cord tube from 3283 to 3471

SJ

OO (D>

Added 4" to outer tubes.

SJ

DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE | TITLE |USED ON:
3/3/11 (SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
1/26/12 XXX £ 0.010 Z'ZEHCEA“% |MATER'A"
2/13/18 :§x i 8:8},8 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: . .
7/16/19 me. =12 |SJ [3/17/09 MAIN_ SLIDE—84" X 32"—FR
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND[APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— - 1 0F 4|lP7293 |D




1938DD

SEE SHEET FOUR FOR
SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

1947DD

Faualizer S0

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

construed as an agreement of the above.

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned

REVISIONS BY: DATE:

Updated Cylinder Bracket SJ 3/3/11
Show additional o—ring in creep prevent assembly sJ| 1/26/12
Changed e—cord tube from 3283 to 3471 sJ | 2/13/18
Added 4" to outer tubes. SJ| 7/16/19

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:
XXX £+ 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X + 0.030
ANG. + 1/2

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE USED ON:
MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE| §ICALI-;I | MATERIAL

DATE: PART NAME: . N
3/17/09 MAIN SLIDE-84" X 32°-FR

PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:
20F 4P7293 D




7258HD PARTS LIST

PART#

DESCRIPTION

1201

WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC

2377

PLATE-ROOM MOUNT PLATE-FR DIN

2412

BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE

3097

NUT—1/2-13 NYLOCK

Fquahzer

55169 COUNTY ROAD 3

ELKHART, IN 46515

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

2412
# REVISIONS BY: DATE:
A Updated Cylinder Bracket SJ 3/3/11
B Show additional o—ring in creep prevent assembly S| 1/26/12
C Changed e—cord tube from 3283 to 3471 sy | 2/13/18
D Added 4" to outer tubes. SJ| 7/16/19

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX £ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE USED ON:
MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE[SCALE [MATERIAL
A [1: 1

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: . .
SJ 3/17/09 MAIN SLIDE-84" X 32"—FR
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:

30F 4|lP7293 |D




6844—RH ASSEMBLY (7293)

INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

1863F

IMPORTANT NOTE:

ON BERKSHIRE 390BH IT IS NECESSARY TO
USE 6843S FOR REPLACEMENT. THIS IS A
SPLIT SHAFT. OLD SHAFT WILL HAVE TO BE
CUT IN HALF TO REMOVE.

6843—LH ASSEMBLY (7293)

REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY

INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

55169 COUNTY ROAD 3

Fquahzer

ELKHART, IN 46515

REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned

# REVISIONS DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:
A Updated Cylinder Bracket 3/3/11 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
e ng i TJOLERANCES: SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL
B Show additional o—ring in creep prevent assembly 1/26/12 XXX + 0.010 |1 1|
C Changed e—cord tube from 3283 to 3471 2/13/18 XX+ 0.010 .
D Added 4" ¢ tor tub 7/16/19 X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: " "
° 0 outer tbes. ANG. £ 1/2° SJ 3/17/09 MAIN SLIDE-84" X 32" -FR

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND[APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE:

construed as an agreement of the above.

DWG NO.:
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 4 OF 4|1P /2903




7293A PARTS LIST

PARTH

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124

FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

—_

1146

FITTING—#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1369

WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392

BUTTON—1.5" UHMW

1403

FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1445

BEARING-2 BOLT FLANGE

1725

BUTTON-1/2" UHMW

1728L

TUBE-36" DRIVE LH

1728R

TUBE-36" DRIVE RH

1730

SHAFT-5/8 X 48 1/8 COLD ROLL

1752

BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1862

NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F

PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F

NUT-3/8-16 NYLOCK Z

1866F

WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1867F

BOLT-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1891DD

NUT-1/4-20 NYLOCK

1925

BRACKET—CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

1938DD

WASHER 1/4 FLAT

1947DD

BOLT-1/4-20 X 1 1/4 HHCS

2368

CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" X 32"

2404

VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2451

FITTING—#4 FEM X #4 O-RING 90

2499

SCREW-1/4 X 1 1/4 TEK

2539

COUPLING-5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561

WASHER-5/8 STAR

2583X

FRAME-84" MAIN SLIDE FRAME—FR-2021

2593

SCREW-1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594

NUT-1/4-20 FLANGE

2669

BOLT-1/2-13 X 3 TAP GR 5

2670

NUT-1/2-13 JAM NUT

2778W

GUARD—-CYLINDER ROD

2853

SHAFT-5/8 X 33 3/8 COLD ROLL

2967

NUT-5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT

3471A

TUBE-ELECTRIC CORD-2" SQ.-2021

G O} G DG FCY) I NCY P3N V] (G DG NG FNCY) QG I G B [ NCY ) DI I, ) VG ') NG I Y (G B (R B I %) NG B ") =) S

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer Eawass®

REVISIONS

BY:

DATE:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be

construed

as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE _ |TILE |USED ON:
SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

;Q;E?Nocg% SIZE|SCALE |MATERIAL

: y A 11

XX % 0.010

X + 0.030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: ” "

ANG. + 1/2° SJ 1/15/20 MAIN SLIDE-84" X 32 —FR—2021
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND[APPD BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— Z 1 OF 4|P7293A =




1938DD

SEE SHEET FOUR FOR
SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

1947DD

Use two 1392

buttons in back
of 3471A—one in
the bottom and
one in the side.

55169 COUNTY ROAD 3

Equal{zer ELKHART, IN 46515

REVISIONS

DATE:

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:
XXX £+ 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X + 0.030
ANG. + 1/2

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE USED ON:
MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE| §ICALI-;I | MATERIAL

PART NAME: | ,
MAIN SLIDE-84" X 32"-FR-2021
PAGE: REV:

DWG_NO.:
OF 41P7293A -




7258HD PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

1201 |WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC

2377 |PLATE-ROOM MOUNT PLATE-FR DIN

2412 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE

3097 |NUT-1/2-13 NYLOCK

55169 COUNTY ROAD 3

Equal{zer ELKHART, IN 46515

REVISIONS

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX £ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE USED ON:
MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE[SCALE [MATERIAL
A [1: 1

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: "
SJ 1/15/20 MAIN SUIDE-84" X 32"-FR-2021
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:

3 OF 4|P7293A —




6844—RH ASSEMBLY (7293)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

1863F

IMPORTANT NOTE:

ON BERKSHIRE 390BH IT IS NECESSARY TO
USE 6843S FOR REPLACEMENT. THIS IS A
SPLIT SHAFT. OLD SHAFT WILL HAVE TO BE
CUT IN HALF TO REMOVE.

6843—LH ASSEMBLY (7293)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

# REVISIONS

DATE:

Fqualizer E&%wame®

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be

construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE |USED ON:
TSIF_’E%ILIEES MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
XX+ 0010 SIZE|§IC:ALI-;I |MATERIAL
:§x i 8:8;8 DRW BY: [DATE: PART NAME: R R
ANG. £ 1/2 SJ 1/15/20 MAIN SLIDE-84" X 32 -FR-2021
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND[APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 4 OF 4|P7293A _




7343 PARTS LIST

PART#

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1195F

RIVET-POP ALUMINUM

W

1278

NUT-3/8 FLANGE

o]

1864F

WASHER-3/8 USS FLAT 2

—_

1874E

NUT—5/16 NYLOCK

1938DD

WASHER-1/4 FLAT

2088

PLATE-BED SLIDE DRIVER SIDE PLATE

2089

PLATE-BED SLIDE SIDE PLATE

2090

PLATE-BED SLIDE FRONT PLATE

2092

SPACER-BED SLIDE SIDE PLATE

2094

ROLLER—1 1/4" YOKE STYLE ROLLER

2095

ROLLER—1" STUD STYLE ROLLER

2096

WEAR PAD-UHMW SIDE BLOCK

2097

MOTOR-26 RPM MOTOR/GEARBOX

2098

GEAR-12 PITCH 24 TOOTH SPUR GEAR

2099

PIN-1/4 X 1 3/4 SPRING PIN

2100

BOLT-3/8-16 X 6 1/2 GR 5 HHCS

2101

BOLT-3/8-16 X 8 1/2 GR 5 HHCS

2103

NUT—7/16-20 JAM

2104

WASHER-7/16 INTERNAL TOOTH

2105

SCREW-1/4-20 X 1 3/4 FHCS

2106

SCREW-5/16—18 X HHCS GR 5

2107

WASHER-5/16 FLAT

2108

WASHER-5/16 LOCK

2109

SCREW-5/16—-18 X 1 FHCS

2112

ROLLER-ELEC ROOM SLIDE ROLLERS

2382

PLATE-BED SLIDE REAR MOUNT-FR

2383

PLATE-BED SLIDE 36" CARRIER PLATE

2410

NUT—1/4-20 K LOCK

2414

BRUSH-BED SLIDE

2511

BOLT-3/8-16 X 6 HHCS GR 5

2513

WASHER-5/16 EXTERNAL TOOTH LOCK

2627

BOLT-3/8-16 X 3/4 FLANGE

6628

HARNESS, ELECTRIC BED SLIDE RELAY PACK

S IS N N Y ) I N S CY [ RN () N Y N (S O [ DR N DN N I N () [ [ R DS D) (VNS e

Warranty authorization must come directly

¥In late 2016 the relay pack was
removed from this assembly as Forest
River began supplying their own control.

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Faualizer S

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

# REVISIONS BY: DATE:

A ADDED PART NUMBERS TO VIEWS Sy | 7/25/11
B UPDATED STOP BOLTS AND ROLLER WASHERS sJ [ 1/18/18
¢} Added note on relay pack. sJ | 2/23/18
D Removed gear rack and non—inv washers from list. S| 7/23/19

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE USED ON:
BED SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE[SCALE [MATERIAL
A [1: 1

DRW BY:
SJ

DATE:
3/20/09

PART NAME:

ME:
ELECTRIC BED SLIDE—-FR

APP'D BY

DATE:

PAGE: DWG_NO.:
1O0F 8 IP7343

REV:
D




O

Fqualizer v

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

# REVISIONS BY: DATE:

A ADDED PART NUMBERS TO VIEWS sd| 7/25/11
B UPDATED STOP BOLTS AND ROLLER WASHERS sd| 1/18/16
C Added note on relay pack. s | 2/23/18
D Removed gear rack and non—inv washers from list. SJ| 7/23/19

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX £ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE USED ON:
BED SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE[SCALE [MATERIAL
A [1: 1

DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
SJ 3/20/09 ELECTRIC BED SLIDE—FR
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE:

DWG _NO.: REV:
20F 5|IP73435 |D




l [ Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE |TITLE USED ON:

QUOLLZET e, 4es1s A ADDED PART NUMBERS 70 VIEWS si | 7/25/11 SPECIFIED: BED SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
B UPDATED STOP BOLTS AND ROLLER WASHERS s | 1/18/16 XXX + 0.010 XZE|S1C‘ALEI |MATER'A'-

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the .

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the c Added note on relay pack. S 2/2‘3/18 §X 3:: 88;8 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:

i any manner that may consitte o deriment drecty o avc. + 1/z |SJ__13/20/09  |FLECTRIC BED SLIDE—FR

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of thia will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 3 OF 5|IP /73343 C




®)
5

7 2101

\"/'}

J

(20>

Fqualizer awress®

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

# REVISIONS BY: DATE:

A ADDED PART NUMBERS TO VIEWS Sd | 7/25/11
B UPDATED STOP BOLTS AND ROLLER WASHERS sd | 1/18/16
C Added note on relay pack. SJ | 2/23/18
D Removed gear rack and non—inv washers from list. SJ| 7/23/19

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. + 1/2
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE USED ON:
BED SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE| %CALI-;I | MATERIAL

DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
SJ 3/20/09 ELECTRIC BED SLIDE—FR
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE:

DWG_NO.: REV:
4 OF 5|1P73435 D




, Q
D p
Q3 B
o I ]
O
{ (N
AN N
<
AV -
© & Q 2088
HY
4
S S/
NY
<V 2513 )™
4
5106 1938DD
E [ Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  |TITLE |USED ON:
QUAIZET e, w a5 A ADDED PART NUMBERS 70 VIEWS s | 7/25/11 (SPECIFIED: BED SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
B UPDATED STOP BOLTS AND ROLLER WASHERS sd | 1/18/16 XXX + 0.010 i{ZEﬁf{AU}I |MATER'A'-
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the .
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the g R v Addedk nOt: on reilay pac:. F = S 5;2‘;;12 .§X 3:: 88;8 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned emoved gedar rack and non—inv washers from list. SJ - . _
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. 1/2 S‘J . 3/20/09 ELECTR'C BED SLlDE FR
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of thia will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 5 OF 5|IP /73343 D




7343B PARTS LIST

PART#

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1195F

RIVET-POP ALUMINUM

(&N]

1278

NUT—3/8 FLANGE

o]

1864F

WASHER-3/8 USS FLAT 2

—_

1874E

NUT-5/16 NYLOCK

1938DD

WASHER-1/4 FLAT

2088

PLATE-BED SLIDE DRIVER SIDE PLATE

2089

PLATE-BED SLIDE SIDE PLATE

2090

PLATE-BED SLIDE FRONT PLATE

2092

SPACER-BED SLIDE SIDE PLATE

2094

ROLLER-1 1/4" YOKE STYLE ROLLER

2095

ROLLER—1" STUD STYLE ROLLER

2096

WEAR PAD-UHMW SIDE BLOCK

2097

MOTOR-26 RPM MOTOR/GEARBOX

2098

GEAR-12 PITCH 24 TOOTH SPUR GEAR

2099

PIN-1/4 X 1 3/4 SPRING PIN

2100

BOLT-3/8-16 X 6 1/2 GR 5 HHCS

2101

BOLT-3/8-16 X 8 1/2 GR 5 HHCS

2103

NUT—7/16-20 JAM

2104

WASHER-7/16 INTERNAL TOOTH

2105

SCREW-1/4-20 X 1 3/4 FHCS

2106

SCREW-5/16—18 X HHCS GR 5

2107

WASHER-5/16 FLAT

2108

WASHER-5/16 LOCK

2109

SCREW-5/16-18 X 1 FHCS

2112

ROLLER-ELEC ROOM SLIDE ROLLERS

23828

PLATE-BED SLIDE REAR MOUNT-FRB

2383

PLATE-BED SLIDE 36" CARRIER PLATE

2410

NUT—1/4-20 K LOCK

2414

BRUSH-BED SLIDE

2511

BOLT-3/8-16 X 6 HHCS GR 5

2513

WASHER-5/16 EXTERNAL TOOTH LOCK

2627

BOLT-3/8-16 X 3/4 FLANGE

6628

HARNESS, ELECTRIC BED SLIDE RELAY PACK

Y IS N S S Y ) BN Y N NS ) Q) N ) [ O QI DR I D /U N I (S N D Y N N S

*In late 2016 the re

lay pack was
removed from this assembly as Forest
River began supplying their own control.

Warranty authorization must come directly
from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fquahzer

55169 COUNTY ROAD 3

REVISIONS BY: DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

ELKHART, IN 46515

ADDED PART NUMBERS TO VIEWS SJ

7/25/11

TITLE USED ON:
SPECIFIED: BED SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

TOLERANCES:

0 |>> =

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

GENERAL UPDATE SJ

7/23/19

XXX £ 0.010

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL
XX + 0.010 A 1 1

PART NAME:

X £ 0.030 DRW BY:
SJ

ME:
ELECTRIC BED SLIDE—FRB

DATE:
ANG. £ 1/2° 3/20/09

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND[APP'D BY|DATE:

PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 1 OF 5|P7343B |B




E [ Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE USED ON:
qualizer S n s & ADDED PART NUMBERS 7O VIEWS i 7/ 11 SPECIIED: BED SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
TJOLERANCES: SIZE[SCALE |MATERIAL
B GENERAL UPDATE sJd | 7/23/18 XXX + 0.010 | . |
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX =+ 0.010 1 . 1
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the .X + 0'030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned ‘ANG + 1'/2. J 3/20/09 ELECTRIC BED SLIDE—FRB
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
P7343B |B

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

2 OF 5

construed as an agreement of the above.



J @\ %\‘S’
& ~

Q
R

E l' 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE |TITLE |USED ON:
QUARZET e, w ests A ADDED PART NUMBERS TO VIEWS si| 7/25/11 _SPECFED:  |BED SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
GENERAL UPDATE sd | 7/23/19 XXX + 0.010 S'ZE|SCA'-E |MATER'A'-
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the 1 . 1
. . . XX+ 0.010
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . e —_
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + 1/2 S‘J . 3/20/09 ELECTR'C BED SLlDE FRB
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be gIE-IhA(R)\I;EEgIE;LESBUg?g G%[() APP'D BY|DATE: %AGE:)F 5 [l):VV>G7NC)343 B RBEV:

construed as an agreement of the above.



(2095 ) (2094 ®

‘® Y

2104

E [ Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  |TITLE USED ON:

QUARZET  esowsr - se51s A ADDED PART NUMBERS 10 VIEWS s | 7/25/11 _SPECIED: | BED SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
B GENERAL UPDATE sy | 7/23/19 XXX+ 0.010 S'ZE|SCA'-E |MATER'A'-

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 A 1 : 1

property :ftl'li):tys.tc_orportattion,b Elkhclrt,d Indi:no, mt: ':heI . :X T 0:030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:

agreemen it 1Is noi 0 be reproduced, copied, or loan: .

in any manner that may constitute a detr'imengI directly or ANG. + 1/2 S‘J . 3/20/09 ELECTR'C BED SLlDE_FRB

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 4 OF 5|1P7343B B




s>
&

<

Nig
4

S
<Y

’

3 \

\

E [ Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE |TITLE |USED ON:

QUAIZET e, 4ess A ADDED PART NUMBERS 70 VIEWS si | 7/25/11 (SPECIFED: BED SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
B GENERAL UPDATE sd | 7/23/19 XXX + 0.010 SIZE| SCALE (MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, in_cluding principle_s of d?sign, is the XX + 0:010 A 1 . 1

Baroamact thet 1 o et to.ba. reproduced, sopied, or loaned X k0030 |DRW BY: | DATE: PART. NAME:

in any manner that may constitute a detri'men‘t dil"ectly or ANG. 1/2' S‘J 3/20/09 ELECTR'C BED SLlDE_FRB

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of thia will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 5 OF 5|P7343B B




7369 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN VIEW SHOWN
1124 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90 2
1862 [NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN 2 S BOTTOM
2149 |BRACKET-INNER TUBE TIE 1
2150 |BRACKET-Z 2
2152 |BOLT-3/8-16 X 3 1/2 TAP 1
2153 |BOLT-3/8-16 X 3/4 HHCS 8
2154 |BOLT-5/8"-18 X 1 HHCS 1
2155 |NUT-3/8-16 HEX NUT 1
2156 |WASHER-3/8 INTERNAL TOOTH 9
2157 |WASHER-5/8 INTERNAL TOOTH 3
2159 |FITTING—#4 JIC MALE X #4 JIC MALE 90 1
2160 |SPACER-2 X 2 1/2 UHMW LG PUCK 4
2161 |SPACER-.69 X 2 UHMW SMALL PUCK 6
2453 |CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8” X 24” 1
2454 |FRAME-SLIDE FRAME 24" FW 1
2455 |TUBE-INNER TUBE 24" FW 1
2456 |BRAKE LINE-1/4” X 27 1/2" BRAKE LINE 1
Warranty authorization must come directly
from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.
Fqualzer o ams’ i TR 2 UNLEESEQ%XSE MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |ABOVE FLOOR SLIDES
— ——— — XXX £ 0618 iZE|%(:‘ALI-;I|MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX + 0.010 :
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
ey manner that may constituta. o detrment.directy or - ANG. + 1/2° SJ 6/5/17 SLIDE ASSBLY 24" FW
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 1 OF 2 P73 69 -




Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659. 1862
E [ Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
QUANZET e w 4ess _SPECFED: ~ |MAIN SLIDE_ASSEMBLY |ABOVE FLOOR SLIDES
. L . L o XXX + 0.016 SIZE|§IC‘ALEI |MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 -
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: .
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned - .
in any manner tlhcllt may constitute a detrimentldirectly or ANG. * 1/2 S‘J . 6/5/1 7 SLlDE ASSBLY 24 FW
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 2|P73689 —




7455 PARTS LIST

PART#

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1122

FITTING—#4 OR MALE X #4 JIC

—_

1146

FITTING—#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1369

WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392

BUTTON—-1.5" UHMW

1403

FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1445

BEARING-2 BOLT FLANGE

1725

BUTTON—1/2" UHMW

1728L

TUBE-36" DRIVE LH

1728R

TUBE-36" DRIVE RH

1731

SHAFT-5/8 X 41 5/8 COLD ROLL

1752

BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1760

CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" BORE X 20

1862

NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F

PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F

NUT-3/8-16 NYLOCK Z

1866F

WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1867F

BOLT-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1925

BRACKET-CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

2404

VALVE-ANT| CREEP

2451

FITTING—#4 FEM X #4 O-RING 90

2539

COUPLING-5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561

WASHER-5/8 STAR

2593

SCREW-1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594

NUT—1/4-20 FLANGE

2619

FRAME-96 X 20 MAIN-FR

2625

SHAFT-5/8 X 52 1/8 COLD ROLL

2782

COUPLING—CYLINDER ROD 5/8

ala|lalw|=N|a] ==~ |lo|Nd]|o| || == =]|o|~|=||o|—

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer SSTae®

REVISIONS

DATE:

Updated shaft and tube numbers

7/23/19

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE |USED ON:
TSEE%T\:EES MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
XXX + 0.010 ,S&IZE|§IC‘ALI-;I |MATERIAL
XX+ 0.010 >
X + 0.030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: » "
ANG. £ 1/2° SJ 3/17/09 MAIN SLIDE—-96~ X 20" FR
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX| — — 1 OF 4|P /7455 A




.

55169 COUNTY ROAD 3

REVISIONS

lqua[iger ELKHART, IN 46515

Updated shaft and tube numbers

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be

construed as an agreement of the above.

SEE SHEET FOUR FOR
SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

UNLESS OTHERWISE  |TITLE USED ON:
MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE| §ICALI-;I | MATERIAL

PART NAME: N .
MAIN SLIDE-96" X 20" FR
DWG_NO.:

P7455

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX




7455HD PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

1201 [WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC

2380 |PLATE-ROOM MOUNT PLATE-FR KITCHEN

2412 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE

3097 |NUT-1/2-13 NYLOCK

2412

REVISIONS

BY:

DATE:

Fqualizer E%wass®

Updated shaft and tube numbers

SJ

7/23/19

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be

construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX £ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE USED ON:
MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE[SCALE [MATERIAL
A [1: 1

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: N .
SJ 3/17/09 MAIN SLIDE—96" X 20" FR
APP'D BY| DATE: PAGE:

3 OF 4

DWG _NO.: REV:
P7455 |A




6846—RH ASSEMBLY (7455)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY

2594 o INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN
\ 2539

6845—LH ASSEMBLY (7455)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

E [ Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:

QUARZET e w451 A Updated shaft and tube numbers s | 7/23/19 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL
AN SIZE|SCALE |MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, in_cluding principle_s of d?sign, is the :XX + 0:010 1 . 1

property <':fﬂl13<1€/.°:t(:_c:rpo:;r::on,b Elkhart,d Indlctl:lna, vnt: ':heI o X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: . N

agreemen gt It IS noO 0 be reproduced, copied, or loan: . —_

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + 1/2 S‘J . 3/1 7/09 MAlN SLlDE 96 X 20 FR

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of thia will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 4 OF 4|1 P /7455 A




7495FR PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN

1109 |FITTING-#6 OR X #4 JIC MALE 90 S

1109 [FITTING-#6 JIC MALE X #4 OR MALE

2118 |FITTING—#6 OR X #4 JIC 90 RESTRICTOR

2404 |[VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2534 |VALVE-DIVIDER CARTRIDGE

2541 |MANIFOLD-DIVIDER BLOCK

NN N —]— ] —

CONNECT TO ROD

2551 |PLUG—#6 SOCKET HEAD

END OF SLIDE

CYLINDERS

CONNECT TO
CLOSED END
OF SLIDE
CYLINDERS

CONNECT TO "B”
PORT ON PUMP

CONNECT TO "T”
PORT ON PUMP

EXTEND DIVIDER

Warranty authorization must come directly
from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

E’ l Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE USED ON:
QUARZET  exwer, W 4ss1s _SPECIFED: ~ |DOUBLE DIVIDER ASSEMBLY [FULL WALL—FRD
) T . YXX + 0.010 /SAFE|§IC_ALI::I |MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX + 0.010 .
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned ) e —
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. * 1/2 SLJ, 7/20/1 8 DOUBLE D|V|DER KlT FR
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— —_ '] OF 2 P7495|—_R —




ADD O—RING

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualzer Eeawras®

REVISIONS

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

SPECIFIED:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

TOLERANCES:
XXX £+ 0.010

XX+ 0.010

X £ 0.030
ANG. + 1/2

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE USED ON:
DOUBLE DIVIDER ASSEMBLY |FU LL WALL—FRD

SIZE| %CALI-;I | MATERIAL

DRW BY:
SJ

DATE:
7/20/18

PART NAME:
DOUBLE DIVIDER KIT—FR

APP'D BY

DATE:

PAGE: DWG_ NO.: REV:
2 OF 2|P7495FR -




7570 PARTS LIST

PART#

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1122

FITTING—#4 OR MALE X #4 JIC

—_

1146

FITTING—#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1368

SHAFT-5/8 X 38 1/4 COLD ROLL

1369

WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392

BUTTON—-1.5" UHMW

1403

FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1445

BEARING-2 BOLT FLANGE

1693

SHAFT-5/8 X 30 5/8 COLD ROLL

1725

BUTTON—-1/2" UHMW

1728L

TUBE-36" DRIVE LH

1728R

TUBE-36" DRIVE RH

1752

BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1760

CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" BORE X 20

1862

NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F

PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F

NUT—3/8-16 NYLOCK Z

1866F

WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1867F

BOLT-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1925

BRACKET-CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

2119

FRAME-MAIN SLIDE FRAME-FR

2404

VALVE-ANT| CREEP

2451

FITTING—#4 FEM X #4 O-RING 90

2539

COUPLING-5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561

WASHER-5/8 STAR

2593

SCREW-1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594

NUT—1/4-20 FLANGE

2782

COUPLING—CYLINDER ROD 5/8

sl === =]~ |loN]|o| == =|o|=|s|=|o|ow]|=|—

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Equal{zer ELKHART, IN 46515 A

55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 #

REVISIONS

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

Updated shaft and tube numbers.

7/23/19

SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

XXX £+ 0.010

XX+ 0.010

X £ 0.030

ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE USED ON:
MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE[SCALE [MATERIAL
A [1: 1

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: B
SJ 3/17/09 MAIN SLIDE-66 X 20" CENT. CYL.
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE:

DWG_NO.: REV:
1O0F4IP7570 |A




1867F 1369

1445
1865F

SEE SHEET FOUR FOR
SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

l [ 7 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE USED ON:
QUARZET e w4515 A Updated shaft and tube numbers, s | 7/23/19 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL
TJOLERANCES: SIZE[ SCALE | MATERIAL
. L " - L XXX £ 0.010 |1 1|
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 .
property :fulii):tys:tc_orpo:uﬁon.b Elkhart,d Indi;ma. vnt: ':heI o X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: R
agreemen it IS noi 0 be reproduced, copied, or loan: . —_
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. * 1/2 S‘J 3/1 7/09 MAlN SLlDE 66 X 20 CENT CYL

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of thia will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 4|P 7570 A




7455HD PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

1201 |WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC

2380 |PLATE-ROOM MOUNT PLATE-FR KITCHEN

2412 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE

3097 |NUT-1/2-13 NYLOCK

2412

REVISIONS

BY:

DATE:

Fqualizer %2

Updated shaft and tube numbers.

SJ

7/23/19

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be

construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX £ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE USED ON:
MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE[SCALE [MATERIAL
A [1: 1

DRW BY: [ DATE: PART NAME: "
SJ 3/17/09 MAIN SLIDE-66 X 20" CENT. CYL.
APP'D BY| DATE: PAGE:

3 OF 4

DWG _NO.: REV:
P7570 A




6842—RH ASSEMBLY (7258/7570)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY

2 S
2594 ~ 2 INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

6841—LH ASSEMBLY (7258/7570)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

E [' 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:

qua 1261  Exuart, N 46515 A Updated shaft and tube numbers. SJ | 7/23/19 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
SO ERANCES: SIZE|SCALE |MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, in-cluding principle-s of d?sign. is the :XX + 0:010 1 : 1

property :ftrl?ugs.tc'orpor;attlon,b Elkhort,d Indl:ncl, V'llt: theI | X + 0.030 DRW BY: DAF: PART NAME: Y

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loane . —

ing any manner that may conatitutz a detrimsni> directly or ANG. + 1/2 SJ - 3 17/09 MAlN SLlDE 66 X 20 CENT' CYL'

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG _NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 4 OF 4|P/7/ 570 A




7602 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN

1124 |FITTING-#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90 1

1146 |FITTING-#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1403 |FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1760 |CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" BORE X 20"

1862 |NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

2404 |VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2451 |FITTING—#4 FEM X #4 0-RING 90

2850 [STOP TUBE-3"

2967 [NUT-5/8—18 HEX JAM NUT

1
1
1
6
1866F |WASHER-5/8 FLAT 4
1
1
1
4
1

0001 |ATR-5/8-18 X 8 1/4” LONG

A 2404
14035
O—RIN
Warranty authorization must come directly
from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

E l Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  |TITLE USED ON:
qua 1267  euart. N 4es15 A Updated Cylinder Nuts sJ| 3/3/11 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE CYLINDER |[NORCO SLIDE—FR
T g i TJOLERANCES: SIZE|SCALE | MATERIAL
B Show additional o—ring in creep prevent valve sJ | 1/25/12 XXX £ 0.010 A |1‘ 1|
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX + 0.010 .
propey o Do Cororsn, ket e, e, X koo [0f B o A
in any manner that may constitute a detri'mant di:'sctly or ANG. + 1/2' SJ 5 3 17/09 SLlDE CYL_20 W/ ANTl CREEP_FR
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 1 OF 1|P/7/76802 B




7607 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN

1124 |FITTING-#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90 1

1146 |FITTING-#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1403 |FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1797 |STOP TUBE-6"

1862 |NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

2314 |CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" BORE X 36"

2404 |VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2451 |FITTING—#4 FEM X #4 0-RING 90

2967 [NUT-5/8—18 HEX JAM NUT

1
1
1
6
1866F |WASHER-5/8 FLAT 4
1
1
1
4
1

0001 |AT.R.-5/8-18 X 8 1/4" LONG

Warranty authorization must come directly
from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

E l Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  |TITLE USED ON:
QUARZET  exowsr i sesis A Updated Cylinder Nuts sI| 3/3/11 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE CYLINDER |[NORCO SLIDE—FR
T 3 TJOLERANCES: SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL
B Show additional o-ring on creep prevent sJ | 1/25/12 XXX + 0.010 A |1‘ 1|
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX + 0.010 N
propey of Doy Coparten, Bhoat, bdens, wir s X188 oo PR AE
in any manner that may constitute a detri'mant di:'sctly or ANG. + 1/2' S‘J . 3 17/09 SLlDE CYL_36 W/ ANTl CREEP_FR
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 1 OF 1|P/7/76807/ B




7662 PARTS LIST

PART#

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

2149

BRACKET-INNER TUBE TIE

2150

BRACKET-Z

2153

BOLT-3/8-16 X 3/4 HHCS

2156

WASHER-3/8 INTERNAL TOOTH

2160

SPACER-2 X 2 1/2 UHMW LG PUCK

2161

SPACER-.69 X 2 UHMW SMALL PUCK

2995

FRAME-SLIDE FRAME 24" NP— FW

2996

TUBE-INNER TUBE 24" NP FW

=] | |oo]|o|N

VIEW SHOWN
S BOTTOM

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer s’

REVISIONS

BY: DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

XXX £+ 0.010

XX+ 0.010

X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE USED ON:
MAIN SLIDE SLAVE ASSEMBLY |ABOVE FLOOR SLIDES

SIZE[SCALE [MATERIAL
A [1: 1

DRW BY:
SJ

DATE:
6/6/17

PART NAME: N
SLIDE ASSBLY 24" FW

APP'D BY

DATE:

PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:
1 0F 2|1P76682 -




Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

f

REVISIONS

DATE:

Fqualizer Ewes

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE USED ON:
MAIN SLIDE SLAVE ASSEMBLY |ABOVE FLOOR SLIDES

SIZE[SCALE [MATERIAL
A [1: 1

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: .
SJ SLIDE ASSBLY 24" FW
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: REV:

DWG_NO.:
2 0F 2|P7662




7708 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN

1124 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

—_

1146 |FITTING—#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1369 |WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392 |BUTTON—1.5" UHMW

1403 |FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1445 |BEARING-2 BOLT FLANGE

1725 |BUTTON-1/2" UHMW

1728L |TUBE-36" DRIVE LH

1728R |TUBE-36" DRIVE RH

1730 |SHAFT-5/8 X 48 1/8 COLD ROLL

1752 |BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1760 |CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8 X 20

1862 |NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F [PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F [NUT—3/8-16 NYLOCK Z

1866F [WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1867F |BOLT-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1925 |BRACKET-CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

2404 |VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2451 |FITTING—#4 FEM X #4 O-RING 90

2539 |COUPLING—5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561 |WASHER-5/8 STAR

2583 |FRAME-84" MAIN SLIDE FRAME—FR

2593 |SCREW-1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594 |NUT-1/4-20 FLANGE

2669 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 3 TAP GR 5

2670 |NUT-1/2-13 JAM NUT

2782 |COUPLING—CYLINDER ROD 5/8

2853 |SHAFT-5/8 X 33 3/8 COLD ROLL

2967 |NUT-5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT

0001 |ATR.-5/8"-18 X 8 1/4" LONG

I BN 3 | S B FRCY FNCY 3V [3N] I B FCY) (G DG DG 7% I PG 1l [ NCY < BN (NG I G (I 7 %) (VNG I ') I ) N

0002 [ATR.—5/8"-18 X 4 1/2" LONG

Warranty authorization must come directly
from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

E l' 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:
QUALIGET  exr - ses1s A Updated Cylinder Bracket S| 3/2/11 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
T ing i TJOLERANCES: SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL
B Show additional o—ring in creep prevent S| 1/24/12 XXX + 0.010 A |1 1|
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the " .
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the c Corrected Hardware Kit Sy | 6/18/12 .§X 3:: 88;8 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned | D Removed spur gear and gear rack from B.O.M. sJ | 2/21/18 . My SJ 2/2/1 0 MAIN SLlDE_84" X 20"_FR
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + 1/ 2 .
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 1 OF 4|P7708 D




1392)

Fquabhzer

55169 COUNTY ROAD 3

ELKHART, IN 46515

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

REVISIONS BY: DATE:
Updated Cylinder Bracket Sd| 3/2/11
Show additional o—ring in creep prevent S| 1/24/12
Corrected Hardware Kit sJ | 6/18/12
Removed spur gear and gear rack from B.O.M. sJ | 2/21/18

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:
XXX £ 0.010
XX £ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

SEE SHEET FOUR FOR
SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

TITLE USED ON:
MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
SIZE| 91’0.A"ﬁ | MATERIAL

PART NAME: . .
MAIN SLIDE-84" X 20 —FR
DWG_NO.:
P7708




7455HD PARTS LIST

PART#

DESCRIPTION

1201

WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC

2380

PLATE-ROOM MOUNT PLATE-FR KITCHEN

2412

BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE

3097

NUT—1/2-13 NYLOCK

l [ Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE |TITLE USED ON:
QUARLZET e ses1s A Updated Cylinder Bracket S| 3/2/11 SPECIFED: | MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
NOMCE — This. drawine. includ ioles of desion. Ta th B Show additional o—ring in creep prevent S| 1/24/12 XXX + 0.010 ﬂZEHC‘ALE‘ |MATER|AL

- IS drawing, Including principles of lesign, Is e o -
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the c Corrected Hardware Kit S 6/1 8/12 .§X 3:: 88;8 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned | D Removed spur gear and gear rack from B.O.M. SJ| 2/21/18 . My SJ 2/2/1 0 MAIN SLlDE_84" X 20"_FR
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. 1/ 2 .
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 30F 41P7708 D




6844—RH ASSEMBLY (7293)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

6843—LH ASSEMBLY (7293)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

E [ Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
QUARZET e w451 A Updated Cylinder Bracket si| 3/2/11 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
T g 1 TJOLERANCES: SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL
B Show additional o—ring in creep prevent S| 1/24/12 XXX + 0.010 |1 1|
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the " .
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the c Corrected Hardware Kit SJ 6/ 18/ 12 .§X 3:: 88;8 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned | D Removed spur gear and gear rack from B.O.M. SJ| 2/21/18 . Ay SJ 2/2/1 0 MAIN SLlDE_84" X 20"_FR
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + 1/2 .
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 4 OF 4\1P7708




7783 PARTS LIST

PARTH

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124

FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

—_

1146

FITTING—#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1369

WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392

BUTTON—1.5" UHMW

1403

FITTING—RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1445

BEARING-2 BOLT FLANGE

1725

BUTTON-1/2" UHMW

1728L

TUBE-36" DRIVE LH

1728R

TUBE-36" DRIVE RH

1730

SHAFT-5/8 X 48 1/8 COLD ROLL

1752

BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1862

NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F

PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F

NUT-3/8-16 NYLOCK Z

1866F

WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1867F

BOLT-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1891DD

NUT-1/4-20 NYLOCK

1925

BRACKET-CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

1938DD

WASHER 1/4 FLAT

19470D

BOLT-1/4-20 X 1 1/4 HHCS

2368

CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" X 32"

2404

VALVE—ANTI CREEP

2451

FITTING—#4 FEM X #4 0-RING 90

2499

SCREW-1/4 X 1 1/4 TEK

2539

COUPLING—5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561

WASHER-5/8 STAR

2593

SCREW-1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594

NUT-1/4-20 FLANGE

2669

BOLT-1/2-13 X 3 TAP GR 5

2670

NUT-1/2-13 JAM NUT

2778W

GUARD—CYLINDER ROD

2853

SHAFT-5/8 X 33 3/8 COLD ROLL

2967

NUT-5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT

3107

FRAME-84" MAIN SLIDE FRAME-FR-390RB

3108

TUBE-LARGE ELECTRIC CORD

NG DI FRCY JEFG B FNCY [NCY) V] (3] BN Y FNCY) (G I G B FNCY ) DR .20 VG ") O I ) G DG (R B I3 (NG I G Y YY) S

/

7

“.\i
Y]

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer

55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 #

REVISIONS

BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE

ELKHART, IN 46515 A

Changed frame number—Show additional o—ring on creep prevent | SJ

TITLE USED ON:
SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

1/24/12

TOLERANCES:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be

construed

Updated shafts and tubes. SJ

7/23/19 XXX £ 0.010

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL
XX £ 0.010 A _J1: 1

DRW BY: PART NAME:
X & 0.030 MAIN SLIDE-84" X 32’—390RB-FR

DATE:
ANG. £ 1/2° SJ 10/3/11

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE:

as an agreement of the above.

DWG NO.: |REV:
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 1 OF 4|(P/7//7/83 B




1938DD 1947DD

l [ Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE |TITLE USED ON:

qua 1201  Elknasr, N 46515 A | Changed frame number—Show additional o—ring on creep prevent | SJ | 1/24/12 TSEE%T\:EES MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
B Updated shafts and tubes. SJd | 7/23/18 XXX + 0.010 SIZE[SCALE | MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, in_cluding principles of design, is the .XX + 0'010 1 . 1

Barcament. that it mat to.ba. reproducad; copted, or loaned X £0030 |DRWBY: DATE: PART NAMEL iy 2o

in any manner that may constitute a detriment dil"ectly or ANG. + 1/2 SJ 10/3/1 1 MAIN SLIDE-84" X 32"—390RB-fR

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of thia will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX| — — 2 OF 4\1P7783 B




7783HD PARTS LIST

PART#

DESCRIPTION

1201

WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC

2377

PLATE-ROOM MOUNT PLATE-FR DIN

2412

BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE

3097

NUT—1/2-13 NYLOCK

3106

PLATE-ROOM MOUNT PLATE-FR DIN EXT

2412
Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE |USED ON:
Equa[lzer ELKHART, IN 46515 A | Changed frame number—Show additional o-ring on creep prevent | Sy [ 1/24/12 TSEES\T\:EES MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
B Updated shafts and tubes. S| 7/23/18 XXX + 0_016 S|ZE|SCA|-E |MATER|AL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 A 1 . 1
property <':fﬂl13<1t)v.°:tC_c:rpo::u't;on.b Elkhart.d Indgma. vnt: ':heI o % + 0030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: R R
in ‘any manner that may consttuto o detriment directly or ANG. £ 1/2° SJ 10/3/11 MAIN SLIDE-84" X 32"-390RB-fR

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

APP'D BY

DATE:

PAGE: DWG _NO.: REV:
S OF4IP7783 |B




6844—RH ASSEMBLY (7293)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

6843—LH ASSEMBLY (7293)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

E l' 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE |USED ON:

qua @Zer ELKHART, IN 46515 A | Changed frame number—Show additional o-ring on creep prevent | SJ [ 1/24/12 TSEES\T\:EES MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
B Updated shafts and tubes. sd | 7/23/19 XXX + 0010 SIZE|SQALE |MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX + 0.010 1 . 1

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the % + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: R R

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . — — -

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + 1/2 S‘J . 10/3/1 1 MAlN SLlDE 84 X 32 390RB FR

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: H

construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 4 OF 4\1P7783




7795 PARTS LIST

0002 |A.T.R.—5/8"—18 X 4 1/2" LONG

PART# DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

—_

1146 |FITTING—#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1369 |WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392 |BUTTON-1.5" UHMW

1403 |FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1445 |BEARING-2 BOLT FLANGE

1725 |BUTTON=1/2" UHMW

1728L |TUBE-36" DRIVE LH

1728R |TUBE-36" DRIVE RH

1730 |SHAFT-5/8 X 48 1/8 COLD ROLL

1752 |BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1760 |CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8 X 20

1862 |NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F [PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F [NUT—3/8-16 NYLOCK Z

1866F [WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1867F |BOLT-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1891DD|NUT—1/4-20 NYLOCK

1925 |BRACKET-CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

1938DD |WASHER-1/4 FLAT

1947DD|BOLT-1/4-20 X 1 1/4 HHCS

2404 |VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2451 |FITTING—#4 FEM X #4 O0-RING 90

2539 |COUPLING-5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561 |WASHER-5/8 STAR

2593 |SCREW-1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594 |NUT-1/4-20 FLANGE

2669 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 3 TAP GR 5

2670 [NUT—1/2-13 JAM NUT

2782 |COUPLING-CYLINDER ROD 5/8

2853 |SHAFT-5/8 X 33 3/8 COLD ROLL

2967 [NUT—5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT

3107 |FRAME—-84" MAIN FRAME-FR-390RB

3125 |TUBE-LARGE ELECTRIC CORD—20"

0001 |ATR.-5/8"-18 X 8 1/4" LONG

I NI (N S 11 IS B RO FNCY) O] N BN RO ) B IS Q') I B /C'-) IFNG FC" ) NG I () D) I G DG /- NG (G ) I ) N

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

E [ N 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:

QUARZET  exowsr - ses1s A Updated shafts and tubes. s | 7/23/19 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
TOLERANCES: SIZE|SCALE | MATERIAL
XXX £ 0.010

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 A | 1 : 1 |

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the .X T 0'030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:

t that it is not to b duced, copied, or loaned . -II% _agp” " _
?ngr::;'namnanner tlhcllts mn:y (;ns:itt:::r:l l::l:ﬁm::gledire:trlyo:rn ANG. = 1/2 SJ 6/15/12 MAIN SLIDE-84" X 20 360QL FR .

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND[APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE:

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

DWG NO.: |REV.
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 1 OF 4|P7795 A




G (1752) (1392)

SEE SHEET FOUR FOR
SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

2669
2670 1938DD

l [ 7 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE USED ON:
QUARZET e w4515 A Updated shafts and tubes, s | 7/23/19 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
TJOLERANCES: SIZE[ SCALE | MATERIAL
. L " . L XXX £ 0.010 |1 1 |
NOTICE — This drawing, |n_c|ud|ng pnnclple‘s of d?slgn, is the XX <+ 0.010 .
property :ftr?:tys:t(:_orpoﬂon.b Elkhart,d Ind:ma. vnt: ':heI o X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: R .
agreemen it IS noi 0 be reproduced, copied, or loan: . —_— —_ p—
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + 1/2 S‘J . 6/‘I 5/1 2 MAlN SLlDE 84 X 20 360QL FR
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of thia will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 4|P7795 A




7795HD PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

1201 |WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC

2380 |PLATE-ROOM MOUNT-FR KITCHEN

2412 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE

3097 |NUT-1/2-13 NYLOCK

3124 |PLATE-ROOM MOUNT-FR KITCHEN-EXT

E l' 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
QUALZET e v 4es15 A Updated shafts and tubes., S| 7/23/19 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
TJOLERANCES: SIZE|SCALE | MATERIAL
. o ) . o XXX £ 0.010 A |1. 1|
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 .
property ::fﬂl?atys:t(:_c:rpol;:u'ttion.b EIkhart.d Indtma. v_lit: ':heI o X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: N N
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or anc. £ 1/z |SJ_ |6/15/12  |MAN SLIDE-84" X 20"-360QL-FR
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE:

construed as an agreement of the above.

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

DWG NO.: REV:
S OF 4|1P7795 |A




6844—RH ASSEMBLY (7293)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

6843—LH ASSEMBLY (7293)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

E [' 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:

QUALZET e v 4es1s A Updated shafts and tubes. s | 7/23/19 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |[FOREST RIVER DIESEL
AN SIZE|SCALE |MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, in_cluding principle_a of d?aign, is the :XX + 0:010 1 . 1

property <':fﬂl13<1t)v.°:t(:_c:rp0|;:t1't1|:on.b Elkhart.d Indlctl:lna. vnt: ':heI o X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: R R

agreemen iat It IS NO 0 be reproduced, copied, or loan: . — — -

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + 1/2 S‘J . 6/'I 5/1 2 MAlN SLlDE 84 X 20 360QL FR

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 4 OF 4\1P7795




7796 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

—_

1146 |FITIING—#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1369 |WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392 |BUTTON—1.5" UHMW

1403 |FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1445 |BEARING-2 BOLT FLANGE

1725 |BUTTON—1/2" UHMW

1728L |TUBE-36" DRIVE LH

1728R |TUBE-36" DRIVE RH

1730 |SHAFT-5/8 X 48 1/8 COLD ROLL

1752 |BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1862 [NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F |PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F |NUT-3/8-16 NYLOCK Z

1866F |WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1867F |BOLT-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1891DD|NUT—1/4-20 NYLOCK

1925 |BRACKET—CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

1938DD|WASHER 1/4 FLAT

1947DD|BOLT-1/4-20 X 1 1/4 HHCS

2368 |CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" X 327

2404 |VALVE—ANTI CREEP

2451 |FITTING—#4 FEM X #4 0-RING 90

2499 [SCREW-1/4 X 1 1/4 TEK

2539 |COUPLING-5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561 |WASHER-5/8 STAR

2583 |FRAME-84" MAIN SLIDE FRAME-FR

2593 |SCREW-1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594 [NUT-1/4-20 FLANGE

2669 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 3 TAP GR 5

2670 |NUT-1/2-13 JAM NUT

2778W |GUARD—CYLINDER ROD

2853 |SHAFT-5/8 X 33 3/8 COLD ROLL

2967 |[NUT-5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT

3471 |TUBE-ELECTRIC CORD-2" SQUARE

I I NCY G DG FCY Y P3N Y] (G DG Y FNCY) (PG I G B [ NCY ) DI .23 VG G- ) NG - ) (G B (R B I3 (NG I S ) Y- ) PR

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer E&wmase®

REVISIONS

BY:

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

CHANGED E—CORD FROM 3283 TO 3471

SJ

TOLERANCES:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

XXX £ 0.010

XX+ 0.010

X £ 0.030

ANG. = 1/2
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE USED ON:
MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE[ SCALE | MATERIAL
A 11: 1

DRW BY:
SJ

DATE:
6/15/12

PART NAME: ) ,
MAIN SLIDE-84" X 32"-FR QL

APP'D BY

DATE:

PAGE: DWG_NO.:
1OF 4 IP779O6

REV:
A




1867F

1369
1445

S

SEE SHEET FOUR FOR
SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

E l' 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
qua zzer ELKHART, IN 46515 A CHANGED E—CORD FROM 3283 TO 3471 Sy | 2/13/18 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
TOLERANCES:
SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL
i o . N o XXX £ 0.010 1: 1
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX £ 0.010 .
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . ANG. + 1‘ /2 SJ 6 /1 5 /1 2 MAIN SLlDE—84" X 32"—FR QL
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
2 0F4P77906 |A




7796HD PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN

1201 |WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC 6

2377 |PLATE-ROOM MOUNT PLATE-FR DIN

2412 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE

3097 |NUT-1/2-13 NYLOCK

el o2 K2R L\

3127 |PLATE-ROOM MOUNT PLATE-FR DIN 360QL

E [ Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE USED ON:
QUALGET  excm - ses15 A CHANGED E—CORD FROM 3283 TO 3471 S| 2/13/18 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
TOLERANCES:
SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL
. L . - L XXX £ 0.010 A 1101
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX + 0.010 .
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
t that it i t to b duced, ied, loaned - it _ ” n_
In any manner that may constitute o detriment directly or ANG. + 1/2 SJ__|6/15/12 MAIN SLIDE-84" X 32"-FR QL
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of thia will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 30F 4P /77968 A




6844—RH ASSEMBLY (7293)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

1863F

IMPORTANT NOTE:

ON BERKSHIRE 390BH IT IS NECESSARY TO
USE 6843S FOR REPLACEMENT. THIS IS A
SPLIT SHAFT. OLD SHAFT WILL HAVE TO BE
CUT IN HALF TO REMOVE.

6843—LH ASSEMBLY (7293)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

E [ Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE USED ON:
QUANZET e, w sess A CHANGED E—CORD FROM 3283 T0 3471 s | 2/13/18 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
TOLERANCES:
SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL
. P . - L XXX £ 0.010 1+ 1
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 .
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . e — ” ”_
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + 1/2 S‘J . 6/’I 5/1 2 MAlN SLlDE 84 X 32 FR QL
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of thia will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 4 OF 4|P/772968 A




7889 PARTS LIST

PART#

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124

FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

1146

FITTING—#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1403

FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1862

NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1866F

WASHER-5/8 FLAT

2404

VALVE-ANT| CREEP

2451

FITTING—#4 FEM X #4 0-RING 90

2453

CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" BORE X 24"

2967

NUT—5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT

0001

ATR-5/8-18 X 8 1/4" LONG

Al ==

Warranty authorization must come directly
from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

E [ N 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE USED ON:
QUARZET  exowsr - ses1s A Removed stop tube. S| 3/13/14 _SPECIFED: | MAIN SLIDE CYLINDER [NORCO SLIDE—FR

. L . L L XXX £ 0.010 SIZE|SC‘ALE |MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the A 1 - 1

. . . XX+ 0.010

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . ' e —24" —
in any manner tlhcllt may constitute a detrimentldirectly or ANG. * 1/2 S‘J . 10/9/1 3 SLlDE CYL 24 W/ ANT' CREEP FR
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 1 OF 1 |P7889 A




7900 PARTS LIST

PARTH

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124

FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

1392

BUTTON-1.5" UHMW

1752

BUTTON—-3/4" UHMW

1862

NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1866F

WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1890A

BOLT-1/4-20 X 3/4 HHCS GR 5

1898DD

WASHER-1/4 LOCK

1938DD

WASHER 1/4 FLAT

2453

CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" X 24"

2958

ROLLER-1 1/4" 0.D. X 1" LG X 1/2" BORE

2959

SHAFT—ROLLER 1/27 X 2"

Y BN
A~ |No|oo|ofco|oo|oo|H |~

2967

NUT-5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT

—_
o

3178

TUBE-OUTER 24" LH

3179

TUBE-OUTER 24" RH

3180

TUBE-OUTER 24"

3181

TUBE-INNER 24" LH

3182

TUBE-INNER 24" RH

3183

TUBE-INNER 24"

0001

AT.R.-5/18-18 X 8 1/4" LONG

Y ) P PN Y N N

LEFT HAND
ASSEMBLY

RIGHT HAND
ASSEMBLY

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Equa[izer ELKHART, IN 46515

55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 #

REVISIONS

DATE:

SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

XXX £+ 0.010

XX+ 0.010

X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°

UNLESS OTHERWISE

TITLE USED ON:
MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE[SCALE [MATERIAL
A [1: 1

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
SJ 7/15/14 SLIDE—24" FLUSH—4 ARM
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG _NO.: REV:
- - 10F4IP7900 |-




RIGHT SIDE ARM Walm authorization must come directly

ASSEMBLY from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

E [ N 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:

QUARZET e, w ses1s (SPECFED:  |MAIN SLIDE_ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
) — - — — XXX + 0.016 /S&IZE|§IL:ALEI |MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 .
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: .
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . e —_ —_
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + 1/2 d . 7/'I 5/1 4 SLlDE 24 FLUSH 4 ARM
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: RI
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 4|P 7900 —




LEFT SIDE ARM
ASSEMBLY

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Equa[izer ELKHART, IN 46515

REVISIONS

DATE:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE USED ON:
MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE| §ICALI-;I | MATERIAL

DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: _
SJ 7/15/14 SLIDE—24" FLUSH—4 ARM
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE:

DWG_NO.: REV:
3 O0F 4P7900 |-




CENTER ARM
ASSEMBLY

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer &% ame®

REVISIONS

DATE:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE | TITLE |USED ON:
SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
)T(Q)'ZERiANOCg% SIZE|SCALE |MATERIAL
: : A |11
XX % 0.010
X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: ”
ANG. * 1/2° SJ 7/15/14 SLIDE—24" FLUSH—4 ARM
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND[APPD BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 4 0F 4lP7900 |-




7903 PARTS LIST

PART#

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1109

FITTING-#6 OR X #4 JIC MALE 90

~

1124

FITTING-#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

1403

FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1859A

CLAMP—120MM HOSE

2404

VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2534

VALVE-DIVIDER CARTRIDGE

2541

MANIFOLD-DIVIDER BLOCK

2531

PLUG-#6 SOCKET HEAD

2579

CYLINDER-SYNC (APPLIED) 24"

Aalalalal=al=l=~

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer &% ame®

REVISIONS

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

XXX £+ 0.010

XX+ 0.010

X £ 0.030

ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE USED ON:
SYNC CYLINDER ASSEMLBY ||-_U LL WALL—FRD

SIZE[SCALE [MATERIAL
A [1: 1

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: i}
SJ 7/22/14 CYLINDER-SYNC W/DIVIDER 24"-FR
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: REV:

DWG_NO.:
1 0F 2|P79Q03 |—




ADD O—RING —.

-

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

55169 COUNTY ROAD 3

Equaljzer ELKHART, IN 46515

REVISIONS

DATE:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE USED ON:
SYNC CYLINDER ASSEMLBY |FULL WALL—FRD

SIZE[SCALE [MATERIAL
A (1.1

DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: ”
SJ 7/22/14 CYLINDER-SYNC W/DIVIDER 24-FR
APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:
- - 2 0F 2|1P7903 -




7926 PARTS LIST

PART#

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124

FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

1146

FITTING—#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1403

FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1760

CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" BORE X 20"

1862

NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1866F

WASHER-5/8 FLAT

2404

VALVE-ANT| CREEP

2451

FITTING—#4 FEM X #4 0-RING 90

2967

NUT—5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT

0001

ATR-5/8-18 X 8 1/4" LONG

[P V) P DG DG I, ) [P [ [N

Warranty authorization must come directly
from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

EqualZ’Z’er ELKHART, IN 46515

55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 #

REVISIONS

BY:

DATE:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX £ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE USED ON:
MAIN SLIDE CYLINDER |NORCO SLIDE—FR

SIZE[SCALE [MATERIAL
A [1: 1

DRW BY: |DATE: PART_NAME:
SJ 4/17/14 SLIDE CYL-20" W/ ANTI CREEP—FR
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
- - 1 OF 1|P7926 |—




7993 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

—_

1146 |FITTIING—#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1213 |SHAFT-5/8 X 61 1/4 COLD ROLL

1214 |SHAFT-5/8 X 54 3/16 COLD ROLL

1369 [WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392 |BUTTON—1.5" UHMW

1403 |FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1445 |BEARING-2 BOLT FLANGE

1725 |BUTTON-1/2" UHMW

1728L |TUBE-36" DRIVE LH

1728R [TUBE-36" DRIVE RH

1752 |BUTTON—3/4" UHMW

1862 |[NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F |PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F [NUT-3/8-16 NYLOCK Z

1866F |WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1867F |BOLT-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1891DD|NUT-1/4-20 NYLOCK

1925 |BRACKET-CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

1938DD|WASHER 1/4 FLAT

1947DD|BOLT-1/4-20 X 1 1/4 HHCS

2368 |CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" X 32

2404 |VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2451 |FITTING—#4 FEM X #4 O-RING 90

2499 |SCREW-1/4 X 1 1/4 TEK

2539 |COUPLING-5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561 |WASHER-5/8 STAR

2593 |SCREW-1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594 [NUT-1/4-20 FLANGE

2669 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 3 TAP GR 5

2670 |NUT-1/2-13 JAM NUT

2778W |GUARD—CYLINDER ROD

2967 |NUT-5/8—18 HEX JAM NUT

3256 |FRAME-116.5" MAIN SLIDE FRAME-FR

3471 |TUBE-ELECTRIC CORD-2" SQUARE

NG IR FRCY PRSP CY I NCY POV V] S FRCY ENCY) (G PG I G FCY) DY B 2" IS 10" ENCY < Y I NG Y DG I, BN I ) "= () Y DRI

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer E6amas®

REVISIONS

BY:

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

CHANGED E—CORD TUBE TO LARGE & MOVED TO OPP SIDE | SJ | 2/16/18 To D
Added 4" to outer tubes. sJ [ 7/17/19 XXX % 0.010

XX £ 0.010

X * 0.030

ANG. £ 1/2°

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY

USED ON:
|FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE[SCALE |MATERIAL
A 11

DRW BY:
SJ

DATE:
1/15/16

PART NAME: , .
MAIN SLIDE-116.5" X 32"—FR

APP'D BY

DATE:

PAGE: DWG_NO.:
1 OF 41P7993

REV:
B




1867F
1369

1445

SEE éHEET FOUR FOR
SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

l [ Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE |USED ON:
qua 1261 ewrr, v 46515 A | CHANGED E—CORD TUBE TO LARGE & MOVED TO OPP SIDE | SJ | 2/16/18 ToPECIRED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
B Added 4” to outer tubes. sd | 7/17/19 XXX + 0.010 SlZE|S(':ALE |MATER|AL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX + 0.010 1 . 1
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the % + 0.030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned ANG. + 1/2. SLJ 1/1 5/1 6 MAlN SLlDE—1 1 6.5” X 32"—FR
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE:

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

DWG_NO.: REV:
2 0F 41P7993 B




7258HD PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

1201 |WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC

2377 |PLATE-ROOM MOUNT PLATE-FR DIN

2412 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE

3097 |NUT-1/2-13 NYLOCK

55169 COUNTY ROAD 3

Equa[izer ELKHART, IN 46515

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

REVISIONS BY: DATE:
CHANGED E—CORD TUBE TO LARGE & MOVED TO OPP SIDE | SJ | 2/16/18
Added 4” to outer tubes. sd | 7/17/18

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE USED ON:
MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE[SCALE [MATERIAL
A [1: 1

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: . .
SJ 1/15/16 MAIN SLIDE-116.5" X 32 —FR
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:
= = S OF 4|1P7993 B




« LH SHAFT ASSEMBLY (longer)

RH SHAFT ASSEMBLY (shorter)

E [ N 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE |USED ON:

qua Gl ewower, N 4es1s A | CHANGED E—CORD TUBE TO LARGE & MOVED TO OPP SIDE | SJ | 2/16/18 ToPECIRED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL
B Added 4” to outer tubes. sd| 7/17/18 XXX + 0.010 SlZE|S(':ALE |MATER|AL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 A 1 - 1

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the .X T 0'030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . e — » ”_

in any manner tlhcllt may constitute a detrimen‘tldirectly or ANG. * 1/2 S‘J . 1/1 5/1 6 MAlN SLlDE 1 1 65 X 32 FR

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 4 OF 4|P790903 B




7993A PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

—_

1146 |FITTIING—#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1213 |SHAFT-5/8 X 61 1/4 COLD ROLL

1214 |SHAFT-5/8 X 54 3/16 COLD ROLL

1369 |WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392 |BUTTON-1.5" UHMW

1403 |FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1445 |BEARING-2 BOLT FLANGE

1725 |BUTTON-1/2" UHMW

1728L |TUBE-36" DRIVE LH

1728R [TUBE-36" DRIVE RH

1752 |BUTTON—3/4" UHMW

1862 |[NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F |PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F [NUT-3/8-16 NYLOCK Z

1866F |WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1867F |BOLT-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1891DD|NUT-1/4-20 NYLOCK

1925 |BRACKET—CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

1938DD|WASHER 1/4 FLAT

1947DD|BOLT-1/4-20 X 1 1/4 HHCS

2368 |CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" X 32

2404 |[VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2451 |FITTING—#4 FEM X #4 O-RING 90

2499 |SCREW-1/4 X 1 1/4 TEK

2539 |COUPLING-5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561 |WASHER-5/8 STAR

2593 |SCREW-1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594 [NUT-1/4-20 FLANGE

2669 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 3 TAP GR 5

2670 |NUT-1/2-13 JAM NUT

2778W |GUARD—CYLINDER ROD

2967 |NUT-5/8—18 HEX JAM NUT

3256X |FRAME—116.5" MAIN SLIDE FRAME—FR-2021

3471A |TUBE-ELECTRIC CORD-2" SQ-2021

NG IR FRCY PRSP CY I NCY POV V] S FRCY ENCY) (G G ) G FCY) DG B ") IS 10" ENCY < Y I NG Y B I, BN D ) "= (P Y DR

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

REVISIONS

BY:

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

Fqualizer Eawas®

SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

XX+ 0.010

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned

X £ 0.030

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be

ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

construed as an agreement of the above.

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE USED ON:
MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE[SCALE [MATERIAL
A 111

DRW BY:
SJ

DATE:
1/20/20

PART NAME: . .
MAN SLIDE-116.5" X 32"-FR-2021

APP'D BY

DATE:

PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:
1 OF 4|IP7993A -




1867F
1369

1445

SEE éHEET FOUR FOR
SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

Use two 1392 2499
buttons in back
of 34/71A—one in
the bottom and
one in the side.

E [ N 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:

QUOLIZET e, 4es1s _SPECFED:  |MAIN SLIDE_ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
XXX + 0.01b SIZE|§IC‘ALEI |MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 .

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: ) )

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . L Jee — —FR—-

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. * 1/2 S‘J ; 1/20/20 MAlN Sl—lDE 1165 X 32 FR 2021

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 4|P7993A —




7258HD PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

1201 |WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC

2377 |PLATE-ROOM MOUNT PLATE-FR DIN

2412 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE

3097 |NUT-1/2-13 NYLOCK

REVISIONS

DATE:

Fqualizer Sawmess®

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be

construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX £ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. + 1/2
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE USED ON:
MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE[SCALE [MATERIAL
A [1: 1

DRW BY: | DATE:
SJ 1/20/20

PART NAME: . .
MAN SLIDE-116.5" X 32"-FR-2021

APP'D BY|DATE:

PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:
3 OF 41P7993A -




LH SHAFT ASSEMBLY (longer)

RH SHAFT ASSEMBLY (shorter)

Fquahzer

55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS

DATE:

ELKHART, IN 46515

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE USED ON:
MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE[SCALE [MATERIAL
A [1: 1

DRW BY:
SJ

DATE: PART NAME: . .
1/20/20 MAN SLIDE-116.5" X 32"-FR-2021

APP'D BY

DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
- 4 OF 4|P7993A |-




7997 PARTS LIST

PARTH

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124

FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

—_

1146

FITTING—#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1213

SHAFT-5/8 X 61 1/4 COLD ROLL

1214

SHAFT-5/8 X 54 3/16 COLD ROLL

1369

WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392

BUTTON-1.5" UHMW

1403

FITTING—RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1445

BEARING-2 BOLT FLANGE

1725

BUTTON-1/2" UHMW

1728L

TUBE-36" DRIVE LH

1728R

TUBE-36" DRIVE RH

1752

BUTTON—-3/4" UHMW

1862

NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F

PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F

NUT-3/8-16 NYLOCK Z

1866F

WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1867F

BOLT-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1925

BRACKET—CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

2162

CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" X 18"

2404

VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2451

FITTING—#4 FEM X #4 O-RING 90

2539

COUPLING-5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561

WASHER-5/8 STAR

2593

SCREW-1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594

NUT-1/4-20 FLANGE

2669

BOLT-1/2-13 X 3 TAP GR 5

2670

NUT-1/2-13 JAM NUT

2782

COUPLING-5/8 CYLINDER ROD

2967

NUT-5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT

3256

FRAME-116.5" MAIN SLIDE FRAME-FR

0001

ATR.-5/8"-18 X 8 1/4" LONG

0002

ATR.-5/8"-18 X 4 1/2" LONG

PG DI DG 'S 1 DEG FCY I NCY IR V) ) FNCY) () PEIRG G DG .Y NG ") FNCY) S Y IS DR B I, (NG I I ) 7" ) ) I R

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Foualizer @

REVISIONS

BY:

Updated shafts and tubes.

SJ

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE | TITLE |USED OoN:
7/23/19 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
TOLERANCES: SIZE|SCALE |MATERIAL
XXX % 0.010 :
XX % 0.010 A |1- 1|
X + 0.030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: " »
ANG. + 1/2° SJ 1/15/16 MAIN SLIDE—-116.5" X 18 —FR
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND[APPD BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 1 0F 4l P7997 A




SEE SHEET FOUR FOR

SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

Faualizer SEwress

REVISIONS

DATE:

Updated shafts and tubes.

7/23/19

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX £ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE USED ON:
MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE| §ICALI-;I | MATERIAL

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: ) .
SJ 1/15/16 MAIN SLIDE-116.5" X 18"-FR

APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:
- - 2 OF 4\1P7997 A




7455HD PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

1201 |WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC

2380 |PLATE-ROOM MOUNT-FR KITCHEN

2412 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE

3097 [NUT—1/2-13 NYLOCK

2412

Fqualizer Swmess®

REVISIONS

DATE:

Updated shafts and tubes.

7/23/19

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX £ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE USED ON:
MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE[SCALE [MATERIAL
A [1: 1

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: ) .
SJ 1/15/16 MAIN SLIDE-116.5" X 18"-FR
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE:

3 OF 4

DWG_NO.: REV:
P7997 A




LH SHAFT ASSEMBLY (longer)

RH SHAFT ASSEMBLY (shorter)

55169 COUNTY ROAD 3

Equa[izer ELKHART, IN 46515

REVISIONS

DATE:

Updated shafts and tubes.

7/23/19

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE USED ON:
MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE[SCALE [MATERIAL
A [1: 1

DRW BY:
SJ

DATE: PART NAME: . "
1/15/16 MAIN SLIDE-116.5" X 18 =FR

APP'D BY

DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
- 4 OF 4|P7997 |A




70005 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

—_

1146 |FITTING—#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1369 |WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392 |BUTTON-1.5" UHMW

1403 |FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1445 |BEARING-2 BOLT FLANGE

1725 |BUTTON-1/2" UHMW

1728L |TUBE-36" DRIVE LH

1728R |TUBE-36" DRIVE RH

1730 |SHAFT-5/8 X 48 1/8 COLD ROLL

1752 |BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1862 |NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F [PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F [NUT—3/8-16 NYLOCK Z

1866F [WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1867F [BOLT-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1925 |BRACKET-CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

2404 |VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2451 |FITTING—#4 FEM X #4 O-RING 90

2453 |CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8 X 24

2539 |COUPLING-5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561 |WASHER-5/8 STAR

2583 |FRAME-84" MAIN SLIDE FRAME-FR

2593 |SCREW-1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594 |NUT-1/4-20 FLANGE

2669 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 3 TAP GR 5

2670 |NUT-1/2-13 JAM NUT

2782 |COUPLING-CYLINDER ROD 5/8

2853 |SHAFT-5/8 X 33 3/8 COLD ROLL

2967 |[NUT—5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT

0001 |ATR.-5/8"-18 X 8 1/4" LONG

0002 [ATR.—5/8"-18 X 4 1/2" LONG

I PN 3 ] SN BN FRCY FNCY) 3V X)) G BN FRCY) (RIS IS PG I .- 3 IENG G "1 FNCY - ) IS (R G (G 7% ) [F N I ') ") (N

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer Saowress®

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

# REVISIONS BY: DATE:

A Removed shaft coupling and extension SJ | 10/14/16
B Added shaft coupling and extension SJ 2/3/17
¢} Removed spur gear and gear rack from B.0O.M. sJ | 2/21/18
D Added 4" to outer tubes. S| 7/17/19

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE USED ON:
MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE[SCALE [MATERIAL
A [1: 1

: | DATE:
1/15/16

PART NAME: . N
MAIN SLIDE-84" X 24 —FR

DATE:

PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:
1 OF 41P70005 D




1392)

Fquabizer

55169 COUNTY ROAD 3

ELKHART, IN 46515

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

REVISIONS BY: DATE:
Removed shaft coupling and extension SJ | 10/14/16
Added shaft coupling and extension sd | 2/3/17
Removed spur gear and gear rack from B.O.M. sJ | 2/21/18
Added 4" to outer tubes. S| 7/17/19

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:
XXX £ 0.010
XX £ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

SEE SHEET FOUR FOR
SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

TITLE USED ON:
MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
SIZE| s1c‘AL|-% | MATERIAL

PART NAME: . .
MAIN SLIDE-84" X 24 —FR
DWG NO.:
P70005




7455HD PARTS LIST

PART#

DESCRIPTION

1201

WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC

2380

PLATE-ROOM MOUNT PLATE-FR KITCHEN

2412

BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE

3097

NUT—1/2-13 NYLOCK

l [ Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  |TITLE USED ON:
QUARZET e ses1s A Removed shaft coupling and extension U | 10/14/16 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
B Added shaft coupling and extension S| 2/3/17 T RANCES: SIZE[SCALE [ MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, i th i XXX £0.010 A [1: 1
- IS drawing, Including principles of lesign, Is e -
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the CD: Removed spur gear and gear rack from B.O.M. SJ 3;?17;1: .§X 3:: 88;8 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned Added 4" to outer tubes. SJ . e — ” ”_
in any manner tlhcllt may constitute a detrimen‘tldirectly or ANG. * 1/2 S‘J . 1/1 5/1 6 MAlN SLlDE 84 X 24 FR
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 3 OF 4 P70005 D




6844—RH ASSEMBLY (7293)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

6843—LH ASSEMBLY (7293)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

E l' 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
QUALIGET s ses15 A Removed shaft coupling and extension si | 10/14/16 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
B Added shaft coupling and extension si| 2/3/17 TOLERANCES: SIZE[SCALE [ MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, includi incipl f design, is th ping XXX £ 0.010 1 1
- IS drawing, Including principles ol lesign, IS e -
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the CD: Removed spur gear and gear rack from B.0.M. SJ ?éﬁ;ﬁl: '§X 3:: 88;58 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned Added 4" to outer tubes. SJ . e — ” ”_
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + 1/2 S‘J . 1/'I 5/1 6 MAlN SLlDE 84 X 24 FR
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 4 OF 4|1P70005




70006 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN
1195F |RIVET-POP ALUMINUM 3
1278 |NUT-3/8 FLANGE 8

1864F |WASHER-3/8 USS FLAT 2

—_

1874E |NUT-5/16 NYLOCK

1938DD |WASHER-1/4 FLAT

2088 |PLATE-BED SLIDE DRIVER SIDE PLATE

2089 |PLATE-BED SLIDE SIDE PLATE

2090 |PLATE-BED SLIDE FRONT PLATE

2092 |SPACER-BED SLIDE SIDE PLATE

2094 |ROLLER-1 1/4" YOKE STYLE ROLLER

2095 [ROLLER-1" STUD STYLE ROLLER

2096 |WEAR PAD—UHMW SIDE BLOCK

2097 [MOTOR-26 RPM MOTOR/GEARBOX

2098 |GEAR-12 PITCH 24 TOOTH SPUR GEAR

2099 [PIN—-1/4 X 1 3/4 SPRING PIN

2100 |BOLT-3/8-16 X 6 1/2 GR 5 HHCS

2101 |BOLT-3/8-16 X 8 1/2 GR 5 HHCS

2103 |NUT-7/16-20 JAM

2104 |WASHER-7/16 INTERNAL TOOTH

2105 |SCREW-1/4-20 X 1 3/4 FHCS

2106 |SCREW-5/16—18 X HHCS GR 5

2107 |WASHER-5/16 FLAT

2108 |WASHER-5/16 LOCK

2109 |SCREW-5/16—18 X 1 FHCS

2112 |ROLLER-ELEC ROOM SLIDE ROLLERS

2382 |PLATE-BED SLIDE REAR MOUNT-FR

2410 |NUT-1/4-20 K LOCK

2414 |BRUSH-BED SLIDE

2511 |BOLT-3/8-16 X 6 HHCS GR 5

2513 |WASHER-5/16 EXTERNAL TOOTH LOCK

2627 |BOLT-3/8-16 X 3/4 FLANGE

3259 |PLATE-BED SLIDE 44" CARRIER PLATE

6628* |HARNESS, ELECTRIC BED SLIDE RELAY PACK

N N E Y S EN N U EN N ) [ I BN FSS O QI DR PN I O (N () [N N DRI IS ) P N o

*In late 2016 the relay pack was
removed from this assembly as Forest
River began supplying their own control.

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

REVISIONS

DATE:

Faualizer S

Added note on relay pack.

SJ

2/23/18

0 |>> [

Removed non inv washers & rack part number.

SJ

7/23/19

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE USED ON:
BED SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE[SCALE [MATERIAL
A [1: 1

DRW BY:
SJ

DATE:
1/18/16

PART NAM

E:
ELECTRIC BED SLIDE-FR-30

APP'D BY

DATE:

PAGE: DWG_NO.:
1 OF 5|P70006

REV:
B




55169 COUNTY ROAD 3

EqualZ’Zer ELKHART, IN 46515

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

# REVISIONS BY: DATE:
A Added note on relay pack. SJ | 2/23/18
B Removed non inv washers & rack part number. sJ| 7/23/18

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE USED ON:
BED SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE[SCALE [MATERIAL
A [1: 1

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:
SJ 1/18/16 ELECTRIC BED SLIDE-FR-30
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE:

DWG_NO.: REV:
2 OF 5|P70006 B




E [ Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
QUACRZET e ses1s A Added note on relay pack, S| 2/23/18 SPECIFIED: BED SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL
: TJOLERANCES: SIZE[SCALE |MATERIAL
B Removed non inv washers & rack part number. S| 7/23/18 XXX + 0.010 | |
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX + 0.010 1 . 1
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X+ 0030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned ‘ANG + 1'/2, SJ 1/1 8/1 6 ELECTRIC BED SLIDE-FR-30
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: %AGIE:::)F 5 [el)VG7NCC;OO6 EEV:

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX




(2095
D

W
W )

N

<S
O >

\
(2094 “"}

5088

E [ N 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE USED ON:
QUARZET e - ses1s A Added note on relay pack, s | 2/23/18 SPECIFIED: BED SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL
7 TJOLERANCES: SIZE[SCALE |MATERIAL

B Removed non inv washers & rack part number. sJd | 7/23/18 XXX + 0.010 | |
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX + 0.010 . 1
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the .X + 0'030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned .  fe — —
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + 1/2 S‘J . 1/1 8/1 6 ELECTR'C BED SLlDE FR 30
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of thia will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 4 OF 5 P7000 6 B




,3

L8O\
N
oﬁﬁmﬁ
(9
O‘W\\\W)
Y

P

@)

55169 COUNTY ROAD 3
ELKHART, IN 46515

Fqualzer

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

q
-
S Q 2088
2513 )~
2107
2108

# REVISIONS BY: DATE:
A Added note on relay pack. SJ | 2/23/18
B Removed non inv washers & rack part number. sJd | 7/23/18

XXX £ 0.010

XX+ 0.010

X £ 0.030

ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE USED ON:
BED SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE[SCALE [MATERIAL
A [1: 1

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:
SJ 1/18/16 ELECTRIC BED SLIDE-FR-30
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:
- - 5 OF 5|P70006 B




70015 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN
1124 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR 90 4
1392 |BUTTON-1.5" UHMW )
1725 |BUTTON-1/2" UHMW 8
1752 |BUTTON-3/4" UHMW 4
1862 [NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN 8
1866F |WASHER-5/8 FLAT 8
2162 |CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" X 18" 2
2686 |TUBE—18" OUTER W/CYL BKT 2
2863 [TUBE-DRIVE NT RH W/CYL BKT 1
2864 |[TUBE-DRIVE NT LH W/CYL BKT 1
2967 [NUT-5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT 10

- |ATR. 5/8-18 X 8" 2

Warranty authorization must come directly
from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.
‘ REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE |TITLE USED ON:
A qua!zzer ELKHART, N 46515 SPECIFIED: VAN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
o ERANCES: SIZE|SCALE |MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the :XX + 0:010 A 1 . 1
property of Duys. C_orporation. Elkhart, Indiana, V.ll'th the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: »
sorammert bt 1 1 o b s cope, o ecned e 277 ISV " 12753/16  |SUDE ASSBLY-18" MAN-NT (2 ARM)
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 1 OF 2|P70015 |_




1862

2967

2863

55169 COUNTY ROAD 3

Equa[izer ELKHART, IN 46515

REVISIONS

BY: DATE:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:
XXX £ 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE USED ON:
MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE[SCALE [MATERIAL
A [1: 1

DRW BY: | DATE: PART_NAME: i
SJ 2/23/16 SLIDE ASSBLY-18" MAIN-NT (2 ARM)
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE:

DWG NO.: REV:
2 OF 2|P70015 |—




70016 PARTS LIST

PART#

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1109

FITTING—#6 OR X #4 JIC MALE 90

1124

FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

1139

FITTING—#4 JIC CAP

1403

FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

2404

VALVE-ANT| CREEP

2534

VALVE-DIVIDER CARTRIDGE

2541

MANIFOLD-DIVIDER BLOCK

2551

PLUG-#6 SOCKET HEAD

2695

CYLINDER-SYNC (APPLIED) 18"

3111

CLAMP—4 1/8 TO 5 ST/ST HOSE CLAMP

alalalalalal=alwN

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

55169 COUNTY ROAD 3

Equal{zer ELKHART, IN 46515

REVISIONS

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

XXX £ 0.010

XX £ 0.010

X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE USED ON:
SYNC CYLINDER ASSEMBLY |FULL WALL SLIDE

SIZE[SCALE [MATERIAL
A [1: 1

DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: i
SJ 1/25/17 CYLINDER—SYNC W/DIVIDER 18"-FR
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE:

1 OF 2

DWG NO.: REV:
2 Co1e T




ADD O—RING —.

O >®/

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

E [ N 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
QUOIZET e, w a5 _SPECIFEED:  [SYNC CYLINDER ASSEMLBY |[FULL WALL SLIDE

. L . . o XXX + 0.016 SIZEHL:ALEI |MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 .
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: R
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . e — —
in any manner tlhcllt may constitute a detrimentldirectly or ANG. + 1/2 S‘J . 1/25/1 7 CYLlNDER SYNC W/DNlDER 18 FR
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of thia will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 2|P700186 —




70040 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN

1124 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

—_

1146 |FITTING—#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1369 |WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392 |BUTTON-1.5" UHMW

1403 |FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1445 |BEARING-2 BOLT FLANGE

1725 |BUTTON-1/2" UHMW

1728L |TUBE-36" DRIVE LH

1728R |TUBE-36" DRIVE RH

1731 |SHAFT-5/8 X 41 5/8 COLD ROLL

1752 |BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1862 |NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F [PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F [NUT—3/8-16 NYLOCK Z

1866F [WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1867F [BOLT-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1925 |BRACKET—CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

2404 |VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2451 |FITTING—#4 FEM X #4 O-RING 90

2453 |CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" BORE X 24

2539 |COUPLING-5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561 |WASHER-5/8 STAR

2593 |SCREW-1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594 |NUT-1/4-20 FLANGE

2619 |FRAME-96 X 20 MAIN-FR

2625 |SHAFT-5/8 X 52 1/8 COLD ROLL

2669 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 3 TAP GR 5

2670 |NUT-1/2-13 JAM

2782 |COUPLING-5/8" CYLINDER ROD

2967 |[NUT-5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT

0001 |ATR.-5/8"-18 X 8 1/4" LONG

I BN S} IS FRCY FNCY) () G PR PV N RCY) (G IS PG I 7,3 IENG G 1 FNCY - IS () G (G 7 %) [FN) Y ') ") N

0002 [ATR.—5/8"-18 X 4 1/2" LONG

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

E [' 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE |TITLE USED ON:
UANZET et N 26515 A . S| 7/17/19 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
Added 4" to outer tubes. TOLERANCES:

. P . . o XXX £ 0.010 iZEHC‘ALEI |MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX + 0.010 .
property :fﬂ?:tys.tc_orpo:uﬁon.b Elkhart.d Indi:l:no. vnt: ':heI o % + 0030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: N .
agreemen It 18 noi 0 be reproduced, copied, or loan: . —_
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + 1/2 S‘J . 4/4/201 7 MAlN SLlDE 96 X 24 FR
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 1 OF 4|P70040 A




55169 COUNTY ROAD 3

REVISIONS

DATE:

Fquabzer

ELKHART, IN 46515

Added 4" to outer tubes.

7/17/19

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be

construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:
XXX £+ 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X + 0.030
ANG. + 1/2

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

SEE SHEET FOUR FOR
SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

TITLE USED ON:
MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
SIZE| s1c‘AL|-% | MATERIAL

MAIN SLIDE-96” X 24" FR
DWG_NO.:
P70040

DATE:
4/4/2017




7455HD PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

1201 |WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC

2380 |PLATE-ROOM MOUNT PLATE-FR KITCHEN

2412 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE

3097 [NUT—1/2-13 NYLOCK

l [ N 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
QUARZET e ses1s A Added 4" to outer tubes. S| 7/17/18 _SPECIFED: | MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

. L . L o XXX £ 0.010 ,S&IZE|§]C‘ALE] |MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX + 0.010 .
property :fulii):tys.tc_orpo:uﬁon.b Elkhart,d Indi;mo. vnt: ':heI o % + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: . Y
agreemen it IS noi 0 be reproduced, copied, or loan: . —_
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. 1/2 S‘J . 4/4/201 7 MAlN SLlDE 96 X 24 FR
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of thia will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 3 0OF 4|1P70040 A




6846—RH ASSEMBLY (7455)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

6845—LH ASSEMBLY (7455)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

l [ Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE USED ON:
QUARZET  eowm w451 A Added 4" to outer tubes. s | 7/17/19 SPECIFIED: | MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL
. SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

. Lo " - L XXX £ 0.010 K
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX + 0.010 1 - 1
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the .X T 0'030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . e —_ » ”
in any manner tlhalt may constitute a detrimen‘tldirectly or ANG. + 1/2 S‘J . 4/4/201 7 MAlN SLlDE 96 X 24 FR
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 4 OF 4|1P70040 A




70041 PARTS LIST
PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN
1124 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR 90 4
1392 |BUTTON-1.5" UHMW 8
1752 |BUTTON-3/4" UHMW 16
1862 [NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN 12
1866F |WASHER-5/8 FLAT 4
2453 |CYLINDER—SLIDE 1 3/8" X 24” 2
2958 [ROLLER-1 1/4” OD X 1” LG X 1/2” BORE 4
2959 [SHAFT-ROLLER 1/2" X 2” 4
2967 [NUT-5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT 6
3290 (TUBE-24" OUTER W/CYL BKT—ROLL 2
3291 |TUBE-24" OUTER NT—ROLL 2
3292 |[TUBE-36" DRIVE NT INNER W/ROLLER 2
3293 |[TUBE-36" DRIVE NT RH INNER W/ROLLER 1
3294 |TUBE—36" DRIVE NT LH INNER W/ROLLER 1
0001 |ATR-5/8-18 X 8 1/4" LONG 2
Warranty authorization must come directly
from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.
‘ 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE |TITLE |USED ON:
£ qualzzer ELKHART, N 46515 A Added 4” to outer tubes. si | 7/17/18 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
o ERANCES: SIZE| SCALE |MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the :XX + 0:010 A 1 . 1
property of Duys. C_orporation. Elkhart, Indiana, V.ll'th the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: N
n"any manner that, may constitute. a detrimen. directy or ANG. + 1/2 PSF_19/7/16 SLIDE ASSBLY—24" NT 4 ARM—FR
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 1 OF 2|P70041 A




l [ Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE USED ON:

QUARLZET e ses1s Added 4" to outer tubes. S| 7/17/18 SPECIFIED: | MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
. L . . L XXX + 0.010 SIZE|S(.:ALE |MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 A 1 . 1

property :fﬂ?:tys.tc_orportat‘i:on.b Elkhart,d Indi:l:no. mt: ':heI . :X T 0:030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: "

agreemen It Is noi 0 be reproduced, copied, or loan: . —_ p—

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or REMOVAEN%_ LiBEJé %S AND E;SP'FD = DQA4 E7/ 1 6 ElA_(l',‘[éE ASSBLY 24 NT 4 ARM FR

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

DWG NO.:
2 OF 2|1P70041

REV:
A




70042 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

—_

1146 |FITTING—#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1369 |WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392 |BUTTON-1.5" UHMW

1403 |FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1445 |BEARING-2 BOLT FLANGE

1725 |BUTTON-1/2" UHMW

1728L |TUBE-36" DRIVE LH

1728R [TUBE-36" DRIVE RH

1731 |SHAFT-5/8 X 41 5/8 COLD ROLL

1752 |BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1862 |NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F [PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F [NUT-3/8-16 NYLOCK Z

1866F [WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1867F [BOLT-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1891DD|NUT—1/2-20 NYLOCK

1925 |BRACKET-CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

1938DD|WASHER—1/4 FLAT

1947DD|BOLT-1/4-20 X 1 1/4 HHCS

2368 |CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" X 32

2404 |VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2451 |FITTING—#4 FEM X #4 O-RING 90

2499 |SCREW-1/4 X 1 1/4 TEK

2539 |COUPLING-5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561 |WASHER-5/8 STAR

2593 |SCREW-1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594 |NUT-1/4-20 FLANGE

2619 [FRAME-96 X 20 MAIN-FR

2625 |SHAFT-5/8 X 52 1/8 COLD ROLL

2669 [BOLT-1/2-13 X 3 TAP GR 5

2670 [NUT—1/2-13 JAM

2778W [GUARD—CYLINDER ROD

2967 |NUT-5/8—18 HEX JAM NUT

3471 |TUBE-ELECTRIC CORD—2" SQUARE

N CY PSS FCY O SN B (/3 3N BEI FRCY) INCY) () PG IS I Y (G G 7% IENGS FGYCJ O <) [ NS G I ) 1) () PG I ) I G N

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

E l' 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE |TITLE |USED ON:
QUARZET e, w sests A CHANGED E—CORD TUBE FROM 3283 T0 3471 sy [ 2/13/18 (SPECFED:  |MAIN SLIDE_ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
B Added 4” to outer tubes. sd | 7/18/19 XXX £ 0.010 S'ZE|39A'-E |MATER|A|—
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 A 1 . 1
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
t that it i t to b duced, ied, loaned - At _ ” ”
?ngr::;nemncnner tlhults mngy ;ns:itt::epr% l::Ice:r'im‘:r)\!t,ledire::’i':-lyo;’rn ANG. % 1/2 S‘J 4/4/201 7 MAlN SLlDE 96 X 32 FR

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be

construed as an agreement of the above.

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

APP'D BY

DATE:

PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:
1 OF 4|P70042 B




5619 > (@865F
- L

1369
1867F

.

SEE SHEET FOUR FOR
SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

§%§ //
7 N
.1938DD '

l [ Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE |USED ON:

QUARZET e - ses1s A CHANGED E—CORD TUBE FROM 3283 T0 3471 s | 2/13/18 _SPECIFED: | MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
B Added 4” to outer tubes. sJ | 7/18/19 XXX+ 0.010 S'ZE|S<{A'-E |MATER'A'-

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 1 - 1

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the .X T 0'030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . e —_ » ”

in any manner tlhcllt may constitute a detrimen‘tldirectly or ANG. + 1/2 S‘J . 4/4/201 7 MAlN SLlDE 96 X 32 FR

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 4|1P70042 B




7258HD PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

1201 |WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC

2377 |PLATE-ROOM MOUNT PLATE-FR DIN

2412 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE

3097 [NUT—1/2-13 NYLOCK

l [ N 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE |USED ON:

QUARZET e ses1s A CHANGED E—CORD TUBE FROM 3283 T0 3471 S| 2/13/18 _SPECIFED: | MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
B Added 4” to outer tubes. sJd| 7/18/18 XXX + 0.010 SIZI':|S(:‘A|-I': |MATER|AL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 A 1 . 1

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned - . _ » »

in any manner tlhcllt may constitute a detrimen‘tldirectly or ANG. + 1/2 S‘J . 4/4/201 7 MAlN SLlDE 96 X 32 FR

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of thia will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 3 0F 4|1P70042 B




6846—RH ASSEMBLY (7455)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

6845—LH ASSEMBLY (7455)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

l [ Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE USED ON:
Qua 26T ewower, W 4ot A CHANGED E—CORD TUBE FROM 3283 T0 3471 sy | 2/13/18 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
- TJOLERANCES: SIZE[SCALE | MATERIAL

B Added 4" to outer tubes. SJ | 7/18/19 XXX + 0.010 | . |
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 1 - 1
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: . N
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . —
in any manner tlhalt may constitute a detrimen‘tldirectly or ANG. + 1/2 S‘J . 4/4/201 7 MAlN SLlDE 96 X 32 FR
indirectly to Days Corparation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 4 OF 4|1P70042 B




70043 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN

1124 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR 90 4

1392 |BUTTON—1.5" UHMW 12

1752 |BUTTON-3/4" UHMW 24

1862 |NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN 1

1866F |WASHER-5/8 FLAT

2453 |CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" X 24”

2958 |ROLLER-1 1/4" OD X 1" LG X 1/2” BORE

2959 |SHAFT-ROLLER 1/2" X 2"

2967 |NUT-5/8—18 HEX JAM NUT

3290 |[TUBE—24" OUTER W/CYL BKT-ROLL

3291 |TUBE-24" OUTER NT—ROLL

3292 |[TUBE—36" DRIVE NT INNER W/ROLLER

3293 [TUBE—36" DRIVE NT RH INNER W/ROLLER

3294 |TUBE-36" DRIVE NT LH INNER W/ROLLER

[NCY P pg r S (PSS FNCR RS RS2 R D) E N e

0001 |ATR-5/8-18 X 8 1/4" LONG

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

E [ Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE USED ON:

QUARZET e, w ses1s A Added 2" to outer tube. s | 7/18/19 (SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
B Changed RH drive assembly to LH sd | 10/1/20 XXX + 0010 SIZE|SCALE |MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 A 1 . 1

property :fﬂ?:tys.tc_orpo:uﬁon.b Elkhart.d Indi:l:na. vnt: ':heI . :X T 0:030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: B

agreemen It IS noi 0 be reproduced, copied, or loan: . . p—

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + 1/2 PS,F 9/9/1 6 SLlDE ASSBLY 24 NT 6 ARM FR

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of thia will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 1 OF 2|1P70043 B




Faualizer S

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

# REVISIONS BY: DATE:
A Added 4" to outer tube. SJ | 7/18/19
B Changed RH drive assembly to LH sJ | 10/1/20

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE USED ON:
MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE[SCALE [MATERIAL
A [1: 1

DRW _BY: | DATE: PART_NAME: "
PSF_[9/9/16 SLIDE ASSBLY-24" NT 6 ARM-FR
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE:

DWG NO.:
2 OF 2|P700453

REV:
B




70058 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

—_

1146 |FITTING—#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1369 |WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392 |BUTTON-1.5" UHMW

1403 |FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1445 |BEARING-2 BOLT FLANGE

1725 |BUTTON-1/2" UHMW

1728L |TUBE-36" DRIVE LH

1728R |TUBE-36" DRIVE RH

1731 |SHAFT-5/8 X 41 5/8 COLD ROLL

1752 |BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1862 |NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F [PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F [NUT-3/8-16 NYLOCK Z

1866F |WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1867F [BOLT-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1891DD|NUT—1/2-20 NYLOCK

1925 |BRACKET-CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

1938DD|WASHER—1/4 FLAT

1947DD|BOLT-1/4-20 X 1 1/4 HHCS

2368 |CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" X 32

2404 |VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2451 |FITTING—#4 FEM X #4 O-RING 90

2499 |SCREW-1/4 X 1 1/4 TEK

2539 |COUPLING-5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561 |WASHER-5/8 STAR

2593 |SCREW-1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594 |NUT-1/4-20 FLANGE

2619 |FRAME-96 X 20 MAIN-FR

2625 |SHAFT-5/8 X 52 1/8 COLD ROLL

2669 [BOLT-1/2-13 X 3 TAP GR 5

2670 [NUT-1/2-13 JAM

2778W [GUARD—CYLINDER ROD

2967 |NUT-5/8—18 HEX JAM NUT

3471 |TUBE-ELECTRIC CORD—2" SQUARE

N I CY PSS FCY IO SN I (/3 3N SN FRCY) NCY) (G G G I Y (G PG 7% PN /Y- 3 T NCY) <) [N ) DN I ") () G Y ) Yo N

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

E [ Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE |USED ON:
QUANZET e, W sess A CHANGED E—CORD TUBE FROM 3283 T0 3471 s | 2/13/18 (SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
B Added 4" to outer tube. sd | 7/18/19 XXX+ 0.010 S'ZE|SQA'-E |MATER|A|—
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 A 1 . 1
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
t that it is not to b duced, copied, or loaned . -0 _QR” » ro
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + 1/2 SJ 6/6/17 MAIN SLIDE-96" X 32°-FR-LT

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be

construed as an agreement of the above.

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

APP’D BY

DATE:

PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:
1 OF 41P70058 B




- 1865F

-

- 1369
1867F

SEE SHEET FOUR FOR
SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

E [' 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE |TITLE |USED ON:
QUARZET e, W ests A CHANGED E—CORD TUBE FROM 3283 10 3471 S| 2/13/18 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
. TJOLERANCES: SIZE|SCALE | MATERIAL

B Added 4" to outer tube. SJ | 7/18/19 XXX £ 0.010 | . |
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 1 . 1
property :fﬂ?:tys.tc_orportaﬁon.b Elkhart.d Indi:l:no. mt: ':heI o :X + 0:030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: R N
agreemen It IS noi 0 be reproduced, copied, or loan: . pa— —_ —_
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + 1/2 d . 6/6/1 7 MAlN SLlDE 96 X 32 FR LT
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 4 P70058 B




7258HD PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

1201 |WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC

2377 |PLATE-ROOM MOUNT PLATE-FR DIN

2412 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE

3097 [NUT—1/2-13 NYLOCK

[ [' 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE |TITLE |USED ON:
QUOIZET e, W 4ess A CHANGED E—CORD TUBE FROM 3283 T0 3471 s | 2/13/18 (SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
B Added 4" to outer tube. sd | 7/18/19 XXX £ 0,010 SIZE|S<§ALE |MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 A 1 . 1

property (t’ftr?:tyg‘tqorpo:dtion'b EIkhart,d Indi;:no. v_lit: ':heI o X + 0.030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: N N

agreement it IS noi 0 be reproduced, copied, or loan: . — —_ —_

ing any manner that may constitut: a detrimen‘l: directly or ANG. + 1/2 Sd o 6/6/1 7 MAlN SLlDE 96 X 32 FR LT

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of thia will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 3 0F 4|1P70058 B

construed as an agreement of the above.




6846—RH ASSEMBLY (7455)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

6845—LH ASSEMBLY (7455)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

l [ Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE USED ON:
Qua 1ZET e W 4es15 A CHANGED E—CORD TUBE FROM 3283 TO 3471 s [ 2/13/18 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL
g TJOLERANCES: SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

B Added 4" to outer tube. SJ | 7/18/19 XXX + 0.010 | . |
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX + 0.010 1 - 1
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the .X T 0'030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . e — ” »_ —
in any manner tlhalt may constitute a detrimen‘tldirectly or ANG. + 1/2 S‘J . 6/6/1 7 MAlN SLlDE 96 X 32 FR LT
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 4 OF 4 P70058 B




70058A PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

—_

1146 |FITTING—#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1369 |WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392 |BUTTON-1.5" UHMW

1403 |FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1445 |BEARING-2 BOLT FLANGE

1725 |BUTTON-1/2" UHMW

1728L |TUBE-36" DRIVE LH

1728R |TUBE-36" DRIVE RH

1731 |SHAFT-5/8 X 41 5/8 COLD ROLL

1752 |BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1862 |NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F [PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F [NUT—3/8-16 NYLOCK Z

1866F [WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1867F [BOLT-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1891DD|NUT—1/2-20 NYLOCK

1925 |BRACKET-CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

1938DD |WASHER-1/4 FLAT

1947DD|BOLT-1/4-20 X 1 1/4 HHCS

2368 |CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" X 32

2404 |VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2451 |FITTING—#4 FEM X #4 O-RING 90

2499 |SCREW-1/4 X 1 1/4 TEK

2539 |COUPLING-5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561 |WASHER-5/8 STAR

2593 |SCREW-1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594 |NUT-1/4-20 FLANGE

2619X |[FRAME=96 X 20 MAIN-FR-2021

2625 |SHAFT-5/8 X 52 1/8 COLD ROLL

2669 [BOLT-1/2-13 X 3 TAP GR 5

2670 [NUT—1/2-13 JAM

2778W [GUARD—CYLINDER ROD

2967 |NUT-5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT

3471A [TUBE-ELECTRIC CORD-2" SQ-2021

N I CY PSS FCY I CY) SN DI (/3] 3N BN FRCY) INCY) (G PG IS I Y (G PG 7% P FGYCJ T NCY) e [N G NG N 1) () PG 1% o N

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

REVISIONS

DATE:

Fqualizer Swmess®

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be

construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE |USED ON:
Tgfg%ﬂggs MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
XXX + 0.010 ,S&IZE|§IC‘ALI-;I |MATERIAL
XX+ 0.010 :
X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: " "
ANG. £ 1/2° SJ 1/17/20 MAIN SLIDE-96" X 32 -FR-LT-2021
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX| — — 1 OF 4|P70058A -




-

- 1865F

1369
1867F

SEE SHEET FOUR FOR
SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

E l' 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:

QUARZET e, w ests (SPECFED:  |MAIN SLIDE_ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
XXX £ 0'016 SIZEHC‘ALEI |MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 .

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: ) )

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . e — —FR-|T-

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + 1/2 S‘J . 1/'I 7/20 MAlN SLlDE 96 X 32 FR LT 2021

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 4|P70058A —




7258HD PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

1201 |WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC

2377 |PLATE-ROOM MOUNT PLATE-FR DIN

2412 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE

3097 |NUT-1/2-13 NYLOCK

Fqualizer v

REVISIONS

DATE:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE USED ON:
MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE[SCALE [MATERIAL
A [1: 1

DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: .
SJ 1/17/20 MAIN SLIDE-96" X 32"-FR-LT-2021
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE:

3 OF 4

DWG NO.: REV:
P70058A -




6846—RH ASSEMBLY (7455)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

6845—LH ASSEMBLY (7455)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

E l' 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE |TITLE USED ON:
QUARZET e, w ests (SPECFED:  |MAIN SLIDE_ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
. P . . o XXX + 0.016 iZEHC‘ALEI |MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 .
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: , )
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . e — —FR-|T—-
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + 1/2 d . 1/’I 7/20 MAlN SLlDE 96 X 32 FR LT 2021
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 4 OF 4|P70058A —




70062 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN

1124 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

—_

1146 |FITIING—#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1213 |SHAFT-5/8 X 61 1/4 COLD ROLL

1214 |SHAFT-5/8 X 54 3/16 COLD ROLL

1369 |WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392 |BUTTON—1.5" UHMW

1403 |FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1445 |BEARING-2 BOLT FLANGE

1725 |BUTTON-1/2" UHMW

1728L |TUBE-36" DRIVE LH

1728R [TUBE-36" DRIVE RH

1752 |BUTTON—3/4" UHMW

1862 |[NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F |PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F [NUT-3/8-16 NYLOCK Z

1866F |WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1867F |BOLT-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1925 |BRACKET—CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

2404 |VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2451 |FITTING—#4 FEM X #4 O-RING 90

2453 |CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" X 24"

2539 |COUPLING=5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561 |WASHER-5/8 STAR

2593 |SCREW-1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594 [NUT-1/4-20 FLANGE

2669 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 3 TAP GR 5

2670 [NUT-1/2-13 JAM NUT

2782 |COUPLING-5/8 CYLINDER ROD

2967 [NUT-5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT

3391 |FRAME-116.5" MAIN SLIDE —FR NOTCHED

0001 |ATR.-5/8"-18 X B 1/4" LONG

PG DI DG 'S 1 DEG FCY I NCY IR V) ) FNCY) () PEIRG G DG .Y NG ") FNCY) S Y IS DR B I, (NG I I ) 7" ) ) I R

0002 |ATR.—5/8"-18 X 4 1/2" LONG

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

E [ 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 i REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE |TITLE USED ON:
QUARZET e W ses1s A Added 2" to outer Tubes si| 7/16/18 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
- TJOLERANCES: SIZE| SCALE |MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the §§X i 8818 A | 1 N 1 |
property :fﬂ?:tys.tc.orportattion,b Ekha:;d Indi:na, V-Iit: theI | :X + 0:030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:
agreemen it 18 not 1o be rep uced, copied, or loane . —_ —_
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + 1/2 Sd o 4/5/1 7 MAlN SLlDE 1 17 X 24 FR
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 1 OF 4 F’7OO 62 A




SEE SHEET FOUR FOR
SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

l [ Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  |TITLE USED ON:
QUARZET e ses1s A Added 4" to outer tubes. s | 7/16/19 SPECIFIED: | MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
y SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

. . ) L. L XXX £ 0.010 11
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 -
property :ful?:tys:tc_orpo:attion,b EIkhart,d Indi:na. v_lit: ':heI o X + 0.030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:
agreemen it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loan . - —
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + 1/2 Sd o 4/5/1 7 MAlN SLlDE 1 17 X 24 FR
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 4 P7OO 62 A




7455HD PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

1201 [WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC

2380 |PLATE-ROOM MOUNT-FR KITCHEN

2412 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE

3097 |NUT-1/2-13 NYLOCK

2412

Fqualizer Eeawrae®

REVISIONS

DATE:

Added 4" to outer tubes.

7/16/19

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE USED ON:
MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE[SCALE [MATERIAL
A [1: 1

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:
SJ 4/5/17 MAIN SLIDE—-117 X 24-FR
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE:

DWG_NO.: REV:
3 OF 4|1P70062 A




LH SHAFT ASSEMBLY (longer)

RH SHAFT ASSEMBLY (shorter)

55169 COUNTY ROAD 3

EqualZ’Zer ELKHART, IN 46515

REVISIONS

DATE:

Added 4" to outer tubes.

7/16/19

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX + 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE USED ON:
MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE[SCALE [MATERIAL
A [1: 1

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:
SJ 4/5/17 MAIN SLIDE—-117 X 24-FR
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE:

DWG_NO.: REV:
4 OF 4|1P70062 A




70090 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN
1124 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR 90 4
1392 |BUTTON-1.5" UHMW 9
1725 |BUTTON-1/2" UHMW 12
1752 |BUTTON-3/4" UHMW )
1862 [NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN 8
1866F |WASHER-5/8 FLAT 8
2162 |CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8”" X 18” 2
2686 |[TUBE-18" OUTER W/CYL BKT 2
2863 [TUBE-DRIVE NT RH W/CYL BKT 1
2864 |TUBE-DRIVE NT LH W/CYL BKT 1
2865 |TUBE-36" DRIVE NT 1
2967 [NUT-5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT 10
3291 |TUBE-OUTER TUBE NT—ROLL 1

- |ATR. 5/8-18 X 8" 2

&,
&
Warranty authorization must come directly
from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.
Foualzer &S s’ T T e ST 778,78 UNLEE@Q%%"SE VAN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
— — - — — XXX+ 0.016 ﬂZEﬁC‘ALI-;I |MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX + 0.010 .
property of Duys. C_orporation. Elkhart, Indiana, V.ll'th the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
o any manner that. may constbts o detiment. directly or - ANG. + 1/2° SJ 8/4/17 SLIDE_ASSBLY-18" MAIN-NT (3 ARM)
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: |REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 1 OF 2 P7009O A




2686

2967 s
%
P
l [ Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE |USED ON:
QUARZET e ses1s Added 4" to outer tubo—3291 was 2693, s | 7/18/19 SPECIFIED: | MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL
) — - — — XXX £ 0.010 /S&IZEHL:ALEI |MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 .
property :fﬂl]):tys:tc_orpo:uﬁon,b Elkhart,d Indi;ma. vnt: ':heI o X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: )
agreemen it IS noi 0 be reproduced, copied, or loan: . - p—
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + 1/2 S‘J . 8/4/1 7 SLlDE ASSBLY 18 MAlN NT (3 ARM)
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of thia will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 2 P7009O A




70151 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

—_

1146 |FITIING—#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1369 |WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392 [BUTTON—1.5" UHMW

1403 |FITTING—RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1445 |BEARING-2 BOLT FLANGE

1725 |BUTTON—1/2" UHMW

1728L |TUBE-36" DRIVE LH

1728R |TUBE-36" DRIVE RH

1731 |SHAFT-5/8 X 41 5/8 COLD ROLL

1752 |BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1862 [NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F |PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F |NUT-3/8-16 NYLOCK Z

1866F |WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1867F |BOLT-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1925 |BRACKET-CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

2162 |CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" X 18"

2404 |VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2451 |FITTING—#4 FEM X #4 0-RING 90

2539 |COUPLING—5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561 |WASHER-5/8 STAR

2593 |SCREW—1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594 [NUT-1/4-20 FLANGE

2619 |FRAME-96" x 20" MAIN-FR

2625 |SHAFT-5/8 X 52 1/8 COLD ROLL

2669 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 3 TAP GR 5

2670 [NUT-1/2-13 JAM NUT

2782 |COUPLING-5/8 CYLINDER ROD

2967 [NUT-5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT

0001 |ATR.-5/8"-18 X B 1/4" LONG

0002 |ATR.—5/8"-18 X 4 1/2" LONG

JFG B S ) I [ NCY FNCY DI I ) PO PN FCY) PRI G DRI B 17 %)) BN 1 1Y oY) IS (R G G 7% NG G Y ) I ) R

Warranty authorization must come directly
from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer E@wmase®

REVISIONS

BY:

DATE:

Added 4" to outer tubes.

SJ

7/18/19

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE |USED oN:
Tgfg%ﬂggs MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
XXX + 0.010 §2E|§]CEALI-;] |MATERIAL
XX £ 0.010 :

X £ 0.030 DRW BY:

DATE: PART NAME: R .
ANG. * 1/2 SJ 4/25/18 MAIN SLIDE—96" X 18 —FR

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND[APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 1 OF 4|P70151 A




SEE SHEET FOUR FOR

SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

55169 COUNTY ROAD 3

lqua[iger ELKHART, IN 46515

REVISIONS

DATE:

Added 4" to outer tubes.

7/18/19

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE USED ON:
MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE| §ICALI-;I | MATERIAL

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: . .
SJ 4/25/18 MAIN SLIDE-96" X 18"—FR
APP'D _BY| DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
- - 2 OF 4|P70151 A




7455HD PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

1201 |WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC

2380 |PLATE-ROOM MOUNT-FR KITCHEN

2412 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE

3097 |NUT-1/2-13 NYLOCK

2412

55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 #

REVISIONS

DATE:

EqualZ’Zer ELKHART, IN 46515 A

Added 4" to outer tubes.

7/18/19

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be

construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX £ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE USED ON:
MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE[SCALE [MATERIAL
A [1: 1

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: . .
J 4/25/18 MAIN SLIDE-96" X 18 —FR
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
= = S5 OF 4|P70151 A




RH SHAFT ASSEMBLY (shorter)

1863F

LH SHAFT ASSEMBLY (longer)

55169 COUNTY ROAD 3

EqualZ’Zer ELKHART, IN 46515

REVISIONS

DATE:

Added 4" to outer tubes.

7/18/19

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX + 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE USED ON:
MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE[SCALE [MATERIAL
A [1: 1

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: . N
SJ 4/25/18 MAIN SLIDE-96" X 18 —FR
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
= = 3 OF 4|P70151 A




70158 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN
1124 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR 90 4
1392 |BUTTON-1.5" UHMW 9
1725 |BUTTON-1/2" UHMW 12
1752 |BUTTON-3/4" UHMW 6
1862 [NUT-5/8—18 GR 2 FHN 8
1866F |WASHER—5/8 FLAT 8
2453 |CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8” X 24" 2
2864 |TUBE-DRIVE NT LH W/CYL BKT 2
2865 |[TUBE-36" DRIVE NT 1
2967 [NUT-5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT 10
3291 [TUBE—24" OUTER NT—ROLL 1
3650 [TUBE-24" OUTER W/CYL BKT 2

- |ATR. 5/8-18 X 8" 2

&
&
Warranty authorization must come directly
from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.
Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE |USED ON:
Equalzzer ELKHART, N 46515 Added 4 to outer tubes—3291 was 2693 s | 7/17/18 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
o ERANCES: SIZE|SCALE |MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the :XX + 0:010 A 1 . 1
property of Days. C_orporu‘tion. Elkhart, Indiana, V.lith the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: "
carsemert et 1 o 1l f b mprodised, coid o oo o+ 1> |SJ__ 16/26/18  |SLDE ASSBLY-24" MAN-NT (3 ARM)
indireitly to Days COrpuiqtion. Acceptance of this wmybe REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 1 OF 2|P70158 |A




55169 COUNTY ROAD 3

Equa[izer ELKHART, IN 46515

2864
REVISIONS

DATE:

Added 4" to outer tubes—3291 was 2693.

7/17/19

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE USED ON:
MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE[SCALE [MATERIAL
A [1: 1

DRW BY: |DATE: PART_NAME: i
SJ 6/26/18 SLIDE ASSBLY-24" MAIN-NT (3 ARM)
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
— — 2 OF 2|P70158 |A




70236 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

—_

1146 |FITTING—#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1369 |WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392 |BUTTON—1.5" UHMW

1403 |FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1445 |BEARING-2 BOLT FLANGE

1725 |BUTTON-1/2" UHMW

1728L |TUBE-36" DRIVE LH

1728R |TUBE-36" DRIVE RH

1731 |SHAFT-5/8 X 41 5/8 COLD ROLL

1752 |BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1862 |NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F [PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F [NUT—3/8-16 NYLOCK Z

1866F [WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1867F [BOLT-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1925 |BRACKET-CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

2404 |VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2451 |FITTING—#4 FEM X #4 O-RING 90

2453 |CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" BORE X 24

2539 |COUPLING—5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561 |WASHER-5/8 STAR

2593 |SCREW-1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594 |NUT-1/4-20 FLANGE

2625 |SHAFT-5/8 X 52 1/8 COLD ROLL

2669 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 3 TAP GR 5

2670 |NUT-1/2-13 JAM

2782 |COUPLING—5/8" CYLINDER ROD

2967 |NUT-5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT

3851 |FRAME=96 X 20 MAIN-FR NOTCHED

0001 |ATR.-5/8"-18 X 8 1/4" LONG

0002 [ATR.—5/8"-18 X 4 1/2" LONG

I I BN '3 11 PSS FRCY FNCY) (G PR PV N Y (G IS PG DG /-3 IS G 1 FNC - [N I B (G 7 %) (F NG I ') I ) N

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

REVISIONS

: | DATE:

Fqualizer v

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE _ |TITLE |USED ON:
SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

;Q)'ZERiANOCg% SIZE| SCALE |MATERIAL

. ) A |11

XX + 0.010

X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: " "

ANG. * 1/2° SJ 7/9/19 MAIN SLIDE-96™ X 24" FR NOTCHED
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND[APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: |REV:
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 1 0OF 4|P70236 i




55169 COUNTY ROAD 3

REVISIONS

: | DATE:

Fquahzer

ELKHART, IN 46515

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be

construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:
XXX £ 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

SEE SHEET FOUR FOR
SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

TITLE USED ON:
MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
SIZE| %L:ALI—;I | MATERIAL

MAIN SLIDE-96" X 24" FR NOTCHED
DWG_NO.: :
P70236




7455HD PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

1201 |WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC

2380 |PLATE-ROOM MOUNT PLATE-FR KITCHEN

2412 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE

3097 |NUT-1/2-13 NYLOCK

REVISIONS

: |DATE:

Fqualizer E%wame®

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be

construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. + 1/2
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE USED ON:
MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE[SCALE [MATERIAL
A [1: 1

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: .
SJ 7/9/19 MAN SLIDE-96" X 24" FR NOTCHED
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE:

DWG_NO.: REV:
3 OF 4|1P70236 |—




6846—RH ASSEMBLY (7455)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

6845—LH ASSEMBLY (7455)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

l [' 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: |DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:

QUANZET e, W sess _SPECFED:  |MAIN SLIDE_ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
. PN . . o XXX + 0.016 ZIZEHL:ALEI |MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 -

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: , .

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . e —

in any manner tlhalt may constitute a detrimen‘tldirectly or ANG. + 1/2 S‘J . 7/9/1 9 MAlN SLlDE 96 X 24 FR NOTCHED

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.:

construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 4 OF 4|P70236 —




70279 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN

1124 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR 90 4

1392 |BUTTON—1.5" UHMW 10

1752 |BUTTON-3/4" UHMW 20

1862 |NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN 1

1866F |WASHER-5/8 FLAT

2453 |CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" X 24”

2958 |ROLLER-1 1/4" OD X 1" LG X 1/2” BORE

2959 |SHAFT-ROLLER 1/2" X 2"

2967 |NUT-5/8—18 HEX JAM NUT

3290 |[TUBE—24" OUTER W/CYL BKT-ROLL

3291 |TUBE-24" OUTER NT—ROLL

3292 |[TUBE—36" DRIVE NT INNER W/ROLLER

3293 [TUBE—36" DRIVE NT RH INNER W/ROLLER

3294 |TUBE-36" DRIVE NT LH INNER W/ROLLER

N|[= | |H NN O[N]

0001 |ATR-5/8-18 X 8 1/4" LONG

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

E [ Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE USED ON:
QUARZET e, w ses1s (SPECFED:  |MAIN SLIDE_ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
. L . . o XXX £ 0.010 /S&IZEHL:ALEI |MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX + 0.010 .
propey o Dogs Coporcton, er, ndna it e X 1000 forw v [oaE PN
in any manner that may constitute a detri'men‘t dil"ectly or ANG. % 1/2' S‘J ; 4'/'I 6/20 SLlDE ASSBLY—24 NT 5 ARM_FR
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of thia will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 1 OF 2|P70279 —




55169 COUNTY ROAD 3

Equal{zer ELKHART, IN 46515

REVISIONS

DATE:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE USED ON:
MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE[SCALE [MATERIAL
A [1: 1

DRW BY: | DATE: PART_NAME: "
SJ 4/16/20 SLIDE ASSBLY-24" NT 5 ARM-FR
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: :

DWG NO.:
2 OF 2|1P70279




70328 PARTS LIST

PART#

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1392

BUTTON—-1.5" UHMW

1752

BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

2958

ROLLER-1 1/4" OD X 1" LG X 1/2" BORE

2959

SHAFT-ROLLER 1/2" X 27

3291

TUBE-24" OUTER NT-ROLL

3292

TUBE-36" DRIVE NT INNER W/ROLLER

NININ|IN |0

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer Eaawras®

REVISIONS

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

XXX £+ 0.010

XX+ 0.010

X £ 0.030
ANG. + 1/2

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE USED ON:
MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

/S&IZE SCALE | MATERIAL

DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
SJ 11/3/20 SLIDE ASSBLY—2 SLAVE ARM
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
- - 1 OF 2|1P70328 -




55169 COUNTY ROAD 3

Equa[izer ELKHART, IN 46515

REVISIONS

DATE:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. + 1/2
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE USED ON:
MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

/S&IZE SCALE | MATERIAL

DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
SJ 11/3/20 SLIDE ASSBLY-2 SLAVE ARM
APP'D BY| DATE: EAGE:) |DWG NO.: REV:




70359 PARTS LIST

PART#

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124

FITTING-#4 JIC X #4 OR 90

1392

BUTTON-1.5" UHMW

1752

BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1862

NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1866F

WASHER-5/8 FLAT

2453

CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" X 24"

2958

ROLLER-1 1/4" 0D X 1" LG X 1/2" BORE

2959

SHAFT-ROLLER 1/2" X 2”

2967

NUT-5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT

3290

TUBE-24" OUTER W/CYL BKT—-ROLL

3291

TUBE—24" OUTER NT-ROLL

3292

TUBE-36" DRIVE NT INNER W/ROLLER

3293

TUBE-36" DRIVE NT RH INNER W/ROLLER

3294

TUBE-36" DRIVE NT LH INNER W/ROLLER

0001

ATR-5/8-18 X 8 1/4" LONG

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

SYSTEMS

55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 #

REVISIONS

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

ELKHART, IN 46514

SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

XXX £ 0.010

XX £ 0.010

X £ 0.030

ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE
MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY

USED ON:
FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE[SCALE [MATERIAL
A 111

DRW BY: |DATE: PART_NAME: ,

SJ 10/18/21 SLIDE ASSBLY-24" NT 3 ARM-FR
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
- - 1 OF 2|1P70359 -




(0001) (1866F)

55169 COUNTY ROAD 3
ELKHART, IN 46514

SYSTEMS

REVISIONS

BY: DATE:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE
MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY

USED ON:
FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL
A [1: 1

DRW BY: |DATE: PART_NAME: ,
SJ 10/18/21 SLIDE ASSBLY-24" NT 3 ARM-fR
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
- - 2 OF 2|1P70359 -




70382 PARTS LIST

PART#

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124

FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR 90

~

1392

BUTTON—1.5" UHMW

[ep]

1752

BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

—_
N

1862

NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

—_
N

1866F

WASHER-5/8 FLAT

~

2453

CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" X 24"

2958

ROLLER-1 1/4” 0D X 1" LG X 1/2" BORE

2959

SHAFT-ROLLER 1/2" X 2"

2967

NUT-5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT

3290

TUBE—24" OUTER W/CYL BKT-ROLL

5291

TUBE—24" OUTER NT—ROLL

3292

TUBE—36" DRIVE NT INNER W/ROLLER

3293

TUBE—36" DRIVE NT RH INNER W/ROLLER

4112

TUBE—24" OUTER W/CYL BKT—RH BOLT ON

0001

ATR-5/8-18 X 8 1/4” LONG

N|—=[N|—=—]—m OOt W|IN

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 #
ELKHART, IN 46514
ssssss s

REVISIONS

BY:

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

XXX £ 0.010

XX £ 0.010

X + 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE
MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY

USED ON:
FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE
A

§]CALI—;I MATERIAL

DRW
SJ

BY:

DATE:
2/18/22

PART NAME:
SLIDE ASSBLY-24" NT 3 ARM-RH BOLT ON

APP'D BY|DATE:

PAGE:
1 OF 2

DWG NO.:
P70382

REV:




55169 COUNTY ROAD 3
ELKHART, IN 46514
sssssss

REVISIONS

BY:

DATE:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the §§X i 8818

poery o Doy Cavston, Bl s, wir e X 10358 (owepE T e

in any manner that may constitute a detri'ment di;ectly or ANG. + 1/2' S'J ; 2/1 8/22 SUDE ASSBLY—24 NT 3 ARM_RH BOLT ON
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX| — — 2 OF 2|1P70382 —

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

TITLE
MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY

USED ON:
FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE[SCALE |MATERIAL
A 111




W)

Head

Slotted Screw

Allen Screw
Head

Note:

In June of 2011, the 1/16 and
1745 valves along with

corresponding coils 1130 and 1/46
were obsoleted. Both of these valves
are replaced with the new 30/3
valves and 50/4 coils. If you need
to order a replacement for 1/16 or

Red Knurled ,
Knob 1745 you will need to purchase both
the A0/3 valve and 3074 coil.
L qualz'zer Zies com fow 3 Lt REVSONS 2 PR oo™ [VALVE REPLACEMNET |EQPREST RIVER
TOLERANCES: SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the §§X 3:: 881% | 1. 1 |A = NOTE D

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned

3 X DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:
e 5 %% 1) ™18 011|176 AND 1745 VAIVE REPLACEMENT

opied,
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be

construed as an agreement of the above.

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND[APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX| — — 1 OF 1|P1771 6 —




PARTS LIST

ITEM

PART#

DESCRIPTION

—_

1122

FITTING—#4 OR MALE X #4 JIC

1130

COIL-DDS12

1187

SCREW-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CUP PT SSS

1278

NUT-3/8 FLANGE

1440

BOLT-1/4-20 X 3 HCS #8

1714

MANIFOLD—6 FUNCTION

1716

VALVE-CARTRIDGE M/0

1717

VALVE-DIRECTIONAL VALVE #6 MANUAL OVERRIDE

QIO |||V BN

1720

VALVE—HAND PUMP #10 CAVITY

1735

FITTING—DF04—1/4 DIAG. TIP

1745

VALVE-#8 2 WAY M/0

1746

COIL—#6 10V

1756

BRACKET-PUMP MOUNT MH

1776

HANDLE-FOR HAND PUMP

1898DD

WASHER-1/4 LOCK

19380D

WASHER-1/4 FLAT

N0~ W[ O

2015

PUMP-MTE 3.7

~
g

1444

SOLENOID-HD PLTD

178

2007

CAP—MTE BREATHER

17C

2427

MOTOR-MTE 3.7

17D

2428

RESERVOIR-MTE 6QT.—2015

18

2047

SWITCH-PRESSURE SWITCH 1200 PSI

19

2128

PLUG—#4 SOCKET HEAD O-RING

20

6507

HARNESS, PUMP HARNESS 6 FUNCTION-1180

21

6556

HARNESS, PRESSURE SWITCH PIGTAIL

22

6572

HARNESS, 10" POWER AND GROUND FEED

23

6650

HARNESS, 6 FUNC PUMP GROUND LEAD

LlalalalalmalalalalalalinniNlalalNlalalmlol=mIIIN]| o

NOTE:

PARTS 17A—17D ARE INCLUDED
IN PART 17 AS AN ASSEMBLY
PARTS 14, 20, 21, 22 & 23
ARE NOT SHOWN

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer Swmese®

# REVISIONS

BY:

DATE:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE _ |TITLE |USED ON:
SPECIFIED: 6 FUNCTION PUMP ASSEMBLY |[FOREST RIVER
)T(g(’)'inANocgfa SIZE[SCALE | MATERIAL
: - 1 1AS NOTED

XX+ 0.010

X % 0030  |DRW BY: |DATE: PART_NAME:
ANG. £ 1/2 SJ 2/16/09 PUMP & MANI 6 FUNC MO PS-FR

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND[APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 1 0F 2|P7330 —




[ !' 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: | DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:

QUANRZET  ewrr - sssts SPECIFIED: 6 FUNCTION PUMP ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER
OVERANCES: SIZE|SCALE |MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX+ 0.010 1. 11AS NOTE D

Boreament. that Tt fa ot to”be. reprecused; copled, or loaned R L Ve PART NAME:

in any manner that may constitute a detri,ment di:'ectly or ANG. + 1/2' ‘J . 2 1 6/09 PUMP & MANl 6 FUNC MO PS_FR

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 2I1P73330 —




PARTS LIST

ITEM

PART#

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

—_

1122

FITTING—#4 OR MALE X #4 JIC

1130

COIL-DDS12

1137

PLUG-CAVITY

1187

SCREW-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CUP PT SSS

1278

NUT-3/8 FLANGE

1440

BOLT-1/4-20 X 3 HCS #8

1714

MANIFOLD-6 FUNCTION

1716

VALVE-CARTRIDGE M/0

QIO |||V BN

1717

VALVE-DIRECTIONAL VALVE #6 MANUAL OVERRIDE

1720

VALVE-HAND PUMP #10 CAVITY

1735

FITTING—-DF04-1/4 DIAG. TIP

1745

VALVE-#8 2 WAY M/0

1746

COIL—#6 10V

1756

BRACKET—PUMP MOUNT MH

1776

HANDLE-FOR HAND PUMP

1898DD

WASHER—-1/4 LOCK

N0~ W[ O

1938DD

WASHER—1/4 FLAT

~
g

2015

PUMP-MTE 3.7

178

1444

SOLENOID-HD PLTD

17C

2007

CAP—MTE BREATHER

17D

2427

MOTOR-MTE 3.7

18

2428

RESERVOIR-MTE 6QT.—2015

19

2047

SWITCH-PRESSURE SWITCH 1200 PSI

20

2128

PLUG—#4 SOCKET HEAD 0-RING

21

6507

HARNESS, PUMP HARNESS 6 FUNCTION-1180

22

6556

HARNESS, PRESSURE SWITCH PIGTAIL

23

6572

HARNESS, 10" POWER AND GROUND FEED

24

6649

HARNESS, 5 FUNC PUMP GROUND LEAD

NG I NN NG I oY) I N I N D B I NG Y I NG N N O N NG G B g N E O T Y D Y N S ) |

NOTE:

PARTS 18A—18D ARE INCLUDED
IN PART 18 AS AN ASSEMBLY
PARTS 15, 21, 22, 23 & 24
ARE NOT SHOWN

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer Swmese®

# REVISIONS

BY:

DATE:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE | TITLE |USED ON:
SPECIFIED: 5 FUNCTION PUMP ASSEMBLY |[FOREST RIVER
)T(g(’)'inANocgfa SIZE[SCALE | MATERIAL
: - 1 1AS NOTED

XX+ 0.010

X % 0030  |DRW BY: |DATE: PART_NAME:
ANG. £ 1/2 SJ 2/16/09 PUMP & MANI 5 FUNC MO PS-FR

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND[APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 1 0F 2|P7380 —




[ !' 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: | DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:

QUANRZET  ewrr - sssts SPECIFIED: 5 FUNCTION PUMP ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER
OVERANCES: SIZE|SCALE |MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX+ 0.010 1: AS NOTE D

Boreament. that Tt fa ot to”be. reprecused; copled, or loaned R L Ve PART NAME:

in any manner that may constitute a detri,ment di:'ectly or ANG. + 1/2' S‘J . 2 1 6/09 PUMP & MANl 5 FUNC MO PS_FR

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 2I1P73380 —




PARTS LIST

[TEM PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN

1 | 1122 |FITTING—#4 OR MALE X #4 JIC 11

2 | 1130 |COIL-DDS12 6

3 | 1187 SCREW—3/8—16 X 1 1/4 CUP PT SSS 2

4 11278 NUT—3/8 FLANGE 2

5 | 1395 |PLATE-PUMP MOUNT-CQ 1

6 | 1716 |VALVE-CARTRIDGE M/O 6

7 | 1735 |FITTING-DF04-1/4 DIAG. TIP 2 N

8 | 2047 |SWITCH-PRESSURE SWITCH 1200 PSI 1 }»)'

9 | 2128 |PLUG—#4 SOCKET HEAD O-RING 3 M’f/f(’ %
10 | 2417 |PLUG—SOCKET HEAD #8 O-RING 1 ff(@s@

11| 2532 |PUMP-BIROTATE MTE 6 QT. 1 \ \QC

11A | 1444 |SOLENOID—-HD PLID 2 Q@

11B| 2007 [CAP—MTE BREATHER 1 .’1,,

11C| 2428 |RESERVOIR-MTE 6QT.—2015 1 ~

11D | 2605 [MOTOR-MTE BIROT 1

12 | 2742 |[MANIFOLD-BIROT 6 FUNC. COMPACT 1

13 | 2747 |SCREW-5/16-18 X 2 1/4 FLANGE K)

14 | 6572 |HARNESS, 10" POWER AND GROUND FEED 1

15 [6650BR{HARNESS, 6 FUNC PUMP GROUND LEAD BIROT 1

16 [6781BR|HARNESS, PUMP 6 FUNCTION GS 1

17

18 NOTE:

19 PARTS 11A—11D ARE INCLUDED

20 IN PART 11 AS AN ASSEMBLY

21 PARTS 14, 15, & 16 ARE NOT

7 SHOWN

23 Warranty authorization must come directly
4 from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fquabzer Ewess’ £ S o sommec o 5 TaA1T UNL%?ZEQ%@'SE 8 FUNC. BROT, PUNP ASSEMBLY | PO REST RIVER
o T T e S g RGOS coreo

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

DATE: PART NAME:
ANG. £ 1/2° SJ 2/: 17/09 PUMP_& MAN 6 FUNC BIROT MAN PS-FR

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND[APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX| — — 1 OF 3|P76804 A




l’ ! Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE USED ON:
qua 12607  ekwrt, N 46515 A Changed to compact manifold SJ SPECIFIED: 6 FUNC. BIROT. PUMP ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER
TJOLERANCES: SIZE| SCALE |MATERIAL
XXX £+ 0.010
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX + 0.010 | 1: 1 |A = NOT E D
property :fﬂl‘)atys‘t(EorpoTttion,b Elkhurt,d Indidanu, v_lit: theI . :X I 0:030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loane . _
ing any manner that may constitutg a detrimeng directly or ANG. + 1/2 S‘J 5 2/1 7/09 PUMP & MAN 6 FUNC BlROT MAN PS FR
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND[APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX| — —_ 2 OF 3 F) 7 6 O 4_ A




12.72

21

v i ey Y

.28

= 10.08 ——

|-
°
(@) (0]
o (@]
3

4.41—=
—— 4.635 —=

E’ l Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE USED ON:

QUARZET  esousr i sesis A Changed o compact manifold s | 8/11/10 SPECIFIED: | 6 FUNC. BIROT. PUMP ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER
XX % 0.610 SIZE|SCALE |MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the ‘XX T 0'010 Al 1IAS NOT E D

property :fﬂl?ug's‘tc‘orpm;attion,b Elkhart,d Indi:nu, v!it: theI | :X + 0:030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loane: . _

ing any manner that may consﬁtutz a detrimen': directly or ANG. + 1/2 S‘J, 2/1 7/09 PUMP & MAN 6 FUNC BlROT MAN PS FR

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE:

construed as an agreement of the above.

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

DWG_NO.: REV:
S OF 3|IP7604 |A




PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN
1122 |FITTING—#4 OR MALE X #4 JIC "
1187 |SCREW-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CUP PT SSS 2
1278 |NUT-3/8 FLANGE 2
1395 |PLATE-PUMP MOUNT-CQ 1
1735 |FITTING-DF04-1/4 DIAG. TIP 2
2042 NUT—5/16—18 HEX ZINC 1
2047 |SWITCH-PRESSURE SWITCH 1200 PSI 1
2128 PLUG—#4 SOCKET HEAD O—-RING 3
2742 |MANIFOLD-BIROT 6 FUNC. COMPACT 1
2747 |SCREW-5/16-18 X 2 1/4 FLANGE 2
30735 |VALVE-DELTROL 7
3074 |COIL-DELTROL 7
3218 [PUMP-MTE 3.7 UNI G—7 1
6572 |HARNESS, 10" POWER AND GROUND FEED 1
6650 [HARNESS, 6 FUNC PUMP GROUND LEAD 1
6781 [HARNESS, PUMP 6 FUNCTION 9 PIN 1
1444 |SOLENOID-HD PLTD 1
1717 |VALVE-DIRECTIONAL VALVE #8 MANUAL OVERRIDE 1
1746 |COIL-#8 10V 1
2007 |CAP-MTE BREATHER 1 | NOTE:
2307K |RESERVOR KIT-MTE 8QT.—2017,2542,1551 1 | PARTS 1444, 1717, 1/46, 2007,
2427 |MOTOR=MTE 3.7 1 2307K, & 2427 ARE INCLUDED

IN PART 3218 AS AN ASSEMBLY.

PARTS 6572, 6650, & 6781

ARE NOT SHOWN.

Warranty authorization must come directly
from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.
Fqualzer o ams’ £ RO PP UNLEESEQ%XSE 8 EUNC. PUMP ASSEMBLY |FOBEST RIVER

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

XXX £+ 0.010

SIZE| §ICALI-;I | MATERIAL

XX % 0.010 AS NOTED

PART

X £ 0.030

DRW BY:
ANG. £ 1/2° SJ

DATE:
3/12/15

NAME:
PUMP_& MAN 6 FUNC UNI MAN PS-FR

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND[APP'D BY|DATE:

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

PAGE: DWG_NO.:
1 OF 3IP7604A




J073

# REVISIONS

DATE:

Fqualizer E&wame®

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be

construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE USED ON:
6 FUNC. PUMP ASSEMBLY ||-_OREST RIVER

SIZE| §ICALI-;I | MATERIAL

AS NOTED

DRW BY: |DATE:
SJ 3/12/15

PART

NAME:
PUMP_& MAN 6 FUNC UNI MAN PSR

APP'D BY|DATE:

PAGE:
2 OF 3

DWG NO.:
P7604A




16.16

)
, 24.28

©ur @ u i

[P

5.50 Eﬂﬂ @~

©)= s.L
V o | TII] ©
A ©)ea u i
V | 4.41—=t=—5.09

2.62J =— 4 63—=r—"50.31——=

= 9.96 =
E [ N 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE USED ON:
QUALZET e, W 4es1s SPECIIED: 6 FUNC. PUMP ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER
o ERANCES: SIZE|SCALE |MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the .XX + 0'010 A 1. 1AS N O = O
property ('::nfﬂli):’:l':ys’..tC_orportut;on.b Elkhart,d Indi:l:no. mt: ':heI o :X + 0:030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreemen It IS noi 0 be reproduced, copied, or loan: . —
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + 1/2 S‘J . 3/1 2/1 5 PUMP & MAN 6 FUNC UNl MAN PS FR
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of thia will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 3 OF 3|P76804A —




PARTS LIST
ITEM| PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN
1 | 1122 |FITTING—#4 OR MALE X #4 JIC
2 | 1130 |COIL-DDS12
3 | 1137 |PLUG—CAVITY
4 | 1187 |SCREW-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CUP PT SSS
5 | 1278 |NUT-3/8 FLANGE
6 | 1395 |PLATE-PUMP MOUNT-CQ
7 | 1716 |VALVE-CARTRIDGE M/0
8 | 1735 |FITTING-DF04-1/4 DIAG. TIP
9 | 2047 |SWITCH-PRESSURE SWITCH 1200 PSI
10 | 2128 |PLUG—#4 SOCKET HEAD O-RING
11| 2417 |PLUG-SOCKET HEAD #8 O-RING
12 | 2532 |PUMP-BIROTATE MTE 6 QT.
12A | 1444 |SOLENOID-HD PLTD
12B| 2007 |CAP—MTE BREATHER
12C| 2428 |RESERVOIR-MTE 6QT.—2015
12D| 2605 [MOTOR—MTE BIROT
13 | 2742 |MANIFOLD-BIROT 6 FUNC. COMPACT
14 | 2747 SCREW—5/16—18 X 2 1/4 FLANGE
15 | 6572 |HARNESS, 10" POWER AND GROUND FEED
16 |6649BR|HARNESS, 5 FUNC PUMP GROUND LEAD BIROT
17 |6781BR|HARNESS, PUMP 6 FUNCTION GS
18
19 NOTE:
PARTS 12A—12D ARE INCLUDED
20 IN PART 12 AS AN ASSEMBLY
21 PARTS 15, 16, & 17 ARE NOT
29 SHOWN
23 Warranty authorization mus¢ come directly
4 from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.
Fquabzer Ewess’ £ S o sommec o 5 TaA1T UNL%?ZEQ%@'SE SEUNC. BROT, PUNP ASSEMBLY | PO REST RIVER
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the :§§x i 82812 SIZE|§IC:ALI% |%RI% NOTE D
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X % 0030 DRW BY:

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

DATE: PART NAME:
ANG. £ 1/2° SJ 2/: 17/09 PUMP_& MAN 5 FUNC BIROT MAN PS-FR

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND[APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX| — — 1 OF 3|P761 1 A




l !' 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 REVISIONS BY: [ DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE |TITLE USED ON:

QUARZET  exwsr i sesis Changed to compact manifold s | 8/11/10 SPECIFIED: 5 FUNC. BIROT. PUMP ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER
XX % 0.610 SIZE|SCALE |MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the ‘XX T 0'010 1 1| AS NOT E D

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the ‘X I 0'030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned ’ [ o —

ing any manner tlhalt may constitutg a detrimens:)I directly or ANG. + 1/2 S‘J 5 2/1 7/09 PUMP & MAN 5 FUNC BlROT MAN PS FR

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND[APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 3|P7611 A




12.72 e
¥ o oo 8.78
21.28 ©
? O O O O QO
v o] o
A -
‘@@ :UT—W—LL V
5.50 O @
©= @= | 4.41—==—5.09
X - 463 ——<—5.41—=

~—10.08 ——— =
l !' 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: | DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:
QUARZET  exwrr i sesis A Changed to compact manifold si | 8/11/10 SPECIFIED: 5 FUNC. BIROT. PUMP ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER
. SIZE[SCALE | MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the §§X 3:: 8818 A | 1: 1 |A = NOT E D
property :fﬂl‘)atys_t(zorpo;ut:on,b Elkhart,d Indi:na, v_lit: theI g X + 0.030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loane . _
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + 1/2 S‘J 5 2/1 7/09 PUMP & MAN 5 FUNC BlROT MAN PS FR
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND[APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 3 OF 3|P76811 A




PARTS LIST

PART#

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1122

FITTING—#4 OR MALE X #4 JIC

1187

SCREW-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CUP PT SSS

1278

NUT-3/8 FLANGE

1395

PLATE-PUMP MOUNT-CQ

1735

FITTING-DF04—1/4 DIAG. TIP

1900DD

NUT-5/16"-18 FLANGE LK REG 2

1988

SCREW-5/16—18 X 2 1/2 SSS CUP POINT

2042

NUT-5/16—18 HEX ZINC

2047

SWITCH-PRESSURE SWITCH 1200 PSI

2128

PLUG-#4 SOCKET HEAD O-RING

2417

PLUG-SOCKET HEAD #8 0-RING

2042KS

PUMP-BIROTATE 8 QT.—KS

2742

MANIFOLD—-BIROT 6 FUNC. COMPACT

3073

VALVE-DELTROL

5074

COIL-DELTROL

6572C

HARNESS, 10" POWER AND GND FEED—CONT.

6650BR

HARNESS, 6 FUNC PUMP GROUND LEAD BIROT

6/81BR

HARNESS, PUMP 6 FUNCTION GS

2542K

RESERVOIR KIT—2542KS

2994

CONTACTOR—REVERSING

3330

CAP—FILL-3195KS-3200KS-3201KS

3713

MOTOR—-2542KS

NOTE:

PARTS 2542K, 2994, 3330, & 3713 ARE INCLUDED IN PART
2542KS AS AN ASSEMBLY

PARTS ©6572C, 6650BR, & 6/81BR ARE NOT SHOWN

Warranty authorization must come directly
from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer Ewess

REVISIONS

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

BY:| DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE | TITLE |USED ON:
SPECIFIED: 5 FUNC. BIROT. PUMP ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER
)T&)'ZERiANOCg% SIZE|SCALE |MATERIAL
JX £ 0.010 LilAS NOTED
X £ 0030 DRW BY:

DATE: PART NAME:
ANG. + 1/2° SJ 10/31/18  [PUMP & MAN 5 FUNC BIROT MOS 8 QT-fR

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE:

DWG NO.: |REV:
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 1 OF 3|P7611KS —




E [ Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE USED ON:

QUALLGET e ses15 SPECIIED: |5 FUNC. BIROT. PUMP ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER
o ERANCES: SIZE|SCALE |MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the .XX + 0'010 1 . 1 A S '\I O —l_ E D

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the .X + 0'030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . e -

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. 1/2 S‘J . 10/3'I /1 8 PUMP & MAN 5 FUNC BlROT MOS 8 QT FR

indirectly to Days Corparation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND[APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: H

construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 3|(P7611KS —




T T
15.71
24.23
=
i
! o
5.50 |
=
: =3
}
3.02
i i

9.0 ———

= 4,45 —==— 4,58 —

4.41—==—5.09

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be

construed as an agreement of the above.

DATE: PART NAME:
ANG. £ 1/2° SJ 10/31/18  |PUMP & MAN 5 FUNC BIROT MOS 8 QT-FR

E [ Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE |TITLE USED ON:
QUARZET e, w ses1s SPECFIED: |5 FUNC. BIROT. PUMP ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER
o ERANCES: SIZE|SCALE |MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the .XX + 0'010 A 1 . 1 A S '\I C) —l_ E D
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X : DRW BY:
P " X + 0.030
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND[APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.:
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— el 3 0F 3|P7611KS




PARTS LIST

ITEM

PART#

DESCRIPTION

—_

1122

FITTING—#4 OR MALE X #4 JIC

1130

COIL-DDS12

1187

SCREW-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CUP PT SSS

1278

NUT-3/8 FLANGE

1395

PLATE-PUMP MOUNT CQ

1440

BOLT-1/4-20 X 3 HCS #8

1714

MANIFOLD-6 FUNCTION

1713

PLUG—HP CAVITY

OO | N B[N

1716

VALVE-CARTRIDGE M/0

1717

VALVE-DIRECTIONAL VALVE #6 MANUAL OVERRIDE

1735

FITTING—DF04—1/4 DIAG. TIP

1745

VALVE-#8 2 WAY M/0

1746

COIL—#6 10V

1898DD

WASHER—1/4 LOCK

1938DD

WASHER—1/4 FLAT

DO P|IWHIND]|—=|O

2013

PUMP-MTE 3.7

(@]
>

1444

SOLENOID-HD PLTD

D
o

2007

CAP—-MTE BREATHER

16C

2427

MOTOR-MTE 3.7

16D

2428

RESERVOIR-MTE 6QT.—2015

17

2047

SWITCH-PRESSURE SWITCH 1200 PS

18

2128

PLUG—#4 SOCKET HEAD O-RING

19

6572

HARNESS, 10" POWER AND GROUND FEED

20

6650

HARNESS, 6 FUNC PUMP GROUND LEAD

21

6/81

HARNESS, PUMP 6 FUNCTION 9 PIN

LlalalalalalalalalalNididalNlmlol=alaINn I o

22

23

NOTE:

PARTS 16A—16D ARE INCLUDED
IN PART 16 AS AN ASSEMBLY
PARTS 19, 20, & 21 ARE NOT

SHOWN

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Foualizer s ise:

# REVISIONS

BY:

DATE:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE | TITLE USED ON:
SPECIFIED: 6 FUNCTION PUMP ASSEMBLY ||—_OREST RIVER

TOLERANCES: SIZE|SCALE |MATERIAL

XXX £ 0010 |1: 1|AS NOTE D

:x + 0:030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:

ANG. + 1/2° SJ 8/:9/10 PUMP & MANI 6 FUNC MOS
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND[APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— Z 1 0F 3|P7686 —




l !' 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: | DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:

QUAZET  eumr W sesis SPECIFIED: 6 FUNCTION PUMP ASSEMBLY |[FOREST RIVER
o ERANCES: SIZE|SCALE |MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the :XX T 0:010 A 1 1| AS NOT E D

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned ' [ Joe

ing any manner tlhalt may constitutg a detrimens:)I directly or ANG. + 1/2 S‘J 5 8/9/1 O PUMP & MAN' 6 FUNC MOS

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND[APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 3|P76686 _




[T
10
[T

I
[T

I 11]

imimiEimimiliniini

= 11.08 —— =

= 5.41——=

bt

()

<

[]

1/

~—9.90 ——

10.

37

Lqualizer Sawmess®

REVISIONS

BY:

DATE:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be

construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE USED ON:
6 FUNCTION PUMP ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER

SIZE[SCALE [MATERIAL
A |1: 1|AS NOTE DO

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:
SJ 8/9/10 PUMP & MAN|I 6 FUNC MOS
APP'D BY| DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.:

- - S OF 3|IP7666 -




PARTS LIST

ITEM

PART#

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

—_

1122

FITTING—#4 OR MALE X #4 JIC

1130

COIL-DDS12

1137

PLUG-CAVITY

1187

SCREW-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CUP PT SSS

1278

NUT-3/8 FLANGE

1395

PLATE-PUMP MOUNT CQ

1440

BOLT-1/4-20 X 3 HCS #8

1713

PLUG—HP CAVITY

OO | N B[N

1714

MANIFOLD-6 FUNCTION

1716

VALVE-CARTRIDGE M/0

1717

VALVE-DIRECTIONAL VALVE #6 MANUAL OVERRIDE

1735

FITTING-DF04—1/4 DIAG. TIP

1745

VALVE-#8 2 WAY M/0

1746

COIL—#6 10V

1898DD

WASHER—1/4 LOCK

1938DD

WASHER-1/4 FLAT

~Njoolb~ NI O

2015

PUMP-MTE 3.7

~
p-d

1444

SOLENOID—HD PLTD

178

2007

CAP—MTE BREATHER

17C

2427

MOTOR-MTE 3.7

17D

2428

RESERVOIR-MTE 6QT.—2015

18

2047

SWITCH-PRESSURE SWITCH 1200 PSI

19

2128

PLUG—#4 SOCKET HEAD O-RING

20

6572

HARNESS, 10" POWER AND GROUND FEED

21

6649

HARNESS, 5 FUNC PUMP GROUND LEAD

22

6/81

HARNESS, PUMP 6 FUNCTION 9 PIN

[ I N [V Y N N DRI D N B N O G 1 S N NG N 'S 1 N N I NG G NG O N S

23

NOTE:

PARTS 17A—17D ARE INCLUDED
IN PART 17 AS AN ASSEMBLY
PARTS 20, 21, & 22 ARE NOT

SHOWN

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Foualizer s ise:

# REVISIONS

BY:

DATE:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE | TITLE USED ON:
SPECIFIED: 5 FUNCTION PUMP ASSEMBLY ||—_OREST RIVER

TOLERANCES: SIZE|SCALE | MATERIAL

XXX £ 0010 |1: 1|AS NOTE D

:x + 0:030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:

ANG. + 1/2° SJ 8/:9/10 PUMP & MANI 5 FUNC MOS
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND[APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— Z 1 0F 3|P7687 —




l !' 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: | DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:

QUAZET  eumr W sesis SPECIFIED: 5 FUNCTION PUMP ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER
o ERANCES: SIZE|SCALE |MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the :XX T 0:010 1: A =S NOT E D

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned ' [ Joe

ing any manner that may constitutg a detrimeng directly or ANG. + 1/2 S‘J 5 8/9/1 O PUMP & MAN' 5 FUNC MOS

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND[APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 3|P768687 _




[T
10

[T
10

©
=L

2=l

€L

L

imilimihmiliiini

oL

000 0®
a=l

@

o &®

:©
{(©
*©

H{O)

1]

o

12.89

21

.79

= 11.08 —— =

= 5.41——=

[0

\IIIlIII

[]

1/

~—9.90 ——

10.

37

55169 COUNTY ROAD 3
ELKHART, IN 46515

Fqualizer

REVISIONS

BY:

DATE:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE USED ON:
5 FUNCTION PUMP ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER

SIZE[SCALE [MATERIAL
A |1: 1|AS NOTE DO

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:
SJ 8/9/10 PUMP & MANI 5 FUNC MOS
APP'D BY| DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.:

- - S OF 3|IP7667 -




PARTS LIST

[TEM| PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN

—_

1724 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 JIC X 45 11

1130 |COIL-DDS12

1187 |SCREW-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CUP PT SSS

1278 |NUT-3/8 FLANGE

1395 |PLATE-PUMP MOUNT CQ

1440 |BOLT-1/4-20 X 3 HCS #8

1714 |MANIFOLD—-6 FUNCTION

1713 |PLUG=HP CAVITY

OO | N B[N

1716 |VALVE-CARTRIDGE M/0

1717 |VALVE-DIRECTIONAL VALVE #6 MANUAL OVERRIDE

1735 |FITTING—-DF04—1/4 DIAG. TIP

1745 |VALVE-#8 2 WAY M/0

1746 |COIL—#6 10V

1898DD [WASHER—1/4 LOCK

1938DD |WASHER—1/4 FLAT

DO P|IWHIND]|—=|O

2017 |PUMP-MTE 3.7 8QT.

(@]
>

1444 |SOLENOID-HD PLTD

D
o

2007 |CAP—MTE BREATHER

16C| 2427 |MOTOR-MTE 3.7

16D | 2307 |RESERVOIR-MTE 8QT.—2017,2542

17 | 2047 |SWITCH-PRESSURE SWITCH 1200 PSI

18 | 2128 |PLUG—#4 SOCKET HEAD O-RING

NOTE:

19 | 6572 |HARNESS, 10" POWER AND GROUND FEED

PARTS 16A—16D ARE INCLUDED

IN PART 16 AS AN ASSEMBLY

20 | 6650 [HARNESS, 6 FUNC PUMP GROUND LEAD

LlalalalalalalalalalNididalNlmlol=alaINn I o

PARTS 19, 20, & 21 ARE NOT

21| 6781 |HARNESS, PUMP 6 FUNCTION 9 PIN

79 SHOWN

23 Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE

‘ TITLE USED ON:
Equalzzer ELKHART, IN 46515 A Changed to 45" fittings. sJ | 8/13/10 SPECIFIED: 6 FUNCTION PUMP ASSEMBLY | FOREST RIVER

TOLERANCES: SIZE| §ICALI::] | MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the §§X 3:: 881% A S NOTE D
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned ANG. £ 1/2° SJ 8;9/'] 0 PUMP & MANI 6 FUNC 8 QT MOS

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 1 OF 3|P7668 A




Fqualizer Sy

REVISIONS

DATE:

Changed to 45" fittings.

8/13/10

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX = 0.010
XX £ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE USED ON:
6 FUNCTION PUMP ASSEMBLY ||-_OREST RIVER

SIZE[SCALE [MATERIAL
A |1: 1|AS NOTE D

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:
SJ 8/9/10 PUMP & MANI 6 FUNC 8 QT MOS
APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE:

DWG_NO.: REV:
2 0F 3|1P7668 |A




LI
10
[T

[ f
[T

1]

imimiEindimiliniin

15.89

~—11.08 ———— =

h

= 9.90 ——

E l 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  |TITLE |USED ON:

qua Zzer ELKHART, IN 46515 A Changed to 45 fittings. SJ | 8/13/10 TSEEEg,!Aﬂ(E:ES 6 FUNCTION PUMP ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER
s drawing, including prini ign, | perooe REIMIMTE NoTED

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX + 0.010 .

property :ftrli)u':ys't(:'orpnl;qttion,b Elkhqrt,d Indi:nu, V'lit: theI ) X + 0.030 DRW BY: DAF: PART NAME:

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loane .

ing any manner that may cons’titutg a detrimeng directly or REMOVAEN(/;\LLiBEJéés AND EP\{:"D By EATE9/1 O EEGMEP & MANl 6 FUNC 8 QT MOS

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

DWG_NO.:
S OF 3|IP7668

|ZEV:




PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN

1122 |FITTING—#4 OR MALE X #4 JIC

_
_

1187 |SCREW-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CUP PT SSS

1278 |NUT-3/8 FLANGE

1395 |PLATE-PUMP MOUNT-CQ

1735 |FITTING—DF04—1/4 DIAG. TIP

2042 |NUT-5/16—18 HEX ZINC

2047 |SWITCH-PRESSURE SWITCH 1200 PS

2128 |PLUG—#4 SOCKET HEAD 0—RING

2417 |PLUG-SOCKET HEAD #8 O—RING

2542 |PUMP-BIROTATE MTE 8 QT.

2742 |MANIFOLD-BIROT 6 FUNC. COMPACT

2747 |SCREW-5/16—18 X 2 1/4 FLANGE

3073 |VALVE-DELTROL

3074 |COIL-DELTROL

6572 |HARNESS, 10" POWER AND GROUND FEED

6650BR|HARNESS, 6 FUNC PUMP GROUND LEAD BIROT

—_ ||, | OO NN == DN = NN

6/81BR|HARNESS, PUMP 6 FUNCTION GS

1444 |SOLENOID-HD PLTD

2007 |CAP-MTE BREATHER

2428 |RESERVOR-MTE 6QT.—2015 NOTE:

—_ = =N

2605 |MOTOR-MTE BIROT PARTS 1444, 2007, 2428, & 2605 ARE INCLUDED IN PART

2542 AS AN ASSEMBLY

PARTS 6572, 6650BR, & 6781BR ARE NOT SHOWN

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE

. TITLE USED ON:
Fquabzer S A Upiatod T Show now valves and s S 5/ SPecntD: - |6 FUNC. BROT. PUP ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER

TOLERANCES: SIZE| §ICALI::] | MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the §§X 3:: 881% A S NOTE D
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned ANG. £ 1/2° SJ 8;‘] 2/'] 0 PUMP & MAN 6 FUNC BIROT MOS 8 QT-FR

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 1 OF 3|P7731 A




{0

l’ ! Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE |USED ON:
QUARZET  exwsr i sesis A Updated to show new valves and colls si| 21712 SPECIFIED: 6 FUNC. BIROT. PUMP ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER
. SIZE[SCALE | MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the §§X 3:: 8818 | 1: 1 |A = NOT E D
oy B v, Br bt g b W LSnn o e o T
in any manner that may constitute a detri.ment di;'ectly or ANG. + 1/2' S‘J 5 8/1 2/1 O PUMP & MAN 6 FUNC BlROT MOS 8 QT—FR
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND[APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX| — —_ 2 OF 3 F) 7 7 3 '] A




1 ]
15.71
Q ) 24.28
g / i
©) . u. E
i
I S :
[@=0®)«
m
5.50 b S @
|

v "" "“ I
i @~ @« [ =

I 5

= 9.20 —— =

g v

—=— 4.65 —=

—=— 4.58 —=

] Q

<]

o> 8.78
O O O

44—

= 5.09

55169 COUNTY ROAD 3
ELKHART, IN 46515

Fqualizer

REVISIONS

BY:

DATE:

Updated to show new valves and coils

SJ

4/17/12

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:

TITLE USED ON:
6 FUNC. BIROT. PUMP_ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER

TOLERANCES:

MATERIAL

SIZE| SCALE
XX Lo A |1: 1|AS NOTED
X + 0.030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:
aNG. + 172 |SJ |8/12/10 PUMP_& MAN 6 FUNC BIROT MOS 8 QT-FR
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: |REV:
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— - 30F 3|P7731 A




PARTS LIST

PART#

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1122

FITTING—#4 OR MALE X #4 JIC

1187

SCREW-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CUP PT SSS

1278

NUT-3/8 FLANGE

1395

PLATE-PUMP MOUNT-CQ

1735

FITTING-DF04—1/4 DIAG. TIP

1900DD

NUT-5/16"-18 FLANGE LK REG 2

1988

SCREW-5/16—18 X 2 1/2 SSS CUP POINT

2042

NUT-5/16—18 HEX ZINC

2047

SWITCH-PRESSURE SWITCH 1200 PSI

2128

PLUG-#4 SOCKET HEAD O-RING

2417

PLUG-SOCKET HEAD #8 0-RING

2042KS

PUMP-BIROTATE 8 QT.—KS

2742

MANIFOLD—-BIROT 6 FUNC. COMPACT

3073

VALVE-DELTROL

5074

COIL-DELTROL

6572C

HARNESS, 10" POWER AND GND FEED—CONT.

6651BR

HARNESS, 7 FUNC PUMP GROUND LEAD BIROT

6/81BR

HARNESS, PUMP 6 FUNCTION GS

N N N e 21 Ko ) Y N ) N ey g G I SR I ) N b N NGH B

2542K

RESERVOIR KIT—2542KS

2994

CONTACTOR—REVERSING

3330

CAP—FILL-3195KS-3200KS-3201KS

3713

MOTOR—-2542KS

NOTE:

PARTS 2542K, 2994, 3330, & 3713 ARE INCLUDED IN PART
2542KS AS AN ASSEMBLY

PARTS ©6572C, 6651BR, & 6/81BR ARE NOT SHOWN

Warranty authorization must come directly
from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer Ewess

REVISIONS

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

BY:| DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE | TITLE |USED ON:
SPECIFIED: 6 FUNC. BIROT. PUMP ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER
)T&)'ZERiANOCg% SIZE|SCALE |MATERIAL
JX £ 0.010 LilAS NOTED
X £ 0030 DRW BY:

DATE: PART NAME:
ANG. + 1/2° SJ 10/30/18  [PUMP & MAN 6 FUNC BIROT MOS 8 QT-fR

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE:

DWG NO.: |REV:
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 1 OF 3|P7731KS —




E [ Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE USED ON:

QUARZET  evw, w ses1s SPECIFIED: 6 FUNC. BIROT. PUMP ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER
o ERANCES: SIZE|SCALE |MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the :XX + 0:010 1 . 1 A S '\I O —l_ E D

prpery of Dy Coprton, S, o, v e K O18%0 (o e PART NATE

in any manner that may constitute a detri'men‘t dil"ectly or ANG. + 1/2' S‘J . 10/30/1 8 PUMP & MAN 6 FUNC BlROT MOS 8 QT_FR

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of thia will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 3|P7731KS —




A A
15.71
24.23
OL l.L =
V I ,: ;
! © 0'. © ;h_lupo
e.L %
—7 1|
5.50 O @w %
|
y a ©= ©~ =2
3[(})2 ©- @-f 5
¢ B B v

~—9.20 —— =

——4.63 —=

—— 4.58 —

4.41—=

=— 5.09

55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 #

REVISIONS

DATE:

ELKHART, IN 46515

Fquabhzer

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be

construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:
XXX £ 0.010
XX £ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. + 1/2

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE USED ON:
6 FUNC. BIROT. PUMP ASSEMBLY ||-_OREST RIVER

SIZE[SCALE [MATERIAL
A |1: 1|AS NOTE D

DRW BY:

DATE:
SJ 10/30/18

PART NAME:
PUMP_& MAN 6 FUNC BIROT MOS 8 QT-fR

APP'D BY|DATE:

PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
3 OF 3I1P7731KS |—




7744 PARTS LIST

PART#

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1122

FITTING—#4 OR MALE X #4 JIC

©

1157

PLUG-CAVITY

1187

SCREW-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CUP PT SSS

1278

NUT-3/8 FLANGE

1395

PLATE-PUMP MOUNT-CQ

1735

FITTING—DF04—1/4 DIAG. TIP

2042

NUT-5/16—18 HEX ZINC

2047

SWITCH-PRESSURE SWITCH 1200 PSI

2128

PLUG—#4 SOCKET HEAD O-RING

2417

PLUG-#8 SOCKET HEAD O—RING

2742

MANIFOLD-BIROT 6 FUNC COMPACT

2747

BOLT-5/16—18 X 2 1/4 FLANGE

3043

PUMP-BR-3" MOTOR-5 QT

3073

VALVE-DELTROL

5074

COIL-DELTROL

6572C

HARNESS, 10" POWER AND GROUND FEED CONTACTOR

6650BR

HARNESS, 6 FUNC PUMP GROUND LEAD BIROT

6911

HARNESS, PUMP CONTACTOR 3043

6912

HARNESS, 6 FUNC BIROT 3IN/CONTACTOR

G NN DN DS 'S B S 1 N NG N N 'S I N G N NG N NG G N

2007

CAP—MTE BREATHER

2741

RESERVOIR-5QT (2390, 2142 PUMP)

2731

MOTOR-MTE 3 IN BIROT

2994

CONTACTOR—REVERSING

NOTE:

PARTS 2007, 2741, & 2751 ARE INCLUDED IN PART 3043
AS AN ASSEMBLY—-PART 2994 IS INCLUDED IN PART 6911
& THESE NUMBERS WOULD BE USED TO ORDER
REPLACEMENT PARTS.

PARTS ©6572C, 6650BR, 6911, AND 6912 ARE NOT SHOWN

0

AN

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualzer Eedwras®

# REVISIONS

BY: DATE:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE | TILE |USED ON:
SPECIFIED: 5 FUNCTION PUMP |4 POINT AUTOLEVEL SYSTEMS W/SLIDE

)T&)'ZERiANOCg?a SIZE|SCALE |MATERIAL

: : 1: 1

XX % 0.010

X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:

ANG. + 1/2° SJ 2/7/14 PUMP & MAN 5 FUNC BIROT 3 IN-FRD
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND[APPD BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG _NO.: REV:
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— Z 1 0F 2|lP7744 i




@
N
~
N
~

Warranty authorization must come directly
from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

E [ N 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
QUARZET e se51s SPECIFIED: 5 FUNCTION PUMP |4 POINT AUTOLEVEL SYSTEMS W/SLIDE
TOLERANCES: SIZE[SCALE | MATERIAL
. L " . L XXX £ 0.010 A 1: 1
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX + 0.010 N
propey of Doy, Coporcion, Dl e, it e X 1000 [omw v AR PART RAVE:
in any manner that may constitute a detriment dil"ectly or ANG. £ 1/2° SJ . 2/7/1 4 PUMP_& MAN 5 FUNC BIROT 3 IN-FRD
indirectly to Days Corparation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 2|P7744 —




HYDRAULIC HOSE CONNECTIONS

7744 PUMP

RETRACT FUNCTION
RIGHT FRONT JACK

B
B2

(WHITE /BLACK)
LEFT REAR JACK
(ORANGE /BLACK)
RIGHT REAR JACK
(YELLOW /BLACK)

(GREEN /BLACK)

B3

BS SLIDE

B4 =

/

TEND FUNCTION
T1 = LEFT FRONT JACK (BROWN)

<

C

A

\
\
\
\
\
N\
\
)
‘ 4 /)

,\

\&

X
s

pd

A

St 777
X
==/

7))

G

7

RIGHT FRONT JACK (WHITE)

12 =

N\ o
‘wxaa?

,wwM%r,

LEFT REAR JACK (ORANGE)

T3 =

RIGHT REAR JACK (YELLOW)

T5 = SLIDE (GREEN)

T4 =




/744 PUMP WIRING

MANUAL OVERRIDE SCREWS

12VDC POSITIVE
BATTERY CONNECTION

|

y
, 18GA BROWN 12VDC LEFT FRONT
JACK—16GA BLACK GROUND

18GA WHITE 12VDC RIGHT FRONT
JACK—16GA BLACK GROUND

18GA ORANGE 12VDC LEFT REAR
JACK—16GA BLACK GROUND

18GA YELLOW 12VDC RIGHT REAR
JACK—16GA BLACK GROUND

18GA GREEN/WHITE 12VDC SLIDE
—16GA BLACK GROUND

1/4” ALLEN SOCKET MANUAL
OVERRIDE LOCATED UNDER GROUND STUD FOR PUMP ASSEMBLY

STICKER
16 GA GREEN 12VDC RETRACT
16 GA BLACK GROUND
16GA BLUE 12VDC EXTEND




7801 PARTS LIST

PART#

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1122

FITTING—#4 OR MALE X #4 JIC

1187

SCREW-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CUP PT SSS

1278

NUT-3/8 FLANGE

1395

PLATE-PUMP MOUNT-CQ

1735

FITTING—DF04—1/4 DIAG. TIP

2042

NUT-5/16-18 HEX ZINC

2047

SWITCH-PRESSURE SWITCH 1200 PSI

2128

PLUG—#4 SOCKET HEAD O—RING

2417

PLUG—#8 SOCKET HEAD O—RING

2725

MANIFOLD-BIROT 4  FUNC.

2747

BOLT-5/16-18 X 2 1/4 FLANGE

3043

PUMP-BR-3" MOTOR-5 QT

3073

VALVE-DELTROL

3074

COIL-DELTROL

6572C

HARNESS, 10" POWER AND GROUND FEED CONTACTOR

6649BR

HARNESS, 5 FUNC PUMP GROUND LEAD BIROT

6910

HARNESS, 4 FUNC BIROT 3IN/CONTACTOR

6911

HARNESS, PUMP CONTACTOR 3043

NG I N DI I NG N DI NG Y) N G PR G DR I O N NG

2007

CAP—-MTE BREATHER

2741

RESERVOIR-5QT (2390, 2142 PUMP)

2731

MOTOR-MTE 5 IN BIROT

6909

CONTACTOR KIT

NOTE:

PARTS 2007, 2741, & 2751 ARE INCLUDED IN PART 3043
AS AN ASSEMBLY—-PART 6909 IS INCLUDED IN PART 6911
& THESE NUMBERS WOULD BE USED TO ORDER
REPLACEMENT PARTS.

PARTS 6572C, 6649BR, 6910, AND 6911 ARE NOT SHOWN

Warranty authorization must come directly
from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer S0

# REVISIONS

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

BY:| DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE | TITLE |USED oN:
Tgfggmggg' 4 FUNCTION PUMP |4 POINT AUTOLEVEL SYSTEMS
iviemiariors SIZE|§IC.ALI:Z] |MATERIAL
XX £ 0010 :

X % 0.030 DRW BY:

DATE: PART NAME:
ANG. + 1/2° SJ 10/10/13  [PUMP & MAN 4 FUNC BIROT 3 IN-FRD

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND[APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 1 OF 2|IP7801 -




Warranty authorization must come directly
from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

E l' 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE |TITLE USED ON:
QUARZET e, w ests (SPECFED: |4 FUNCTION PUMP |4 POINT AUTOLEVEL SYSTEMS
) — - — — XXX + 0.016 /E‘A:lZEﬁC‘ALgI |MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 .
property :fﬂ?:tys.tc_orportat‘i:on.b Elkhart.d Indi:l:no. mt: ':heI o X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreemen It Is noi 0 be reproduced, copied, or loan: . |
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + 1/2 S‘J . 'IO/'I 0/1 3 PUMP & MAN 4 FUNC BlROT 3 lN FRD
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 2(P7801 —




B = RETRACT FUNCTION

B2 = RIGHT FRONT JACK
(WHITE /BLACK)

B3 = LEFT REAR JACK
(ORANGE /BLACK)

B4 = RIGHT REAR JACK
(YELLOW/BLACK)

HYDRAULIC HOSE CONNECTIONS
/801 PUMP

T EXTEND FUNCTION
T1 = LEFT FRONT JACK (BROWN)

T2 = RIGHT FRONT JACK (WHITE)
T3 = LEFT REAR JACK (ORANGE)
T4 = RIGHT REAR JACK (YELLOW)




/801 PUMP WIRING

MANUAL OVERRIDE SCREWS

12VDC POSITIVE
BATTERY CONNECTION

|

4/’
N /

1”’ 18GA BROWN 12VDC LEFT FRONT
< JACK—16GA BLACK GROUND

18GA WHITE 12VDC RIGHT FRONT
JACK—16GA BLACK GROUND

18GA ORANGE 12VDC LEFT REAR
JACK—16GA BLACK GROUND

18GA YELLOW 12VDC RIGHT REAR
JACK—16GA BLACK GROUND

GROUND STUD FOR PUMP ASSEMBLY
1/4” ALLEN SOCKET MANUAL 16 GA GREEN 12VDC RETRACT
OVERRIDE LOCATED UNDER 16 GA BLACK GROUND

STICKER
16GA BLUE 12VDC EXTEND




PARTS LIST

PART#

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1122

FITTING—#4 OR MALE X #4 JIC

1187

SCREW-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CUP PT SSS

1278

NUT-3/8 FLANGE

1395

PLATE-PUMP MOUNT-CQ

1735

FITTING-DF04—1/4 DIAG. TIP

2042

NUT-5/16—18 HEX ZINC

2047

SWITCH-PRESSURE SWITCH 1200 PSI

2128

PLUG—#4 SOCKET HEAD O-RING

2417

PLUG-SOCKET HEAD #8 O-RING

2532

PUMP-BIROTATE MTE 6 QT.

2723

MANIFOLD-BIROT 4 FUNC. COMPACT

2747

SCREW-5/16—18 X 2 1/4 FLANGE

3073

VALVE-DELTROL

3074

COIL-DELTROL

6572

HARNESS, 10" POWER AND GROUND FEED

6648BR

HARNESS, 4 FUNC PUMP GROUND BIROT

6791BR

HARNESS, PUMP 4 FUNC BR 9 PIN

N U NN NG NG I NG ) N N N (Y U D N I NG N NG

1444

SOLENOID-HD PLTD

2007

CAP—MTE BREATHER

2428

RESERVOIR-MTE 6QT.-2015, 2532

2605

MOTOR-MTE BIROT

N N B NG

NOTE:
PARTS 1444, 2007/, 2428, & 2605 ARE

INCLUDED IN PART 2532 AS AN ASSEMBLY
PARTS 6572, 6648BR, & 6791BR ARE NOT

SHOWN

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer s’

REVISIONS

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

DATE:
ANG. £ 1/2° SJ 9/10/14

BY:| DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE | TITLE |USED ON:
SPECIFIED: 4 FUNC. BIROT. PUMP ASSEMBLY IFOREST RIVER
;Q)'ZERiANOCg% SIZE|SCALE |MATERIAL
XXX £ 0010 LilAS NOTED
X £ 0.030 DRW BY:

PART_NAME:
PUMP & MAN 4 FUNC BR MGOS FRD

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND[APP'D BY|DATE:

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— —

PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:
1 0F 3I1P7931 -




J073

E [ Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE | TITLE USED ON:

QUARZET e, w ses1s SPECIIED: |4 FUNC. BIROT. PUMP ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER
o ERANCES: SIZE|SCALE |MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the .XX + 0'010 A 1. 1AS N O = O

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the .X + 0'030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned - iy

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + 1/2 S‘J . 9/’I 0/1 4 PUMP & MAN 4 FUNC BR MOS FRD

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 3|P7931 —




A A
12.72
\J 19.54
: @= ©-
Y Z.I.
A (o] O
@~
5.50 H ﬂ
o | | °
1.32 v
~——9.80 —— =

(1 noooo
] 00000

4.41
4.41

—=—25.09
—=r=—0.09

55169 COUNTY ROAD 3
ELKHART, IN 46515

Fqualzer

REVISIONS

DATE:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE USED ON:
4 FUNC. BIROT. PUMP_ ASSEMBLY ||-_OREST RIVER

SIZE[SCALE [MATERIAL
A |1: 1|AS NOTE D

DRW BY: |DATE: PART_NAME:

SJ 9/10/14 PUMP_& MAN 4 FUNC BR MOS FRD
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
- - 3 OF 3IP7931 -




ITEM P/;RT DESCRIPTION  |QUANTITY COLOR CODE LOCATION

1 [ 2484 HOSE, 34 1 BROWN PUMP PORT T1 TO TOP OF DS FRONT JACK
2 | 2486 HOSE, 36 1 BROWN STRIPE PUMP PORT B1 TO BOTTOM OF DS FRONT JACK
3 | 2486 HOSE, 36' 1 WHITE PUMP PORT T2 TO TOP OF PS FRONT JACK

. BOTTOM OF DS FRONT JACK TO BOTTOM OF PS
4 | 2465 HOSE 10 1 BROWN STRIPE/WHITE STRIPE INE e
5 | 2467 HOSE, 12 1 YELLOW PUMP PORT T4 TO TOP OF PS REAR JACK
6 | 2469 HOSE, 14' 1 YELLOW STRIPE PUMP PORT B4 TO BOTTOM OF PS REAR JACK
7 | 2465 HOSE, 10 1 ORANGE PUMP PORT T3 TO TOP OF DS REAR JACK
8 | 2467 HOSE, 12 1 ORANGE STRIPE PUMP PORT B3 TO BOTTOM OF DS REAR JACK
9 | 2527 HOSE, 30 1 GREEN PUMP PORT T5 TO ROOM 1, REAR OF SLIDE CYL
10 | 2527 HOSE, 30' 1 GREEN STRIPE PUMP PORT B5 TO ROOM 1, FRONT OF SLIDE CYL
11 | 2527 HOSE, 30' 1 PURPLE PUMP PORT T4 TO ROOM 4, REAR OF SLIDE CYL
12 | 2527 HOSE, 30' 1 PURPLE STRIPE PUMP PORT Bé TO ROOM 4, FRONT OF SLIDE CYL

FITTING - #4 JIC X

2 ON DS FRONT BOTTOM. T ON THE BOTTOM OF

13 11241 44 OR MALE 90 o EVERY OTHER JACK
14 | 2118 | RESTRICTOR #6 4 TOP OF EACH JACK
OR X #4 JIC 90

REV.

REVISIONS

DATE:

s | EQUALIZER ™

HOSE KIT

USED_ON:
| FOREST RIVER DIESEL BERKSHIRE XL 40D

SCALE:

SYSTEMS ™,

MATERIAL:

DRAWN BY:

GSG

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF

DAYS CORPORATION, ELKHART, IN. ANY
OR AS A WHOLE

PART NAME:

3/25/2021 HOSE KIT-8431E & 8431F

REPRODUCTION IN PART SRy
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF | APP'D BY:
DAYS CORPORATION, ELKHART, IN. 1S
PROHIBITED.

PAGE: DWG NO: REV:

1 o 3

7423A
]




DS Rear

PS Rear

Driver's Side

= =e—
(el GG——L

FO

0% 30
og

]
DS Front
2
/N
3
PS Front
4
E UALIZEH TITLE: | USED ON:
0 HOSE KIT FOREST RIVER DIESEL BERKSHIRE XL 40D
SIZE: SCALE: MATERIAL:
SYSTEMS A 1:4
THE INFORMATION CO s | DRAWNBY: DATE: PART NAME:
5 GSG 3/25/2021 HOSE KIT-8431E & 8431F
NOLE "APP'D BY: DATE: PAGE: DWG NO: REV:
2 OoF 3 7423A

1




Driver's Side

10

=0
Ho% & o—
2 5o

o=
og
@

i I O ==

12

Passenger Side

TITLE: USED ON:
EQUALIZER HOSE KIT | ““FSREST RIVER DIESEL BERKSHIRE XL 40D
SIZE: SCALE: MATERIAL:
SYST E.M;.% A 1:4
THE INFORMATION CONTANED INTHis | DRAWN BY: DATE: PART NAME:
Siteenel | GSG | 37252001 HOSE KIT-8431E & 8431F
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF | APP'D BY: DATE: PAGE: DWG NO: REV:
DAYS CORFORATION, ELKHART,IN.15 3 oF 3 7423A

1




7423B PARTS LIST

ITEM| PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN COLOR CODE LOCATION

1 | 2461 |HOSE-6' 1 |YELLOW SOLID PUMP PORT T4 TO TOP OF RR JACK

2 | 2463 |HOSE-8' 1 |YELLOW STRIPE PUMP PORT B4 TO BOTTOM OF RR JACK

3 | 2463 |HOSE-8' 1 |ORANGE SOLID PUMP PORT T3 TO TOP OF LR JACK

4 | 2465 |HOSE-10’ 1 |ORANGE STRIPE PUMP PORT B3 TO BOTTOM OF LR JACK

5 | 2465 |HOSE-10’ 1 |BROWN STRIPE/WHITE STRIPE ~ |BOTTOM OF LF JACK TO BOTTOM OF RF JACK

6 | 2527 |HOSE-30’ 1 |BROWN STRIPE PUMP PORT B1 TO BOTTOM OF LF JACK

7 | 2535 |HOSE-28’ 1 |BROWN SOLID PUMP PORT T1 TO TOP OF LF JACK

8 | 2478 |HOSE-24’ 1 |WHITE SOLID PUMP PORT T2 TO TOP OF RF JACK

9 | 2476 |HOSE-22’ 1 |PURPLE SOLID PUMP PORT T6 TO CLOSED END OF SLIDE CYL #2
10 | 2476 |HOSE-22’ 1 |PURPLE STRIPE PUMP PORT B6 TO ROD END OF SLIDE CYL #2
11| 3018 |HOSE-26' 1 |GREEN SOLID PUMP PORT T5 TO CLOSED END OF SLIDE CYL #1
12 | 3018 |HOSE-26’ 1 |GREEN STRIPE PUMP PORT B5 TO ROD END OF SLIDE CYL #1

Warranty authorization mus¢ come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

REQUIRED JACK FITTINGS

15 1124 FﬂTlNG—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90 6 |- BOTTOM OF EACH JACK
14 1 1190 |FITTING=RESTRICTOR #6 OR X #4 JIC 90 4 |- TOP OF ALL JACKS
E 19300 GRANGE STREET # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:
Q CASSOPOLIS, MI 49031 SPECIFIED: JACKS AND SLIDES HOSE KIT [FOREST RIVER BERKSHIRE XLT
svatems )T(%'ZEF:EANOCg% SIZE[SCALE | MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the Xt 0010 A 1 11 A ~NO T E D
property of EQ United, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: PART NAME:

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to EQ United Corporation. Acceptance of this will
be construed as an agreement of the above.

DATE:
ANG. + 1/2 SJ 7/11/22 HOSE KIT—8431F—FRD

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND[APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.:
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|_— l 1 of 3|7423B

REV:




19300 GRANGE STREET

JACK PLUMBING

REVISIONS

BY:

DATE:

Warranty authorization mus¢ come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

CASSOPOLIS, MI 49031

SYSTEMS

UNLESS OTHERWISE

NQTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the

XXX + 0.010 SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL
XoCE 0010 AT [N NOTE D
property of EQ United, Elkhart, Indiana, with the ‘X T 0'030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . . Joe — —
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + 1/2 S‘J . 7/1 1/22 HOSE KlT 8431 F FRD
indirectly to EQ United Corporation. Acceptance of this wil REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
be construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 of 317423B —

SPECIFIED:

TOLERANCES:

TITLE USED ON:
JACKS AND SLIDES HOSE KIT |FOREST RIVER BERKSHIRE XLT




SLIDE CYLINDER PLUMBING

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

19300 GRANGE STREET
CASSOPOLIS, MI 49031

REVISIONS

BY:

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

TITLE USED ON:
SPECIFIED: JACKS AND SLIDES HOSE KIT |FOREST RIVER BERKSHIRE XLT
)T(%'ZERiANOCg?b SIZE[SCALE |MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the WX £ 0.010 A (1 1]AN ~N O E
property :fﬂl;:ot l‘ini.ted, ::Il;hm:, Indian:. w;th the . aned X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loane . _ _
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. £ 1/2 S‘J 5 7/1 1/22 HOSE KlT 8431 F FRD
indirectly to EQ United Corporation. Acceptance of this will REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
be construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 3 0of 317423B —




ITEM P/;RT DESCRIPTION  |QUANTITY COLOR CODE LOCATION
1 [ 2527 HOSE, 30' 1 BROWN PUMP PORT T1 TO DS FRONT JACK TOP
2 | 2482 HOSE, 32 1 BROWN STRIPE PUMP PORT B1 TO DS FRONT JACK BOTTOM
3 | 2482 HOSE, 32' 1 WHITE PUMP PORT T2 PS FRONT TOP
4 | 2465 HOSE 10’ 1 BROWN STRIPE/WHITE STRIPE DS FRONT JACK %8%8’;;‘\' PS FRONT JACK
5 | 2467 HOSE, 12 1 YELLOW PUMP PORT T4 TO PS REAR JACK TOP
6 | 2469 HOSE, 14' ] YELLOW STRIPE PUMP PORT B4 TO PS REAR JACK BOTTOM
7 | 2465 HOSE, 10 1 ORANGE PUMP PORT T3 TO DS REAR JACK TOP
8 | 2467 HOSE, 12 1 ORANGE STRIPE PUMP PORT B3 TO DS REAR JACK BOTTOM
9 | 2535 HOSE, 28 1 GREEN PUMP PORT T5 TO ROOM 1 REAR OF SLIDE CYL
10 | 2535 HOSE, 28' 1 GREEN STRIPE PUMP PORT B5 TO ROOM 1 FRONT OF SLIDE CYL
11 [ 2476 HOSE, 22 I PURPLE PUMP PORT T6 TO DIVIDER BLOCK SYNC CYL
12 (2476 HOSE, 22 I PURPLE STRIPE PUMP PORT B6 TO REAR OF SYNC CYL
13 | 2469 HOSE, 14 2 PURPLE STRIPE (2 STICKERS) SYNC CYL TO FRONT OF SLIDE CYLINDERS
T2 | 2265 HOSE. 14 ) PURPLE (2 STICKERS) SYNC CYL DIVIDER BLOCK TO REAR OF SLIDE

CYLINDERS

1124 2118
15 | 1124 FITTING - #4 JIC X 5 2 ON DS FRONT BOTTOM. 1 ON THE BOTTOM OF
#4 OR MALE 90 EVERY OTHER JACK
FITTING-
16 | 2118 | RESTRICTOR #6 4 TOP OF EACH JACK
OR X #4 JIC 90

REV.

REVISIONS

DATE:

s | EQUALIZER ™

HOSE KIT

FOREST RIVER DIESEL BERKSHIRE 39A

| USED ON:

SCALE:

SYSTEMS ™,

MATERIAL:

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWN BY:
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF GS G
DAYS CORPORATION, ELKHART, IN. ANY

PART NAME:

HOSE KIT-8078D/8513D/8816D

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE APP'D BY:
'WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF .
DAYS CORPORATION, ELKHART, IN. IS
PROHIBITED.

PAGE:

1 o 3

DWG NO: REV:

70044
]




Driver's Side

7 |
e
DS Rear 2 88820 DS Front
8 Bl B2 B3 B4 B5 BS 2
_\—/ (o] q) o O
I /M
5 A 3

PS Front 4

PS Rear 6

Passenger Side

*™“EOREST RIVER DIESEL BERKSHIRE 39A

EQUALIZER ™  Hosexi |
MATERIAL:

SIZE: SCALE:
SYSTEMS A
DRAWN BY: DATE: PART NAME:

HOSE KIT-8078D/8513D/8816D

DRANING ] THE SOLE PROPERTY OF GSG 3/4/2021
DWG NO: REV:

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE ¥z -
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF | APP'D BY: DATE:

DAYS CORPORATION, ELKHART, IN. IS 2 o 3
PROHIBITED.

DAYS CORPORATION, ELKHART, IN. ANY
PAGE:
70044




i I O == I

Driver's Side

10 +

o o o o &0 Ll
noT” oW 45T
Bl 82 B3 B4 B5S BS | L
O O O O ?
I_/ M
4h

14

M
M
—
N
|

13

13

o HE I o o I

Passenger Side

EQUALIZER ™  nosekn

| USED ON;

FOREST RIVER DIESEL BERKSHIRE 39A

MATERIAL:

S Y S T Eﬂmﬂé SIZE:A SCALE:

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED INTHs | DRAWN BY: DATE: PART NAME:

SRR | GSG | 3/4/0001 HOSE KIT-8078D/8513D/8816D
gﬂ?gg&ﬁ%ﬁi%ﬂ EELE{—\(‘EST@'E%F APP'D BY: DATE: PAGE: DWG NO: REV:
PROHIBITED. ) ) 3 o 3 70044

1




ITEM P/;RT DESCRIPTION  |QUANTITY COLOR CODE LOCATION

1 [ 2484 HOSE, 34 1 BROWN PUMP PORT T1 TO TOP OF DS FRONT JACK
2 | 2486 HOSE, 36 1 BROWN STRIPE PUMP PORT B1 TO BOTTOM OF DS FRONT JACK
3 | 2486 HOSE, 36' 1 WHITE PUMP PORT T2 TO TOP OF PS FRONT JACK

. BOTTOM OF DS FRONT JACK TO BOTTOM OF PS
4 | 2465 HOSE 10 1 BROWN STRIPE/WHITE STRIPE INE e
5 | 2467 HOSE, 12 1 YELLOW PUMP PORT T4 TO TOP OF PS REAR JACK
6 | 2469 HOSE, 14' 1 YELLOW STRIPE PUMP PORT B4 TO BOTTOM OF PS REAR JACK
7 | 2465 HOSE, 10 1 ORANGE PUMP PORT T3 TO TOP OF DS REAR JACK
8 | 2467 HOSE, 12 1 ORANGE STRIPE PUMP PORT B3 TO BOTTOM OF DS REAR JACK
9 | 2535 HOSE, 28 1 GREEN PUMP PORT T5 TO ROOM 1, REAR OF SLIDE CYL
10 | 2535 HOSE, 28' 1 GREEN STRIPE PUMP PORT B5 TO ROOM 1, FRONT OF SLIDE CYL
11 | 2478 HOSE, 24' 1 PURPLE PUMP PORT T6 TO DIVIDER BLOCK ON SYNC CYL
12 | 2478 HOSE, 24' 1 PURPLE STRIPE PUMP PORT B6 TO REAR OF SYNC CYL
13 | 2469 HOSE, 14' 2 PURPLE STRIPE (2 STICKERS) SYNC CYL TO FRONT OF SLIDE CYLINDERS
14 | 2469 HOSE. 14 ) PURPLE (2 STICKERS) SYNC CYL DIVIDER BLOCK TO REAR OF SLIDE

CYLINDERS

FITTING - #4 JIC X

2 ON DS FRONT BOTTOM. 1 ON THE BOTTOM OF

15 | 1124 /"4 £ OR MALE 90 S EVERY OTHER JACK
FITTING-
16 | 2118 | RESTRICTOR #6 4 TOP OF EACH JACK
OR X #4 JIC 90

REV.

REVISIONS

DATE:

s | EQUALIZER ™

HOSE KIT

USED_ON:
| FOREST RIVER DIESEL BERKSHIRE XL 40C

SCALE:

SYSTEMS ™,

MATERIAL:

DRAWN BY:

GSG

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
DAYS CORPORATION, ELKHART, IN. ANY

PART NAME:

3/25/2021 HOSE KIT-8078E & 8078F

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE
'WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
DAYS CORPORATION, ELKHART, IN. IS
PROHIBITED.

APP'D BY:

PAGE: DWG NO: REV:

1 o 3

70044A
]




Driver's Side

DS Rear

PS Rear

= 2o+
(e} GG——L

FO

0% 30
og

]
DS Front
2
/N
3
PS Front
4
TITLE: USED ON:
EQUALIZEH HOSE KIT | FOREST RIVER DIESEL BERKSHIRE XL 40C
SIZE: SCALE: MATERIAL:
SYSTE.M.& A 1:4
THE INFORMATION CO s | DRAWNBY: DATE: PART NAME:
5 GSG 3/25/2021 HOSE KIT-8078E & 8078F
NOLE "APP'D BY: DATE: PAGE: DWG NO:
2 OoF 3 70044A

1




Driver's Side

Lo% & o4—
2 5o

@

o=

i I O ==

13

Passenger Side

EQUALIZER ™ HOSE KIT | "L BREST RIVER DIESEL BERKSHIRE XL 40C
SIZE: SCALE: MATERIAL:
SYSTEMS ™A 1:4
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED INTHS | DRAWN BY: DATE: PART NAME:
st | GSG 3/25/2021 HOSE KIT-8078E & 8078F
RHCHCINPA Or 8 AW pay: oA PAGE BWG RO
E@galg‘%RDP‘ORATION, ELKHART, IN. IS 3 OF 3 70044A




700448 PARTS LIST

ITEM| PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN COLOR CODE LOCATION

1 | 2461 |HOSE-6' 1 |YELLOW SOLID PUMP PORT T4 TO TOP OF RR JACK

2 | 2463 |HOSE-8' 1 |YELLOW STRIPE PUMP PORT B4 TO BOTTOM OF RR JACK

3 | 2463 |HOSE-8' 1 |ORANGE SOLID PUMP PORT T3 TO TOP OF LR JACK

4 | 2465 |HOSE-10’ 1 |ORANGE STRIPE PUMP PORT B3 TO BOTTOM OF LR JACK

5 | 2465 |HOSE-10’ 1 |BROWN STRIPE/WHITE STRIPE  |BOTTOM OF LF JACK TO BOTTOM OF RF JACK

6 | 2469 |HOSE-14 1 |PURPLE (2 STICKERS) SYNC CYL DIVIDER BLOCK TO REAR OF SLIDE 3 CYLS
7 | 2469 |HOSE-14’ 1 |PURPLE (2 STICKERS) SYNC CYL DIVIDER BLOCK TO REAR OF SLIDE 3 CYLS
8 | 2469 |HOSE-14’ 1 |PURPLE STRIPE (2 STICKERS) [SYNC CYL TO FRONT OF SLIDE 3 CYLS

9 | 2469 |HOSE-14 1 |PURPLE STRIPE (2 STICKERS) [SYNC CYL TO FRONT OF SLIDE 3 CYLS

10 | 2473 |HOSE-18’ 1 |PURPLE SOLID PUMP PORT T6 TO DIVIDER BLOCK ON SYNC CYL

11| 2473 |HOSE-18’ 1 |PURPLE STRIPE PUMP PORT B6 TO REAR OF SYNC CYL

12 | 2478 |HOSE-24' 1 |WHITE SOLID PUMP PORT T2 TO TOP OF RF JACK

13 | 2527 |HOSE-30’ 1 |BROWN STRIPE PUMP PORT B1 TO BOTTOM OF LF JACK

14 | 2535 |HOSE-28’ 1 |BROWN SOLID PUMP PORT T1 TO TOP OF LF JACK

15 | 2535 |HOSE-28’ 1 |GREEN SOLID PUMP PORT T5 TO CLOSED END OF SLIDE CYL #1
16 | 2535 |HOSE-28’ 1 |GREEN STRIPE PUMP PORT B5 TO ROD END OF SLIDE CYL #1

Warranty authorization mus¢ come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

REQUIRED JACK FITTINGS

17 | 1124 |FITING=#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90 6 |- BOTTOM OF EACH JACK

18 | 1190 |FITTING—RESTRICTOR #6 OR X #4 JIC 90 | 4 |- TOP OF ALL JACKS

E 19300 GRANGE STREET # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE USED ON:

Q CASSOPOLIS, MI 49031 SPECIFIED: JACKS AND SLIDES HOSE KIT |FOREST RVER BERKSHIRE XLT

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of EQ United, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to EQ United Corporation. Acceptance of this will
be construed as an agreement of the above.

TOLERANCES:
XXX + 0.010 iZE §]C.ALI-;I MATERIAL

XX+ 0.010

ANG. + 1/2
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE:
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— Z 1

~NO T E D

+ 0.030 DRW BY:
SJ

DATE:
6/16/22

PART NAME:
HOSE KIT—8078F/8816—FRD

PAGE:
of 3

DWG NO.:

700448

REV:




JACK PLUMBING

Warranty authorization mus¢ come directly
from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

19300 GRANGE STREET # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:
CASSOPOLIS, MI 49031 SPECIFIED: JACKS AND SLIDES HOSE KIT [FOREST RIVER BERKSHIRE XLT
SYSTEMS ' TOLERANCES:
XXX + 0.010 SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the X % 0010 Al 1 AAS N O = O
property of EQ United, Elkhart, Indiana, with the ‘X T 0'030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . . Joe —_ —
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + 1/2 S‘J . 6/1 6/22 HOSE KlT 8078F/881 6 FRD
indirectly to EQ United Corporation. Acceptance of this wil REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
be construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX| — — 2 of 3(70044B —




SLIDE CYLINDER PLUMBING

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

19300 GRANGE STREET REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE |USED ON:

CASSOPOLIS, MI 49031 SPECIFIED: JACKS AND SLIDES HOSE KIT |FOREST RIVER BERKSHIRE XLT

TOLERANCES: SIZE[SCALE |MATERIAL
. + 0.

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the gx i 88}8 A (1 1]AN ~N O E
property of EQ United, Elkhart, Indiana, with the 'X n 0'030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned : . o —_ —
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + 1/2 S‘J . 6/1 6/22 HOSE KlT 8078F/881 6 FRD
indirectly to EQ United Corporation. Acceptance of this will REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
be construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— —_ 3 of 3 70044B —




ITEM PQ#RT DESCRIPTION  |QUANTITY COLOR CODE LOCATION
1 [ 2459 HOSE, 4' 1 BROWN PUMP PORT T1 TO TOP OF DS FRONT JACK
2 | 2459 HOSE, 4' ] BROWN STRIPE PUMP PORT B1 TO BOTTOM OF DS FRONT JACK
3 | 2465 HOSE, 10 1 WHITE PUMP PORT T2 TO TOP OF PS FRONT JACK
4 | 2465 HOSE 10 1 WHITE STRIPE PUMP PORT B2 TO BOTTOM OF PS FRONT JACK
5 | 2482 HOSE, 32 1 YELLOW PUMP PORT T4 TO TOP OF PS REAR JACK
6 | 2465 HOSE, 10' 1 YELLOW STRIPE/ORANGE STRIPE | BOTTOM OF PS RERAE'i\JRAJiETKO BOTTOM OF D3
7 | 2535 HOSE, 28 1 ORANGE PUMP PORT 13 TO TOP OF DS REAR JACK
8 | 2527 HOSE, 30" 1 ORANGE STRIPE PUMP PORT B3 TO BOTTOM OF DS REAR JACK
9 | 2465 HOSE, 10' 1 GREEN PUMP PORT T5 TO ROOM 1, REAR OF SLIDE CYL
10 | 2465 HOSE, 10' 1 GREEN STRIPE PUMP PORT B5 TO ROOM 1, FRONT OF SLIDE CYL
11 [ 2471 HOSE, 16 I PURPLE PUMP PORT T6 TO ROOM 4. REAR OF SLIDE CYL
12 [ 2471 HOSE, 16 1 PURPLE STRIPE PUMP PORT B6 TO ROOM 4, FRONT OF SLIDE CYL
1124

13 | 1104 |FTTING - #4 JC X| . 2 ON DS REAR BOTTOM. 1 ON THE BOTTOM OF

#4 OR MALE 90 EVERY OTHER JACK

FITTING-

14 | 2118 | RESTRICTOR #6 4 TOP OF EACH JACK

OR X #4 JIC 90

[ReV.|

REVISIONS

DATE:

TITLE:

HOSE KIT

o | EQUALIZER

GREST RIVER DIESEL BERKSHIRE XLT 458

‘ USED

SCALE:

SYSTEMS ™,

MATERIAL:

DRAWN BY:

GSG

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DATE:

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
DAYS CORPORATION, ELKHART, IN. ANY

3/29/2021

PART NAME:

HOSE KIT-8788D & 8788F

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE
'WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
DAYS CORPORATION, ELKHART, IN. IS
PROHIBITED.

APP'D BY: DATE:

PAGE: REV:

1 o 3

DWG NO:
70059

1




Driver's Side

7 )] —
€ 7 7 ¢ 1
LN
DS Rear 8 AR DS Front
55 2

N
J
A
7
&

WV

6 PS Rear 4 PS Front

Passenger Side

EQUALIZER ™  Hosexi | “BSREST RIVER DIESEL BERKSHIRE XLT 458
SIZE: SCALE: MATERIAL:
SYSTEMS ™A 1:4
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED INTHSS | DRAWN BY: DATE: PART NAME:
SRCETSEROo | GSG 3/29/2021 HOSE KIT-8788D & 8788F
RHCHCIUNE QR AW ppay: oATE PAGE BWGO:
EQS}S-UQTOE’E;ORA“ON’ ELKHART, IN. IS 2 OF 3 70059

2 1



Driver's Side

i I O == I

o HE R o == I

12

Passenger Side

EQUALIZER ™ HOSE KIT | “"B&REST RIVER DIESEL BERKSHIRE XLT 458
SIZE: SCALE: MATERIAL:
SYSTEMS ™A [
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED INTHSS | DRAWN BY: DATE: PART NAME:
SRVRCETECERROr G 3/29/2021 HOSE KIT-8788D & 8788F
e R ST AW oy, oA PAGE BWG RO
EQS'S-"QTOE’EPVORA‘"ON, ELKHART, IN. IS 3 OF 3 70059

1



ITEM P/;RT DESCRIPTION  |QUANTITY COLOR CODE LOCATION

1 2535 HOSE, 28 1 BROWN PUMP PORT T1 TO TOP OF DS FRONT JACK
2 2527 HOSE, 30" 1 BROWN STRIPE PUMP PORT B1 TO BOTTOM OF DS FRONT JACK
3 | 2482 HOSE, 32' 1 WHITE PUMP PORT T2 TO TOP OF PS FRONT JACK

. BOTTOM OF DS FRONT JACK TO BOTTOM OF PS
4 | 2465 HOSE 10 1 BROWN STRIPE/WHITE STRIPE INE e
5 | 2467 HOSE, 12 1 YELLOW PUMP PORT T4 TO TOP OF PS REAR JACK
6 | 2469 HOSE, 14' 1 YELLOW STRIPE PUMP PORT B4 TO BOTTOM OF PS REAR JACK
7 | 2465 HOSE, 10 1 ORANGE PUMP PORT T3 TO TOP OF DS REAR JACK
8 | 2467 HOSE, 12 1 ORANGE STRIPE PUMP PORT B3 TO BOTTOM OF DS REAR JACK
9 13018 HOSE, 26 1 GREEN PUMP PORT T5 TO ROOM 1, REAR OF SLIDE CYL
10 | 3018 HOSE, 26' 1 GREEN STRIPE PUMP PORT B5 TO ROOM 1, FRONT OF SLIDE CYL
11 | 2476 HOSE, 22' 1 PURPLE PUMP PORT T6 TO DIVIDER BLOCK ON SYNC CYL
12 | 2476 HOSE, 22' 1 PURPLE STRIPE PUMP PORT B6 TO REAR OF SYNC CYL
13 | 2467 HOSE, 12' 2 PURPLE STRIPE (2 STICKERS) SYNC CYL TO FRONT OF SLIDE CYLINDERS
14 | 2467 HOSE. 12 ) PURPLE (2 STICKERS) SYNC CYL DIVIDER BLOCK TO REAR OF SLIDE

CYLINDERS

FITTING - #4 JIC X

2 ON DS FRONT BOTTOM. 1 ON THE BOTTOM OF

15 | 1124 /"4 £ OR MALE 90 S EVERY OTHER JACK
FITTING-
16 | 2118 | RESTRICTOR #6 4 TOP OF EACH JACK
OR X #4 JIC 90

REV.

REVISIONS

DATE:

s | EQUALIZER ™

HOSE KIT

USED_ON:
| FOREST RIVER DIESEL BERKSHIRE XL 37A

SCALE:

SYSTEMS ™,

MATERIAL:

DRAWN BY:

GSG

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
DAYS CORPORATION, ELKHART, IN. ANY

PART NAME:

3/25/2021 HOSE KIT-8628F

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE
'WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
DAYS CORPORATION, ELKHART, IN. IS
PROHIBITED.

APP'D BY:

PAGE:

1 o 3

DWG NO: REV:

70088A
]




Driver's Side

DS Rear

PS Rear

——
6 o o
T6
Bé
o

e N\

DS Front

3

PS Front 4

Passenger Side

USED ON:
| FOREST RIVER DIESEL BERKSHIRE XL 37A

TITLE:
EQUALIZER HOSE KIT
S Y S T E M S SIZE: SCALE: MATERIAL:
stk A 1:4

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED INTHs | DRAWN BY: DATE: PART NAME:
Ginnmemieel | cso 3/25/2021 HOSE KIT-8628F
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF | APP'D BY: DATE: PAGE: DWG NO: REV:
DAYS CORFORATION, ELKHART,IN.15 2 o 3 70088A



Driver's Side

10 +

o= =0
@

i I O == I

13

13

Passenger Side

EQUALIZER ™ HOSE KIT | ““RBREST RIVER DIESEL BERKSHIRE XL 37A
SIZE: SCALE: MATERIAL:
SYSTEMS ["a | 14
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED INTHS | DRAWN BY: DATE: PART NAME:
BS CORPORATON, FLETART. I ANy GSG 3/25/2021 HOSE KIT-8628F
B R LR SO GIOLE CAPP'D BY: DATE: PAGE: DWG NO: REV:
E@gls—ﬂ;ToERDP_ORAﬂON' ELKHART, IN. IS 3 OF 3 70088A

1




70088B PARTS LIST

ITEM| PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN COLOR CODE LOCATION

1| 2461 |HOSE-6' 1 |YELLOW SOLID PUMP PORT T4 TO TOP OF RR JACK

2 | 2463 |HOSE-8' 1 |YELLOW STRIPE PUMP PORT B4 TO BOTTOM OF RR JACK

3 | 2463 |HOSE-8' 1 |ORANGE SOLID PUMP PORT T3 TO TOP OF LR JACK

4 | 2465 |HOSE-10’ 1 |ORANGE STRIPE PUMP PORT B3 TO BOTTOM OF LR JACK

5 | 2465 |HOSE-10’ 1 |BROWN STRIPE/WHITE STRIPE  |BOTTOM OF LF JACK TO BOTTOM OF RF JACK

6 | 2467 |HOSE-12’ 1 |PURPLE (2 STICKERS) SYNC CYL DIVIDER BLOCK TO REAR OF SLIDE 3 CYLS
7 | 2467 |HOSE-12’ 1 |PURPLE (2 STICKERS) SYNC CYL DIVIDER BLOCK TO REAR OF SLIDE 3 CYLS
8 | 2467 |HOSE-12’ 1 |PURPLE STRIPE (2 STICKERS) [SYNC CYL TO FRONT OF SLIDE 3 CYLS

9 | 2467 |HOSE-12’ 1 |PURPLE STRIPE (2 STICKERS) [SYNC CYL TO FRONT OF SLIDE 3 CYLS

10 | 2473 |HOSE-18’ 1 |PURPLE SOLID PUMP PORT T6 TO DIVIDER BLOCK ON SYNC CYL

11| 2473 |HOSE-18’ 1 |PURPLE STRIPE PUMP PORT B6 TO REAR OF SYNC CYL

12 | 3018 |HOSE-26’ 1 |WHITE SOLID PUMP PORT T2 TO TOP OF RF JACK

13 | 2527 |HOSE-30’ 1 |BROWN STRIPE PUMP PORT B1 TO BOTTOM OF LF JACK

14 | 2535 |HOSE-28’ 1 |BROWN SOLID PUMP PORT T1 TO TOP OF LF JACK

15 | 3018 |HOSE-26’ 1 |GREEN SOLID PUMP PORT T5 TO CLOSED END OF SLIDE CYL #1
16 | 3018 |HOSE—26’ 1 |GREEN STRIPE PUMP PORT B5 TO ROD END OF SLIDE CYL #1

Warranty authorization mus¢ come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

REQUIRED JACK FITTINGS

17 | 1124 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90 6 |- BOTTOM OF EACH JACK
18 | 1190 |FITTING—RESTRICTOR #6 OR X #4 JIC 90 4 |- TOP OF ALL JACKS
EQ 19300 GRANGE STREET # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:
CASSOPOLIS, MI 49031 SPECIFIED: JACKS AND SLIDES HOSE KIT [FOREST RIVER BERKSHIRE XLT
SYSTEMS TOLERANCES:

. L . - I XXX £ 0.010
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX + 0.010

property of EQ United, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030

DATE:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . 7/'] 1/22 HOSE K|T_8628F_FRD
¢ : ; d ANG. + 1/2
that stitut det t direct
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or REMOVE ALL BURRS AND[APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: WG NO.- REV:

indirectly to EQ United Corporation. Acceptance of this will
be construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 1 of 3(170088B —

SIZE[SCALE
A [1: 1

MATERIAL
A

~NO T E D
PART NAME:

DRW BY:
SJ




JACK PLUMBING

Warranty authorization mus¢ come directly
from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

19300 GRANGE STREET # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:
CASSOPOLIS, MI 49031 SPECIFIED: JACKS AND SLIDES HOSE KIT [FOREST RIVER BERKSHIRE XLT
SYSTEMS ' TOLERANCES:
XXX + 0.010 SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the X % 0010 Al 1 AAS N O = O
property of EQ United, Elkhart, Indiana, with the ‘X T 0'030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . . Joe — —
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + 1/2 S‘J . 7/1 1/22 HOSE KlT 8628F FRD
indirectly to EQ United Corporation. Acceptance of this wil REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
be construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 of 3170088B —




SLIDE CYLINDER PLUMBING

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

19300 GRANGE STREET
CASSOPOLIS, MI 49031

REVISIONS

BY:

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

TITLE USED ON:
SPECIFIED: JACKS AND SLIDES HOSE KIT |FOREST RIVER BERKSHIRE XLT
)T(%ZERiANOCg% SIZE[ SCALE |MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the WX £ 0.010 A (1 1]AN ~ O E
property :fﬂ::ot Ejtni_ted, :Ill:har':, Indiun:. w;th the + o loaned X  + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loane . — —
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + 1/2 SJ 5 7/1 1/22 HOSE KlT 8628F FRD
indirectly to EQ United Corporation. Acceptance of this will REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
be construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 3 Of 3 700888 _




ITEM P/;RT DESCRIPTION  |QUANTITY COLOR CODE LOCATION
1 | 2459 HOSE, 4' 1 BROWN Pump Port T1 to ds front Jack top
2 | 2459 HOSE, 4' 1 BROWN STRIPE Pump Port B1 to ds front jack bottom
3 | 2465 HOSE, 10’ ] WHITE Pump Port T2 to ps front top
4 | 2465 HOSE 10° 1 WHITE STRIPE PUMP PORT B2 TO PS FRONT JACK BOTTOM
5 | 2482 HOSE, 32 1 YELLOW PUMP PORT T4 TO PS REAR JACK TOP
6 | 2465 HOSE, 10° 1 YELLOW STRIPE/ORANGE STRIPE DS REAR BOTTOM, PS REAR BOTTOM
7 | 2535 HOSE, 28’ 1 ORANGE PUMP PORT T3 TO DS REAR JACK TOP
8 | 2527 HOSE, 30' 1 ORANGE STRIPE PUMP PORT B3 TO DS REAR JACK BOTTOM
9 | 2465 HOSE, 10 1 GREEN PUMP PORT 75 TO ROOM 1, REAR SLIDE CYL
10 | 2465 HOSE, 10° 1 GREEN STRIPE PUMP PORT B5 TO ROOM 1, FRONT SLIDE CYL
B HOSE 16 : SURPLE PUMP PORT T6 TOSTIY—E([:)I(\:/IYDLER BLOCK ON THE
12 | 2471 HOSE, 16 1 PURPLE STRIPE PUMP PORT B6 TO THE REAR OF THE SYNC CYL
13 | 2471 HOSE, 16' 2 PURPLE STRIPE (2 STICKERS) SYNC CYL TO FRONT OF SLIDE CYLINDERS
14 | 2471 HOSE, 16 PURPLE (2 STICKERS) SYNC CYL D'V'DEéYBL%Sé:E%O REAR OF SLIDE

1124 2118
15 | 1124 FITTING - #4 JIC X 5 2 ON DS REAR BOTTOM. 1 ON THE BOTTOM OF
#4 OR MALE 90 EVERY OTHER JACK
FITTING-
16 | 2118 | RESTRICTOR #6 4 TOP OF EACH JACK
OR X #4 JIC 90

REV.

REVISIONS

DATE:

TITLE:

o | EQUALIZER

HOSE KIT

FOREST RIVER BERKSHIRE XLT 45CA

| USED ON:

SCALE:

SYSTEMS ™,

MATERIAL:

DRAWN BY:

GSG

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF

DAYS CORPORATION, ELKHART, IN. ANY
OR AS A WHOLE

PART NAME:

HOSE KIT-8830D/8830F-FRD

REPRODUCTION IN PART SRy
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF | APP'D BY:
DAYS CORPORATION, ELKHART, IN. 1S
PROHIBITED.

PAGE: DWG NO: REV:

1 o 3

70235
]




Driver's Side

DS Rear

M,

6

5

g g
,_f\_f
n Téz BoT4 g Toé Ds Fron-l-
Bl B2 B3 B4 B5S BS 2
o O O

LT\
w

PS Rear

PS Front

Passenger Side

TITLE: USED ON:
EQUALIZEH HOSE KIT | FOREST RIVER BERKSHIRE XLT 45CA
SIZE: SCALE: MATERIAL:
SYST E.MJé A 1:4
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED INTHS | DRAWN BY: DATE: PART NAME:
BAYS CORPORATION, ELKLARL I ANY GSG 2/25/21 HOSE KIT-8830D/8830F-FRD
S R R SN GIC'E [APPD BY: DATE: PAGE: DWG NO: REV:
DAYS CORFORATION, ELKHART,IN.15 2 o 3 70235




Driver's Side

92292922
- 8358%% 5
[
11
[ | | ] 2
[ | |
C . L
13 13
EQUALIZER ™ HOSE KIT | "% EOREST RIVER BERKSHIRE XLT 45CA
SIZE: SCALE: MATERIAL:
SYST E.MJé A 1:4
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED INTHs | DRAWN BY: DATE: PART NAME:
DAY CORPORATION, ELHART I, ANY 2/25/21 HOSE KIT-8830D/8830F-FRD
B T O ESON OIOLE TAPPD BY: DATE: PAGE: DWG NO: REV:
E@gag&%ﬁomﬂow ELKHART, IN. IS 3 OF 3 70235

1




ITEM P/;RT DESCRIPTION  |QUANTITY COLOR CODE LOCATION
1 13018 HOSE, 26 1 BROWN PUMP PORT T1 TO DS FRONT JACK TOP
2 | 2535 HOSE, 28 ] BROWN STRIPE PUMP PORT B1 TO DS FRONT JACK BOTTOM
3 | 2535 HOSE, 28 ] WHITE PUMP PORT T2 TO PS FRONT JACK TOP
4 | 2465 HOSE 10’ ] BROWN STRIPE/WHITE STRIPE DS FRONT JACK Eg%%\\' PS FRONT JACK
5 | 2467 HOSE, 12 I YELLOW PUMP PORT T4 TO PS REAR JACK TOP
6 | 2469 HOSE, 14 1 YELLOW STRIPE PUMP PORT B4 TO PS REAR JACK BOTTOM
7 | 2465 HOSE, 10 1 ORANGE PUMP PORT T3 TO DS REAR JACK TOP
8 | 2467 HOSE, 12 1 ORANGE STRIPE PUMP PORT B3 TO DS REAR JACK BOTTOM
9 13018 HOSE, 26 1 GREEN PUMP PORT T5 TO FLOW DIVIDER 1
10 13018 HOSE, 26 1 GREEN STRIPE PUMP PORT B5 TO FLOW DIVIDER 2
11 [ 2467 HOSE, 12 2 GREEN (2 STICKERS) FLOW DIVIDER 1 TO REAR OF SLIDE CYLINDERS
12 [ 2467 HOSE, 12 2 GREEN STRIPE (2 STICKERS) FLOW DIVIDER 2 TO FRONT OF SLIDE CYLINDERS

1124 2118
13 | 1124 FITTING - #4 JIC X 5 2 ON DS FRONT BOTTOM. 1 ON THE BOTTOM OF
#4 OR MALE 90 EVERY OTHER JACK
FITTING-
14 12118 | RESTRICTOR #6 4 TOP OF EACH JACK
OR X #4 JIC 90

REV.

REVISIONS

DATE:

TITLE:

o | EQUALIZER

HOSE KIT

| USED ON:

FOREST RIVER BERKSHIRE 34B

SCALE:

SYSTEMS ™,

MATERIAL:

DRAWN BY:

GSG

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
DAYS CORPORATION, ELKHART, IN. ANY

PART NAME:

HOSE KIT-FRD-8848

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE
'WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
DAYS CORPORATION, ELKHART, IN. IS
PROHIBITED.

APP'D BY:

PAGE:

1 o 3

DWG NO: REV:

70265
]




Driver's Side

7 ] A 1
,_r\_r
DS Rear EEEEE DS Front
8 1 BOZ B Boé J 2
]
5 3
PS Rear 4 PS Front| | ,
EQUALIZER "™  nosekm | "% EOREST RIVER BERKSHIRE 348
SIZE: SCALE: MATERIAL:
SYSTEMS ™A 1:4
THE INFORMATION CO! s | DRAWNBY: DATE: PART NAME:
3 GSG 3/3/2021 HOSE KIT-FRD-8848
NOLE "APP'D BY: DATE: PAGE: DWG NO: REV:
2 o 3 70265

1




Driver's Side

DS Rear

PS Front
11

Q Qm@m
10 9
Divider 2 B Divider 1
PS Rear § 11

12 12

Passenger Side

EQUALIZER |™  Hosexr | " EOREST RIVER BERKSHIRE 34B
S Y S T E M S SIZE: SCALE: MATERIAL:
stk A 1:4
THE INFORMATION CONTANED INTHis | DRAWN BY: DATE: PART NAME:
et | GG 3/3/2021 HOSE KIT-FRD-8848
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF | APP'D BY: DATE: PAGE: DWG NO: REV:
DAYS CORPORATION, ELKHART. IN. 3 o 3 70265




ITEM PQ#RT DESCRIPTION  |QUANTITY COLOR CODE LOCATION

1 2535 HOSE, 28 1 BROWN PUMP PORT T1 TO TOP OF DS FRONT JACK
2 2527 HOSE, 30" 1 BROWN STRIPE PUMP PORT B1 TO BOTTOM OF DS FRONT JACK
3 2478 HOSE, 24' 1 WHITE PUMP PORT T2 TO TOP OF PS FRONT JACK

. BOTTOM OF DS FRONT JACK TO BOTTOM OF PS
4 | 2465 HOSE 10 ] BROWN STRIPE/WHITE STRIPE N
5 | 2461 HOSE, & 1 YELLOW PUMP PORT T4 TO TOP OF PS REAR JACK
6 | 2463 HOSE, & 1 YELLOW STRIPE PUMP PORT B4 TO BOTTOM OF PS REAR JACK
7 | 2463 HOSE, & 1 ORANGE PUMP PORT T3 TO TOP OF DS REAR JACK
8 | 2465 HOSE, 10' 1 ORANGE STRIPE PUMP PORT B3 TO BOTTOM OF DS REAR JACK
9 | 2471 HOSE, 16 1 GREEN PUMP PORT T5 TO DIVIDER BLOCK ON SYNC CYL
10 | 2471 HOSE, 16' 1 GREEN STRIPE PUMP PORT B5 TO REAR OF SYNC CYL
11 | 2471 HOSE, 16’ 2 GREEN (2 STICKERS) SYNC CYL D'V'DEéYBLﬁgE%O REAR OF SLIDE
12 [ 2471 HOSE, 16 2 GREEN STRIPE (2 STICKERS) SYNC CYL TO FRONT OF SLIDE CYLINDERS

1124
15 | 1104 |FTING - #4 JC X[ . 2 ON DS FRONT BOTTOM. 1 ON THE BOTTOM OF
#4 OR MALE 90 EVERY OTHER JACK
FITTING-
16 | 2118 | RESTRICTOR #6 4 TOP OF EACH JACK
OR X #4 JIC 90

[ReV.|

REVISIONS

DATE:

s | EQUALIZER ™

HOSE KIT

| ““BBREST RIVER DIESEL CHARLESTON 36A

SCALE:

SYSTEMS ™,

MATERIAL:

DRAWN BY:

GSG

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
DAYS CORPORATION, ELKHART, IN. ANY

PART NAME:

3/29/2021 HOSE KIT-8857B

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE
'WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
DAYS CORPORATION, ELKHART, IN. IS
PROHIBITED.

APP'D BY:

PAGE:

1 o 3

DWG NO: REV:

70280
]




Driver's Side

DS Rear N DS Front

L
WV

7
8
5 3
4 Lﬁvvj o PS Front 4

Bl B2 B3 B4 B5 Bé
o ¢}

PS Rear

Passenger Side

TITLE: USED ON:
EQUALIZER HOSE KIT | ““¥BREST RIVER DIESEL CHARLESTON 36A
SIZE: SCALE: MATERIAL:
SYSTEMS ™A | 14
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED INTHS | DRAWN BY: DATE: PART NAME:
udhienieel | Gso 3/29/2021 HOSE KIT-88578
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF | APP'D BY: DATE: PAGE: DWG NO: REV:
DAYS CORPORATION, EIKHART.IN.1 2 o 3 70280

2 1



Driver's Side

i I O == I

12

Passenger Side

EQUALIZER |™*  nosexkr | ““8REST RIVER DIESEL CHARLESTON 36A
SYSTEMS ™A ‘ 1:4 ‘

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED INTHS | DRAWN BY: DATE: PART NAME:

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPE] GSG 3/29/202] HOSE KIT-8857B
E:

RTY OF
DAYS CORPORATION, ELKHART, IN. ANY
DAT PAGE: DWG NO: REV:

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE
DAYS CORPORATION, ELKHART, IN. IS
PROMIBITED. 3 o 3 70280

WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF | APP'D BY:




ITEM PQ#RT DESCRIPTION  |QUANTITY COLOR CODE LOCATION
1 [ 2459 HOSE, 4' 1 BROWN PUMP PORT T1 TO TOP OF DS FRONT JACK
2 | 2459 HOSE, 4' ] BROWN STRIPE PUMP PORT B1 TO BOTTOM OF DS FRONT JACK
3 | 2465 HOSE, 10 1 WHITE PUMP PORT T2 TO TOP OF PS FRONT JACK
4 | 2465 HOSE 10 1 WHITE STRIPE PUMP PORT B2 TO BOTTOM OF PS FRONT JACK
5 | 2482 HOSE, 32 1 YELLOW PUMP PORT T4 TO TOP OF PS REAR JACK
6 | 2465 HOSE, 10' 1 YELLOW STRIPE/ORANGE STRIPE | BOTTOM OF PS RERAE'i\JRAJiETKO BOTTOM OF D3
7 | 2535 HOSE, 28 1 ORANGE PUMP PORT 13 TO TOP OF DS REAR JACK
8 | 2527 HOSE, 30" 1 ORANGE STRIPE PUMP PORT B3 TO BOTTOM OF DS REAR JACK
9 | 2465 HOSE, 10' 1 GREEN PUMP PORT T5 TO ROOM 1, REAR OF SLIDE CYL
10 | 2465 HOSE, 10' 1 GREEN STRIPE PUMP PORT B5 TO ROOM 1, FRONT OF SLIDE CYL
11 [ 2467 HOSE, 12 I PURPLE PUMP PORT T6 TO ROOM 4. REAR OF SLIDE CYL
12 [ 2467 HOSE, 12 1 PURPLE STRIPE PUMP PORT B6 TO ROOM 4, FRONT OF SLIDE CYL
1124

13 | 1104 |FTTING - #4 JC X| . 2 ON DS REAR BOTTOM. 1 ON THE BOTTOM OF

#4 OR MALE 90 EVERY OTHER JACK

FITTING-

14 | 2118 | RESTRICTOR #6 4 TOP OF EACH JACK

OR X #4 JIC 90

[ReV.|

REVISIONS

DATE:

TITLE:

HOSE KIT

o | EQUALIZER

GREST RIVER DIESEL BERKSHIRE XLT 45A

‘ USED

SCALE:

SYSTEMS ™,

MATERIAL:

DRAWN BY:

GSG

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DATE:

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
DAYS CORPORATION, ELKHART, IN. ANY

3/29/2021

PART NAME:

HOSE KIT-8113F-FRD

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE
'WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
DAYS CORPORATION, ELKHART, IN. IS
PROHIBITED.

APP'D BY: DATE:

PAGE: REV:

1 o 3

DWG NO:
70336

1




Driver's Side

N
M
G-_J
SIS

O% 2o l—

DS Rear iy - DS Front

=
B

o8 so|—

oo
o=
PR e2)

N
J
N
/
&

WV

6 PS Rear PS Front

Passenger Side

EQUALIZER ™  Hosexi | “ESREST RIVER DIESEL BERKSHIRE XLT 45A
SIZE: SCALE: MATERIAL:
SYSTEMS ™A |14
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED INTHS | DRAWN BY: DATE: PART NAME:
BRI CORPORATION. FLKTART I ANY GSG 3/29/2021 HOSE KIT-8113F-FRD
OO T WRNTER BERMISION G F [ APPD BY: DATE: PAGE: DWG NO: REV:
EQSZIQ%EEORAHON, ELKHART, IN. IS 2 OF 3 70336

2 1



Driver's Side

1 HH ]

o H A o o I

/
- |
12
EQUALIZER ™ HOSE KIT | “ESREST RIVER DIESEL BERKSHIRE XLT 45A
SIZE: SCALE: MATERIAL:
SYST E.MJé A ‘ 1:4
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED INTHis | DRAWN BY: DATE: PART NAME:
BRI CORPORATION. FLKTART I ANY GSG 3/29/2021 HOSE KIT-8113F-FRD
B A O SO GIOLE "APP'D BY: DATE: PAGE: DWG NO: REV:
EQS}S-UQTOE’E)PVORA“ON' ELKHART, IN. IS 3 OF 3 70336

1



2

1

ITEM PA#RT DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY COLOR CODE LOCATION
1| 2459 HOSE, 4' I BROWN PUMP PORT T1 TO TOP OF DS FRONT JACK
2 | 2459 HOSE, 4' I BROWN STRIPE PUMP PORT B1 TO BOTTOM OF DS FRONT JACK
3 | 2465 HOSE, 10" I WHITE PUMP PORT T2 TO TOP OF PS FRONT JACK
4 | 2465 HOSE 10 ] WHITE STRIPE PUMP PORT B2 TO BOTTOM OF PS FRONT JACK
5 | 2482 HOSE, 32 I YELLOW PUMP PORT T4 TO TOP OF PS REAR JACK
6 | 2465 HOSE, 10" 1 YELLOW STRIPE/ORANGE STRIPE | BOTTOM OF PS REAR J’*Ji'éTKO BOTTOM OF DS REAR
7 | 2535 HOSE, 28 I ORANGE PUMP PORT T3 TO TOP OF DS REAR JACK
8 | 2527 HOSE, 30" I ORANGE STRIPE PUMP PORT B3 TO BOTTOM OF DS REAR JACK
o | 2471 HOSE. 14 : GREEN PUMP PORT T5 TO DIVIDEEYBLLOCK ON ROOM 1 SYNC
10 | 2471 HOSE, 16 1 GREEN STRIPE PUMP PORT B5 TO REAR OF ROOM 1 SYNC CYL
11 | 2469 HOSE, 14' 2 GREEN (2 STICKERS) ROOM 1 SYNC gﬂg?g‘fﬁﬁlRDBELR%CK TO REAR OF
12 | 2469 HOSE, 14 2 GREEN STRIPE (2 STICKERS) ROOM 1 SYNC CYL TO FRONT OF SLIDE CYLINDERS
13 | 2471 HOSE. 16 : SURPLE PUMP PORT 76 TO DIVIDEEYBLLOCK ON ROOM 3 SYNC
14 | 2471 HOSE, 16 1 PURPLE STRIPE PUMP PORT B6 TO REAR OF ROOM 3 SYNC CYL
15 | 2471 HOSE, 16 2 PURPLE (2 STICKERS) ROOM 3 SYNC gI_YIIBED?Z/IYlfIE\IRDBI)ELR%CK TO REAR OF
16 | 2471 HOSE, 16 2 PURPLE STRIPE (2 STICKERS) ROOM 3 SYNC CYL TO FRONT OF SLIDE CYLINDERS
17 | 1104 [FTING - #4 JIC X[ & 2 ON DS FRONT BOTTOM. 1 ON THE BOTTOM OF
#4 OR MALE 90 EVERY OTHER JACK
FITTING-
18 | 2118 | RESTRICTOR #6 4 TOP OF EACH JACK
OR X #4 JIC 90

[Rev.|

REVISIONS

DATE:

s | EQUALIZER ™  nosekm | “ESREST RIVER DIESEL CHARLESTON 45D
SIZE: SCALE: MATERIAL:
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED INTHI | DRAWN BY: DATE: PART NAME:
DRTS CORPORATION, ELHART. I ANY GSG 11/18/2021 HOSE KIT-8982 FRD
DR R O ESION GIOLE "APP'D BY: DATE: PAGE: DWG NO: REV:
PDlé(;}S—{g\?ERDFjORA”ONV ELKHART, IN. IS ‘I OF 3 70360




Driver's Side

DS Rear

8 T2 013 T4 TOS Toé 2 DS FI’OF\T

o
[e] O

6 PS Front

PS Rear

Passenger Side

EQUALIZER ™  Hosexr

S Y S T E M S SIZE: SCALE:
ikt A 1:4

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED INThis | DRAWN BY: DATE: PART NAME:

§§%€i€%&5&8§§@:§5&% vy GSG 11/18/2021 HOSE KIT-8982 FRD

WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF | APP'D BY: DATE: PAGE: DWG NO: REV:

DAYS CORPORATION, ELKHART, .1 2 o 3 70360

2 1

USED ON:
‘ FOREST RIVER DIESEL CHARLESTON 45D

MATERIAL:




Driver's Side

Room 2 Room 1

=1 HH ]

]
OOOOQT

4 6
Bl B2 B3 B4 5 BS

@

16 16

Room 3

Passenger Side

EQUALIZER ™ HOSE KIT | “ESREST RIVER DIESEL CHARLESTON 45D
SIZE: SCALE: MATERIAL:
SYSTEMS [™a [T
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWN BY: DATE: PART NAME:
DG Ra T e GS 11/18/2021 HOSE KIT-8982 FRD
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF | APP'D BY: DATE: PAGE: DWG NO: REV:
PD'?gigW()Ei?DFjORAT\ON, ELKHART, IN. IS 3 OF 3 70360

2 ]



ITEM Pé\#RT DESCRIPTION  |QUANTITY COLOR CODE LOCATION
1 2535 HOSE, 28' 1 BROWN PUMP PORT T1 TO TOP OF DS FRONT JACK
2 | 2527 HOSE, 30' 1 BROWN STRIPE PUMP PORT B1 TO BOTTOM OF DS FRONT JACK
3 13018 HOSE, 26' 1 WHITE PUMP PORT T2 TO TOP OF PS FRONT JACK
4 | 2465 HOSE 10’ 1 BROWN STRIPE/WHITE STRIPE | BOTTOM OF DS FRFCR)C'\)‘HG\%EO BOTTOM OF PS
5 | 2461 HOSE, & 1 YELLOW PUMP PORT T4 TO TOP OF PS REAR JACK
6 | 2463 HOSE, &' 1 YELLOW STRIPE PUMP PORT B4 TO BOTTOM OF PS REAR JACK
7 | 2463 HOSE, 8 1 ORANGE PUMP PORT T3 TO TOP OF DS REAR JACK
8 | 2465 HOSE, 10 1 ORANGE STRIPE PUMP PORT B3 TO BOTTOM OF DS REAR JACK
9 13018 HOSE, 26' 1 GREEN PUMP PORT T5 TO ROOM 1, REAR OF SLIDE CYL
10 | 3018 HOSE, 26’ 1 GREEN STRIPE PUMP PORT B5 TO ROOM 1, FRONT OF SLIDE CYL
11 | 2471 HOSE, 16 1 PURPLE PUMP PORT T6 TO FLOW DIVIDER 1
12 | 2471 HOSE, 16’ 1 PURPLE STRIPE PUMP PORT B4 TO FLOW DIVIDER 2
13 | 2471 HOSE, 16’ 2 PURPLE STRIPE (2 STICKERS) FLOW DIVIDER 2 TO FRONT OF SLIDE CYLINDERS
14 | 2471 HOSE, 16’ 2 PURPLE (2 STICKERS) FLOW DIVER 1 TO REAR OF SLIDE CYLINDERS
e
777 =
G{W% by
\ % NV
W)
1124 2118
15 | 1104 |FTING - #4 JC X[ . 2 ON DS FRONT BOTTOM. 1 ON THE BOTTOM OF
#4 OR MALE 90 EVERY OTHER JACK
FITTING-
16 | 2118 | RESTRICTOR #6 4 TOP OF EACH JACK
OR X #4 JIC 90

[Rev.|

REVISIONS

DATE:

e | EQUALIZER ™  Hosexm | “B&REST RIVER DIESEL BERKSHIRE XL 378
SIZE: SCALE: MATERIAL:
SYSTEMS ™A | 14
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED INTHI | DRAWN BY: DATE: PART NAME:
DRTS CORPORATION, ELHART. I ANY GSG 9/5/2023 HOSE KIT-8105B-FRD
DR R O ESION GIOLE "APP'D BY: DATE: PAGE: DWG NO: REV:
EI?(;E{%\TOERDEORA”ONV ELKHART, IN. IS ‘I OF 3 70448

1




Driver's Side

1
DSR ’
ear
8 9 DS Front
5 [] 3
T Y ]
$28a8¢%
PS Rear 6 j, % j, T B PS Front 4

Passenger Side

TITLE: USED ON:
EQUALIZER HOSE KIT | “ESREST RIVER DIESEL BERKSHIRE XL 378
SIZE: SCALE: MATERIAL:
SYSTEMS [™, 7%,
OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO s | DRAWN BY: DATE: PART NAME:
| GsG 9/5/2023 HOSE KIT-81058-FRD
APP'D BY: DATE: PAGE: DWG NO: REV:
2 o 3 70448

2 1



Driver's Side

o R == I

10
L 9 |
cB)l 52 CB)3 34 %?5 B6
Lp— 12 11
. Divider QQ I:_;I Divider 1 o
Tl 14 14T
13 13

Passenger Side

EQUALIZER ™ HOSE KIT | “2BREST RIVER DIESEL BERKSHIRE XL 37B
SIZE: SCALE: MATERIAL:
SYSTEMS [, [ 4
HL DRAWN BY: DATE: PART NAME:
9/5/2023 HOSE KIT-8105B-FRD
HOLE "APP'D BY: DATE: PAGE: DWG NO: REV:
3 o 3 70448

2 ]



ITEM P/;RT DESCRIPTION  |QUANTITY COLOR CODE LOCATION
1 12461 HOSE, & ] YELLOW SOLID PUMP PORT T4 TO PS REAR TOP
2 12461 HOSE. & ] YELLOW STRIPE PUMP PORT B4 TO PS REAR BOTIOM
3 12465 HOSE, 10 ] ORANGE SOLID PUMP PORT T3 TO DS REAR TOP
4 | 2465 HOSE. 10 ] ORANGE STRIPE PUMP PORT B3 TO DS REAR BOTIOM
5 | 2465 HOSE, 10" | BROWN STRIPE/WHITE STRIPE |ATTACH BOTH DS AND ngE%NT JACKS USING LOWER
6 |2467|  HOSE, 12 2 | 2-PURPLE SOLID (2 STICKERS) OUT RO D R o i ROOM 3 SLIDE
7 |2467|  HOSE, 12 2 | 2-PURPLE STRIPE (2 STICKERS) OUTFROM DIVIDER 2 2 el ROOM 3 SLIDE
8 | 2471 HOSE, 16 ] PURPLE SOLID PUMP PORTS 76 TO DIVIDER |
9 2471 HOSE. 16 ] PURPLE STRIPE PUMP PORTS B4 TO DIVIDER 2
10 | 2535 HOSE. 28 ] BROWN SOLID PUMP PORT T1 TO DS FRONT TOP
11 | 2535 HOSE. 28' 1 WHITE SOLID PUMP PORT T2 TO PS FRONT TOP
12 | 2527 HOSE. 30" ] GREEN PUMP PORT T5 TO ROOM 1 SLIDE CYLINDER REAR
13 | 2527 HOSE, 30' ] GREEN STRIPE PUMP PORT B5 TO ROOM 1 SLIDE CYLINDER FRONT
14 | 2527 HOSE, 30 ] BROWN STRIPE PUMP PORT B1 TO DS FRONT BOTTOM

FITTING - #4 JIC X

1 AT THE BOTTOM OF BACK DS, PS, AND FRONT

15 | 1124 /"4 £ OR MALE 90 S DS. 2 ON FRONT PS
FITTING-
16 | 2118 | RESTRICTOR #6 4 TOP OF EACH JACK
OR X #4 JIC 90

REV.

REVISIONS

DATE:

BY:

EQUALIZER

TITLE:

HOSE KIT FOREST RIVER BERKSHIRE XL 40H

| USED ON:

SYSTEMS

SIZE:

A

SCALE:

MATERIAL:

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
DAYS CORPORATION, ELKHART, IN. ANY

DRAWN BY:

C1T

PART NAME:

HOSE KIT-FRD-81318B

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE
'WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
DAYS CORPORATION, ELKHART, IN. IS
PROHIBITED.

APP'D BY:

PAGE: REV:

1 o 3

DWG NO:
70470

1




Driver's Side

DS Rear

PS Rear

10| |DS Front

RN

el

14

PS Front

Passenger Side

EQUALIZER ™  noseki | 9% EOREST RIVER BERKSHIRE XL 40H
S Y S T E M S SIZE: SCALE: MATERIAL:
o A 1:4
THE INFORMATION CONTANED INTHis | DRAWN BY: DATE: PART NAME:
Ritmeanel | cm 2/22/24 HOSE KIT-FRD-81318
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF | APP'D BY: DATE: PAGE: DWG NO: REV:
DAYS CORFORATION, ELKHART,IN.15 2 o 3 70470

1




Driver's Side

ROOM 2
(ELECTRIC SLIDE) ROOM 1

13

N

12

DS Reor@ Q DS Front
M
9 8
Divider 2 B Divider 1

PS Rear 29 9 0 b B PS Front

R ] " ]

Pl [Te 6

ROOM 3

Passenger Side

EQUALIZER | HOSE KIT | " EOREST RIVER BERKSHIRE XL 40H
S Y S T E M S SIZE: SCALE: MATERIAL:
o A 1:4
THE INFORMATION CONTANED INTHis | DRAWN BY: DATE: PART NAME:
§%§§E€%ﬁ%ﬁf§§ﬁ%& CTT 2/22/24 HOSE KIT-FRD-8131B
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF | APP'D BY: DATE: PAGE: DWG NO: REV:
DAYS CORPORATION, ELKHART. IN. | 3 o 3 70470






